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INTRODUCTION

State tax collections in fiscal 1984 totaled $196.8 billion, an
increase of 14.8 percent from the $171.5 billion collected in
fiscal 1983.

This report presents data on revenue from State taxes only.
Statistics on fiscal 1984 State revenue from nontax sources have
not yet been compiled. However, in fiscal 1983 the States
received 47.S percent of their total revenueof $357.6 billion
from such sources, including intergovernmental payments from
the Federal Government of $69.0 billion and $62.0 billion from
insurance trust sources. 1

State tax collections in fiscal 1984, as in past years, continued
to exceed locally imposed collections in a comparable time
period:

State tax collections, fiscal 1984
(millions) .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. $196,795

Local government tax collections,
July 1983 to June 19842 (millions) ... $123,521

Local tax collections as a percentage of
State tax collections 62.8

1 Bureau of the Census, State Government Finances in 1983.
"Bureau of the Census, Quarterly Summary of Federa!, State, and Local

Tax Revenue: April·June 1984.

MAJOR TAX SOURCES

Table A, below, presents trends in major State tax sources
since fiscal 1981. In recent years, individual income taxes and
general sales tax have increased in relative importance as State
tax sources, while corporation net income taxes and tobacco
products sales taxes have decreased and motor fuel sales taxes
have remained relatively stable. The broad category of sales and
gross receipts taxes (including both general and selective) was
by far the largest source of total State tax revenue in fiscal 1984.
Total sales and gross receipts taxes amounted to $95.8 billion
or 48.7 percent of all State tax revenue, with general sales and
gross receipts taxes amounting to $62.6 billion, while selective
sales and gross receipts taxes totaled $33.2 billion.

The second single largest source of State tax revenue was
the individual income tax which in fiscal 1984 totaled $58.9
billion. Together, the yield from general sales and gross receipts
taxes and individual income taxes accounted for almost three-
fifths of all State tax revenue in fiscal 1984 (61.7 percent).

Following are summary figu~es in rank order for selected ma-
jor categories of St<'te taxes:

Table A. Trends in State Government Tax Collections: Fiscal 1981 to 1984

Collections (millions of dollars) Percent distribution

Type of tax 1984
(prelim- 1983 1982 1981 1984 1983 1982 1981
inary)

Total ............. 196,795 171,464 162,607 149,752 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Sales and gross receipts
taxes .................. 95,801 83,876 78,789 72,760 48.7 48.9 48.5 48.6
General .•.••.••••••••• 62,564 53,643 50,357 46,412 31.8 31.3 31.0 31.0
Selective .••.••••••••• 33,237 30,233 28,432 26,347 16.9 17.6 17.5 17.6

Hotor f ue 1s ••••••••• 12,396 10,793 10,473 9,742 6.3 6.3 6.4 6.5
Public utilities •••. 5,875 5,651 4,895 4,296 3.0 3.3 3.0 2.9
Tobacco products., •• 4,149 4,001 3,955 3,893 1.1 2.3 2.4 2.6
Other ............... 10,818 9,787 9,109 8,416 5.5 5.7 5.6 5.6

Licenses taxes .......... 11,922 10,701 10,106 9,488 6.1 6.2 6.2 6.3
Individual income ....... 58,942 49,789 45,668 40,895 30.0 29.0 28.1 27.3
Corporation net income •• 15,511 13,153 14,002 14,143 7.9 7.7 8.6 9.4
Severance taxes ••••••••• 7,249 7,406 7,830 6,379 3.7 4.3 4.8 4.3
Other ................... 7,370 6,541 6,214 6,086 3.7 3.8 3.8 4.1- Note: Because of rounding, detail may not add to totals.
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Type of tax

General sales and
gross receipts ••

Individual income
Corporation net

income ... 0 ••••••

Motor fuel sales.
Severance ••••••••
Motor vehicle

license .
Public utilities
gross receipts ••

Tobacco product
sales ••••••••••• '

Insurance premium
Property •••••••••
Alcoholic bever-
age sales •••••••

Fiscal
1984 col-
lections

(millions
of

dollars)

62,564
58,942

15,511
12,396
7,249

6,354

5,875

4,149
3,974
3,862

2,900

INDIVIDUAL STATE COMPARISON

17.9
14.8
-2.1

45
44

Illinois
Michigan
Ohio
Florida

Percent
change,
fiscal
1983 to
fiscal
1984

Number
of

States
using

tax,
fiscal
1984

Per capita State
tax revenue

9
5
3
1
4
6
8
9
2
3

1983
fiscal
year

16.6
18.4

9.8

4.0

3.7
3.0

17.7

5.7

While State tax yields are influenced by underlying economic
trends, sharp year-to-year changes in individual State collections
may also reflect legal changes in the base, rate, or collection
timing of particular major taxes.

As shown in tabla 2, tax revenues in 49 States increasedfrom
o to 30 percent from fiscal year 1983 to 1984. The median in-
crease for all States was 14.3 percent. Only one State, Alaska,
showed a decrease.

The following eight States accounted for nearly one-half of
all State tax revenue in fiscal 1984 (amounts in millions of
dollars):

1984
fiscal
year

46
50
32

$1,000 or more ••••••
$950 to $999 ••••••••
$900 to $949 ••••••••
$850 to $899 ••••••••
$800 to $849 ••••••••
$750 to $799 ••••••••
$700 to $749 ••••••••
$650 to $699 ••••••••
$600 to $649 ••••••••
Less than $600 ••••••

California 25,618
New York 18,818
Texas 9,829
Pennsylvania 9,600

8,701
8,569
7,985
7,329

The per capita amounts of State tax revenueranged from lows
of $433 in New Hampshire and $508 in South Dakota to highs
of $!:j,947 in Alaska and $1,569ln Wyoming. The following,
basedon table 2, shows a distribution of the per capita amounts
of State tax revenues for the 50 States:

50

41 The predominance of one tax source over another varies con-
siderably from State to State. In recent years, income taxes have
become increasingly important sources of State tax revenue, as
is indicated in table A. However, the general sales tax is still the
primary revenue source in most States, accounting for more
revenue than any other tax source in 28 of the 50 States, and
in 23 of the 39 States which impose both a general sales tax
and an individual incorne tax. The individual income tax is the
primary source of tax revenue in 18 States, while the severance
tax is the primary source in Alaska, Oklahoma, and Wyoming
and the corporation net income tax is the largest one in New
Hampshire.

In interpreting tax statistics for individual State governments
it is important to consider the impact of certain factors on tax
coiloctions. Thereare, for example, markedinterstate differences
in economic resources and in the scope and intensity of public
services. There is also great diversity among the States in the
intrastate pattern for distribution of responsibility for particular
public functions. Thus, some State governments directly ad-
minister certain activities that, in other States, are conducted
by local governments, with or without State fiscal aid.

50
50
43

50

RATES OF SELECTED TAXES

Table 8 provides information on the rates and certain other
features of selected major State taxes as of specified dates, on
the basis of legislation enacted through September 1984. Not
reflected are a number of tax adoptions and changes enacted
PI ior to September 1984 with effective dates subsequent to the
periods indicated in the tables.

The percentage rate shown in table 8 for general sales and
gross receipts taxes is the State-imposed basic rate which com-
monly applies to taxable retail sales. For a number of States,
including Arizona, Hawaii, and Mississippi, the tax laws class-
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I NTR 00 UCTI ON-Contin ued

ed under this heading apply differing rates to various types of
transactions or businesses. Three States-Indiana, Washington,
and West Virginia-have not only a general sales tax (with rates
shown in table 8), but also a separate gross income tax involv-
ing various rates. Revenues from both sources are included for
these three States under "General sales or gross receipts" taxes
in table 4.

A number of States allow various local governments to im-
pose a supplemental local sales tax and authorize a combined
collection of the ~tate and local taxes by the State government.
The rates listed in table 8 exclude all applicable local rates.

Tax rates shown in table 8 under "Motor fuel" apply to
gasoline or other basic motor fuels used for highway vehicles.
Many States levy other taxes at various rates on "special" fuels
(diesel, liquefied petroleum gas, aviation, gasohol, etc.). Fuels
sold for agricultural or off-highway use are either exempt from
taxation or subject to total or partial refund in all States; however,
Indiana, !owa, and Nebraska allow a tax credit on the income
tax in lieu of a refund. The sale of motor fuel is also taxable under
the general sales tax provisions (in addition to the motor fuel
excise tax) in the following nine States: California, Florida,
Hawaii, Illinois, Indiana, Michigan, Mississippi, New 'fork, and
West Virginia.

Tax credits in some States have had a major impact on in-
dividual income tax collections. These include taxes paid to other
jurisdictions; for political party contributions; for blindness and
other disabilities; for education expenses; for sales taxes on food;
for renters; and for sales taxes in general. Many States use in-
dividual income tax credits for homestead exemption or circuit
breaker tax relief programs to compensate for the burden im-
posed by other State or local taxes. These credits generally vary
depending on age, income or other criteria.

DETAIL OF STATE TAX YIELDS

Table 9 provides a further breakdown of the tax collections
of each State for the past 2 fiscal years. The detail appearing
in table 9 is of two types:

1. Most of the individual subordinate items pertain to
particular taxes. Numerous minor sources, especially
various State licenses, have commonly been merged into
appropriate "other" residual groups. This type of detail
indicates the amount that specific taxes in each State con-
tribute to the standard tax revenue classes into which they
fall.

2. Analytical detail is also provided for certain major tax
sources. For example, table 9 shows not only net collec-
tions of sales taxes on motor fuels but also gross collec-
tions and offsetting refund amounts for most States. A
distribution of revenue from general sales or yross receipts
taxes by type of business is shown in each case where
such detail is available. As shown here, this type-of-
business breakdown represents a selective abridgment of
tabulations prepared by the States concerned.

Figures shown in table 9 for 1984 are preliminary; those for
1983 are final and replace the detailed amounts first presented
in table 9 of the report, State Government Tax Collections in
1983. These preliminary 1984 figures are subject to final adjust-
ment pending review by the respective States and upon receipt
of corrected or final tax data of each State. The final figures will
be reflected in the report State Government Finances in 1984.
Comparable detail has been published for each year since 1955,
and for 1950 and prior years, although not for intervening fiscal
years 1951 through 1954. Prior to 1964, however, the kind of
subordinate data shown here in table 9 appeared only in a
separate annual report entitled Detail of State Tax Collections.

CONCEPTS AND LIMITATIONS

Definitions of the standard categories for Census Bureau
reporting of State tax revenue appear in the definitions.

Most of the data in this report were gathered by mail canvass
of appropriate State offices. In some instances data were com-
piled by trained representatives of tile Bureau of the Census from
official State records.

Data are subject to possible inaccuracies in classification,
response, and processing. Every effort is made to keep such er-
rors to a minimum through care in examining, editing, and
tabulating the data submitted.

The tax figures shown are net of refunds. They include
amounts of State-imposed taxes collected or received by the
State and subsequently distributed to local governments. Locally
collected and retained tax amounts are not included. The 1984
figures are preliminary.

The wide variation in the nature and extent of detail appear-
ing in table 9, below the level of the uniform census classifica-
tion, reflects differences in the form of records and reports of
individual States, as well as basic differences in their tax
structure.

For the two kinds of more detailed items shown in table 9
(specific tax sources and analytical distributions for certain ma-
jor taxes) the designations commonly employ the terminology
of the individual States. For comparison of such items, it should
be recognized that similar terms may differ considerably in ac-
tual content or definition among individual States.

In some instances, as indicated by annotations, subordinate
items in table 9 do not add to the totals shown for the standard
categories involved. This is because the supplemental data were
derived from sources that apply somewhat different accounting
bases from those of sources from which the standard tax items
were drawn. Generally such apparent discrepancies arise from
use of accrued amounts versus cash amounts, supplemental
detail in terms of gross collections versus revenue amounts net
of refunds, and differences in the time period for which tax
amounts are recorded. In a few cases, table 9 reflects ad-
justments of detailed figures for fiscal 1983 made after publica-
tion of the report, State Government Finances in 1983. State tax
revenue totals have been revised accordingly, but specifically
noted only in those instances where the changes exceed 1
percent.
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The tax revenue data pertain to State fiscal years which end
on June 30 in all but four States, Amounts shown for these four
States reflect the different timing of their respective fiscal years,
which were the 12-month periods ending in 1984 on March 31
for New York, August 31 for Texas, and September 30 for
Alabama and Michigan. The 1984 fiscal year ending date for the
District of Columbia was September 30.

Data have been included in this report for the District of
Columbia, even though it is classified as a municipality for Cen-

sus Bureau purposes. These data, which are displayed on an ex-
hibit basis only, are provided only for convenient reference in
relation to corresponding data for individual State governments
and are excluded from any national totals.
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NATIONAL SUMMARY
Table 1. National Summary of State Go"ernment Tax Revenue, by Type of Tax: 1982 to 1984

'tax eccrce
1982 to 198:

Total collections ..••..••.•.•....•. " •••.••••....

Sales and gross receipts ••.•..••.•.•••.••••••••...•.••
General ...•••..•...•••.••..••.•..•••...•.••.••...••.
Selective .........................................•.

Motor fuels •.. , ..•••.•.•••• , •.••.....•..•.•....•••
Public utilities ..
Tobacco products •...•..••.•....•••.•..•••.••.•.•.•
Insurance ••....•.•... , .
Alcoholic beverages ••.•...•••.•....••••.••.....••.
Other ..•...••.....••...•.. ,. 0 ••••••• 0 ••••••••• 0 •••

t.rceeeee ••••.••••••••••.••••• , •• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••

Motor vehicles. 10 •••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••

COr{)orations in general •••••..••••.••.•.•..... f •••••

Hunting and fishing ..
Motor vehicle operators •.••...•.•.•••........•••..••
Alcoholic beverages ........•....•... 0 •••••••••••••••

Oeher ..

Individual income .•..•••.•.•••...•..•••.••..•..•••••.•
Corporation net income ••••..•...•...••.•.•.••••...•. o.
Severance •..•....••.•..•.•.•.•.•...... '" .• , o •••••••••

Property ••..••••...•. 0 ••••••• , ••••••••••••••••••••••••

Death and gift ...•••....••...•.•.••••..•..••.••..•.•..
Other .••...••.•.•.••..... '" ..•••.....•.••.••..••.••••

AmoUnts (ehousand. of doUars)

1984 1983' 1982(preliminary )

196,795,039 171,464,295 162,607,136

95,800,958 83,875,722 78,788,928
62,563,602 53,643,010 50,356,889
33,237,356 30,232,712 28,432,039
12,395,562 10,793,333 10,473,023
5,875,048 5,650,815 4,894,702
4,149,028 4,001,392 3,955,155
3,973,688 3,859,060 3,462,603
2,899,986 2,743,092 2,722,195
3,944,044 3,185,020 2,924,361

U,921,805 10,100,508 10,105,709
6,353,571 5,788,383 5,548,666
2,103,845 1,848,127 1,760,577

559,839 534,569 491,928
567,305 503,157 487,254
260,946 223,470 213,789

2, 076,29~ 1,802,802 1,603,495

58,942,227 49,788,567 45,667,517
15,511,318 13,152,503 14,001,709
7,248,943 7,405,589 7,829,520
3,861,/,55 3,280,844 3,1l5,511
2,226,041 2,544,640 2,350,092
1,282,032 715,923 748,150

Percent change year-to-year
Per capital

1984
(dollars)

Percent
d1stributionl

19841983 to 1984

14.8 5.4 100.0 835.52

14.2 6.5 48.7 406.73
16.6 6.5 31.8 265.62
9.9 6.3 16.9 141.11

14.8 3.1 6.3 52.62
4.0 15.4 3.0 24.94
3.7 1.2 2>.1 17.62
3.0 1l.4 2.0 16.87
5.7 .8 1.5 12.31

23.8 8.9 2.0 16.75

11.4 5.9 6.1 50.62
9.8 4.3 3.2 26.98

13.8 5.0 1.1 8.93
4.7 8.7 .3 2.38

12.7 3.3 .3 2.41.
16.8 4.5 .1 1.11
15.2 12.4 1.1 8.82

18.4 9.0 30.0 250.25
17.9 .6.1 7.9 65.86
-2.1 -5.4 3.7 30.78
17.7 5.3 2.0 16.40

-12.5 8.3 1.1 9.45
79.1 -4.3 .7 5.44

to calculate per capita amounts; eee tsble 7.Noto: Because of rounding, detail may not add to totals.

lReflects revisions indicated in table 9.

----

Populac:.ion figures as of July 1, 1904 'Were used
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2 STATE GOVERNMENT TAX COLLECTIONS IN 1984

Table 2. Summary of State Government Tax Revenue, by State: 1982 to 1984

State

Amounts (thousands of dollars) Percent change year .. to-year
1-------,--------,--------+-------,-------1 Per capita, 1984

(pr.~~~~nary) 1983 1982 1983 to 1984 1982 to 1983 (dollara)

14.8All States •..•....•.•••.•..•... , •..••••..•.••••....•

Alabama •.••.••••••• t ••••••••••••• I ••••••••••••••••••••••••

Alaska ..•.•.• I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• , ••

Arizona .•...•......••.•.•.•..•......•..••.•.•..••....•.•.•
Arkansas •..• ! ••••• I ••••••••••••• , ••••••••••••••••• , • , •••••

California ••.••... , .• , •.•.•..............•........... I ••••

,n
Colorado •.••.....•...•.•...•.•........... I •••••••• , I ••••••

Connecticut ••...• 0 ••• 0 •••••••••••••••• 0 •••••• 00 •••••••••••

Delaware •. 0 ••••••• , •••••••••• 0000 ••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••

Florida ••....•.•.•.............••..••... , ......•.•.......•
Georgia •..••.....•• I ••••••• 0 ••••••• , ••••••••••• '" • 0 ••••••

Ha.iolaii •.••.. ' .... I.' ...•...••... I: I I ........•...••.••. I I •..
Idaho,.o, ..•.......•..•...• I •• I •••• 0 0.0 •••• ' ••••••••••••••

Illinois ....•.•.. ,. 0 •••• ' ••••••••••• , •• 00.0 •••••••••• 0 ••••

Indiana •........ I •••••••• I ••• I I ••••••• I •••••• , ••••••• , ••••

Iowa ..•...••..•. , , !., .

Kansas ••.. I •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• , ••••••••••••

Kentucky 0 ••• 0 •• 0 • 0 ••••• , I •• I I ••• 0 ••••• , • 0 •••• 0 • 0 ••••••••••

Louisiana ...••.•. 0 •••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••• I •••

Maine •.• o ••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••• ,., ••••••••• 0 •••••••

Maryland., ..• , , ..... ,0 ••• 0 ••• ' ••••••• , •••••••• 0 ••••••••• ,.

Massachusetts •.•...... , ..•••.......• I •• , • ", •• , ••• 0 ••• I •••

Michigan •........ 0 •••••• I ••••••••••• , •••••••••••••••• 0 ••••

Minnesota ... , ....••..•.••••.•••....•. o., ••••••••••••••••••
Mississippi ....• , •......... , .... I •• ' ••••••••••• I" I •••••••

Missouri, .•... , .........••..... 0 •••••••••••••••••••••• , •••

Montana •.• I •••••••• , ••••••••• ' ••••• 00 •••••••••••••••••••• I

Nebraska ••.•..... " ..••......... , .....•....•...•..•.•. 0 •••

Nevada., ........•..... o. I ••••• 0 I •••••••••• I ••••••••• , •••••

New Hampshire ...•....•....•••......... I • I ••••••••••••••• , •

New Jersey., ..... , .......••..•.. , ..•...• 0 •• ' ••••• I ••••• ' ••

New Mexico ..•.•........ , I •••••••••• ,., •••••••••• , ••

New York •.......... 0 ••••••• , ••••••••••••••••• , , •••• I 0 •• 0"

North Carolina .•....... , ••.•.•.••.......•..•....•.•... , ...
North Dakota. I ••••••••••••• '" •• I 0 ••••• 0., ••••• "" •• 0 ••••

Ohio ..•.............•...•.......... 0 •••••• , •••••••••••••••

Oklahoma •.. , ...•... o •..•. I •••••••••••• 0 ••••••• 0 •••••••••••

Oregon •.......•.. 0 ••••••••• I. •• • ••• , •••••••••••••••••••••

Pennsylvania ... , ••••...•.•.....• 0 ••••• 0 •• 0 ••••••••••••••••

Rhode Island .•...... I •••••••• II, , •••••• 0. 10 ••••••••••• , •••

South Carolina .•..• , .... 0 •••••••• , •••• '.0 •••• , •• ' ••••• 00.

South Dakota .•..•....... , .• , .. 0 ••••••••• , •••••••••••••••• 0

Tennessee •......•...•. , ... I •• I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Texas., .••.. , ... , . I •••••••••••••••• I' •• I •••••••••• , •••••• ,

Utah ..•....•... 0"'""" , ••••••••••• 0 ••• 0 ••••• ' ••• , ••••••

Vermont. " .•......•.....• 0 ••••••• " ••••••••••• I ••••••• , •••

Virginia •.•. , .. I 0.0 ••••••• I ••••••••••••••••••••• I •••••••••

Washington .....•..••.....•... " ......••..•.....• 0 •••••••••

West Virginia ........•..... , .. I ••••••••••••• , ••••• , I ••••••

Wisconsin •.. 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• '0, •••• , ••••••• ,.

Wyoming •..•.•.•.•....•.•.... o ••• , •••• , •••• I •• ' ••••••••••••

EXHIBIT: District of Columbia ........•..•..•••... I •••• ",

196,795,039

2,704,250
1,973,252
2,525,812
1,541,361

25,617,718

2,132,825
3,086,003

712,596
7,329,368
3,954,615

1,247,968
687,244

8,701,267
4,043,446
2,2bl,503

1,789,628
2,798,662
3,131,667

920,273
3,946,833

5,839,414
8,568,674
5,077 ,158
l,740,6n
3,053,002

583,341
1,068,742

861,115
423,465

7,137,452

1,377,444
18,817,736
4,636,021

684,399
7,985,012

2,661,981
1,850,523
9,600,168

809,986
2,384,926

358,773
2,511,631
9,829,191
1,196,687

412,987

4,064,368
4,542,268
1,713,819
5,116,236

801,537

1,460,171

171,464,2J5

2,341,229
r2,046,086
2,069,063
1,337,881

22,259,879

r1,752,071
2,537,725

640,057
6,224,717
3,504,220

1,150,503
r 620,035
7,426,499
3,194,741
2,014,289

1,565,625
r2,601,91,9
3,029,003

780,052
3,468,193

5,155,6:h
7,022,658
4,319,483
1,537,705
2,640,325

513,658
987,454
779,338
329,458

6,128,035

r1,165,975
16,207,994
4,028,477

526,006
6,734,008

1,627,487
1,783,670
8,430,271

r 726,421
2,130,731

324,587
r2,246,288
8,959,075

974,098
358,097

~3,558,982
4,195,757

r1,470,331
4,302,576

735,902

r1,328,506

162,607,126

2,192,251
2,539,193
1,857,887
1,264,614

21,818,694

1,690,034
2,342,572

594,817
5,555,936
3,281,065

1,066,225
583,822

7,405,578
3,063,657
1,996,971

1,402,736
2,491,052
3,138,278

730,979
3,193,087

4,803,664
6,318,984
3,799,371
1,498,81"
2,313,057

529,247
860,527
745,460
325,515

5,526,136

1,226,543
15,438,003
3,790,035

532,631
5,819,461

2,713,324
1,552,313
8,185,625

674,792
1,959,205

328,785
2,140,242
9,099,849

950,869
332,592

3,235,829
3,524,903
1,468,886
3,934,495

762,533

1,227,438

15.5
-3.6
22.1
15.2
15.1

21,7
21.G
11.3
17.7
12.9

8.5
10.8
17.2
26.6
1l.3

14.3
7.6
3.4

18.0
13.0

13.3
20.0
17.5
13.2
15.6

13.6
8.2

10.5
28.5
16.5

18.1
16.1
15.1
30.1
18.6

1,3
3.7

13.9
11.5
11.9

10.5
11.8
9.7

22.9
15.3

14.2
8.3

16.6
18.9
8.9

9.9

5.4

6.8
-19.4
1l.4
5.8
2.0

3.7
8.3
7.6

12.0
6.8

7.9
6.2
.3

4.3
10.1

11.6
4.6

-3.5
6.7
8.6

7.3
11.1
l~.7
2.6

14.1

-2.9
14.7
{'.5
1,2

10.9

-4.9
5.0
6.3

-1.2
15.7

-3.2
14.9
3.0
7.7
8.8

-1,3
4.7

-1,5
2.4
7.7

10.0
19.0

.1
9.4

-3.5

8.2

835.52

671.76
3,946.51

827.32
656.18
999.83

671.12
978.44

1,162.47
667.76
677.51

1,201.12
686.56
755.91
735.44
770.28

734 .06
751.72
701.85
796.08
907.53

1,007.14
944.21

1,219.88
670.01
609.63

707.94
605.47
945.24
433.43
949.76

967.31
1,061.05

751.99
997.67
742.65

807.15
692.04
806.67
841,98
722.70

508.18
532.46
614.75
724.39
779.22

721.14
1,044.44

877.98
1,073.49
1,568.57

2,343.77
TotalsNote: Because of rounding, detail may not add to totals.

exclude data for the District of Columbia; see text.

rRev1sed.

Population figures as of July I, 1984, were used to calculate per capita amounts; see table 7.
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3STATE SUMMARY

State Government Tax Revenue, by Type of Tax: 1984Table 3.
(Thouflands of dollars)

Sales and Individual Corporation Death and
Documentary

State Total gr088 Licenses Z Severance Property and stock Other
receipts1 income net income gift transfer-

Number of States using tax •.•••..•• ,. 50 50 50 44 46 12 43 49 30 15

All State ••.••.•.•.•• ~••. t ••••• 196,795,039 95,800,958 11,921,805 55,942,227 15,511,378 7,248,943 3,861,6S5 2,226,041 1,2;0,085 51,947

Alab~ulla •••••••••••••••••• ~•• , •••••••• 2,704,250 1,512,535 150,679 623,173 223,816 119,525 57,768 9,456 7,298 (X)
Ala.ka ••••••••• , •• , .•..•••.••.••...•. 1,973,252 88,255 54,444 1,151 304 ,621 1,393,039 131,050 692

1~j mArlrona .••••••..•...•.•..•......•••. 2,525,612 1,496,229 161,653 526,275 197,363 (X) 127,757 12,535
Arkan •• a ••••••.••••••••••••••••••.••• 1,541,361 647,161 110,043 434,021 106,241 27,125 4,682 7,850 3,556 680
California ..•...•..••••.••....•....•. 25,617,716 11,077,270 908,311 9,236,455 3,216,656 (X) 1,041,682 115,669 17,475 (X)

Colorado .••.••• f ••••••••••••••••••••• 2,132,825 I, i04,424 125,607 763,627 87,721 30,009 5,757 10,567 (X) 4,913
Connecticut ••.•.•••.•.......••.•.•... 3,066,003 2,118,4/14 140,114 278,662 401,801

1~1
12 109,391 37,559 (X)

Delaware., •..•.••.•.•...••..•.•.••.•. 712,596 93,247 200,478 343,451 44,857 {Xl 10,621 19 ,235 707
Florida ••. , •••.•.•...•..••.•••••••••• 7,329,366 5,731,434 453,504 (X) 365,446 157,823 149,256 76,729 393,176 (X)
Georgia •.•••.•....••..••.• 0 ••••• f ••• 0 3,954,615 2,006,665 125,616 1,465,773 315,960 (X) 15,377 13,716 10,415 671

Ha",aii. 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• o. 1,247,966 780,631 19,062 402,821 36,978 (X) (X) 6,652 1,604 (Xl
Idaho •.•......••...• 0 •••••• 0 ••••• 0 ••• 667,244 361,273 66,547 227,763 25,374 1,247 233 2,607 (X) I:)Illinois •.•.•..••••••..•. 0" ••••••••• 8,701,267 4,275,685 598,734 2,961,077 563,961 (X) lB9,981 105,016 6,613
Indiana ••..•..•..•..•..••.••...•.•... 4,043,446 2,461,455 152,983 1,214,975 129,939 1,521 20,154 42,419 (X) {Xi
Iowa .•.•.. 0 •• 0 ••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••• 2,241,503 1,061,857 199,253 766,001 132,093 (X) (X) 57,541 2,758 {X

KAnsas •..•••.•.•.... 0' ••• " ••••••••• 0 1,789,626 796,488 115,628 567,469 136,665 116,990 24,117 30,071 (X) {Xl
Kentucky ...••.•.•..••.••..•..•.•.•..• 2,796,662 1,259,443 146,467 710,474 198,261 210,704 1.29,616 42,631 866 {X
Louisiana •••••••••.••••••••••.••••••• 3,131,667 1,407,667 219,939 407,101 262,100 792,087 2,753 40,020 (X) (X)
MAine ••..•.• 0 ••••• 0 •• 0 ••••••• 0 ••••••• 920,273 504,576 72,226 261,956 52,004 (X) 14,692 13,271 1,546 (X)
MAryland ....................... , ..... 3,946,633 1,765,296 14; ,004 1,607,502 196,364 (x) 119,705 31,118 45,524 11,520

Ml.aaachuaetts •••.•...•... " " '" 0 ••• 0 5,839,414 1,992,605 174,354 2,790,067 729,634 (X) 3,296 127,136 22,318 (X)
Hic:hi8an .•...• , •.••••.. 0 •••••• • •••••• 8,566,674 3,184,465 405,207 3,363,794 1.269,915 73,313 166,119 61,290 (X) 4,571
Hinnesota .•. 0'.0 •••••• 0 ••••••••• '.0 •• 5,077,158 2,041,863 290,781 2,316,365 J05,498 74,085 4,205 17,QZ2 26,439 (X)
Hississippi •.....•• 0 .................. 1,740,692 1,106,830 151,412 260,061 110,196 102,956 672 8,555 {Xl (x)
Hiasour i .••...•..••• 0 •••••••••••••••• 3,053,002 1,722,056 230,194 903,604 165,652 26 5,753 24,314 {X 1,403

Hont.na ................... , •. o. '" 0 •••• 583,341 134,730 5 !,477 170,346 35,396 144,761 36,797 5,960 (X) 674
Nebraska •.....••.••..•..•.•....•. 0 ••• 1,066,742 596,517 65,031 304,316 66,909 4,539 2,623 6,629 1,976

{XlNevada ••.•. o. 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••• 661,115 731,640 97,121 (X) (X) 63 32,271 (X) (X) {X
He" Hampshire •.•.•.••.. 0 ••••••••••••• 423,465 195,994 60,065 22,244 95,664 56 16,236 11,702 21,>02 {X
Hew Jersey •....•...•.•••..••.•...••.• 7,137,452 3,789,820 505,702 1,767,684 830,106 (X) 42,670 171,363 29,907 {X

Ne" Mexico •.•.. 0 •••••••• o. 0 0 ••••••••• 1,371,444 762,666 ij2,209 74,862 53,399 367,449 13,903 2,956 (X) {Xj
Ne'" york ...•• 0" 0 ••••••••••••••••• 0 •• 16,617,736 6,679,462 740,669 9,373,945 1,524,619 (X) (X) 259,140

239 '(~l {X
North Carolina ...•.. 0 •••••• 0 ••• 0 ••••• 4,636,021 1,996,866 338,671 1,784,987 366,047 1,334 72,530 71,586

{XlNorth Dakota •••....••....•••.•..•..•• 664,399 304,658 58,133 73,951 43,712 199,553 1,867 2,525 {X I~Ohio ................................. 7,965,012 4,257,614 546,969 2,486,622 524,891 6,624 114,095 45,977 {X

Oklahoma ••• 0 •• 0 ••••• 0 ••••• 0 •••••••••• 2,661,961 899,093 260,720 657,631 97,223 703,738 (X) 31,667 7,147 4,562
Otegon •........••.•...•......•••...•. 1,650,523 216,306 206,646 1,217,642 144,065

29, l~i 540 34,489 1,445 {Xl
Pennsylv.nia ••.•••••.....• 0', ••••••• 0 9,600,168 4,649,616 977,646 2,536,872 865,299 180,585 282,237 107,713 {X
Rhode III land ••• 0 •• t •••••••• , •••• , •••• 609,986 416,437 30,642 285,141 59,274 ~l 6,287 10,079 2,109 17
South Carolina •....••..• 0 •••• 0 ••••••• 2,364,926 1,276,177 111,672 795,481 159,334 6,863 18,757 12,627 (X)

~outh Dakota ••••. , ••.••••••....• 0.'" 336,773 290,524 30,823 (X) 17,661 6,910 (X) 10,635 (X) (X)
TenneIlSe! .•••...•.....•..• ;, ....••.. 0 2,511,631 1,899,363 250,643 54,723 226,242 3,335 (X) 37,107 29,666 10,152
TII)'.s,.o ...• I, •••••••••• 0 •••••••••••• 9,629,191 6,382,566 1,130,297 (X) (X) 2,216,760 22 97,544

1
Xl (Xj

Utah •••.• I ••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••• 1,196,667 670,440 53,250 366,052 45,035 3B,416 373 3,121 X) (X
Ver;1llont••..• , .•.... 0" ••••••••••••••• 412,967 2LO,799 39,707 132,153 22,606 (X) 626 1,791 4,603 500

Virginia •.•.••••.•.• 0 •••• 0 ••••••••••• 4,064,366 l,b9b,025 247,017 1,760,732 242,706 1,424 31,347 26,299 54,197 4,621
W.ahington ••••...... 0 ••••••••• 0 •••••• 4,542,266 3,461,177 234,985 (X) (X) 31,146 690,597 20,236 104,125 (X)
Welt Virginia. 0 •••••••••••• 0 ••••••••• 1,713,619 1,113,659 69,606 394,690 92,173 (X) 1,363 18,292 3,175 861
Wilconsin ....•.•..••.•.•.••.••••...•. 5,116,236 2,074,672 206,444 2,181,913 393.481 675 166,334 71,994 12,626 5,695
Wyoming. 0" 0 •• 0 •••••••••• , ••••••••••• 601,537 227,657 '9,746 (X) (X) 368,300 122,863 2,769 (X) (X)

EXHIBIT' District of ColUtrtbia. 0 ••• o. 1,460,171 474,039 32,996 364,352 94,784 (X) 415,104 19,954 38,940 (X)

Note: See table 9 for information on particular taxes and additional analytic:al detail.

X Not applicable.
'For additional detail, aee table 4.
tFor additional detail, see table 5.
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4 STATE GOVERNMENT TAX COLLECTIONS IN 1984
Table 4. State Government Sales and Gross Receipts Tax Revenue: 1984

(Thou •• nd s of doU.ra)

General Selective sales and gross receipts
aBIes

see-e Total and
Motor Tob.1C:CD Alcoholicgross Total Pub lie Insurance Parlmutuels Amusements Other

receipts fuels utilities products beverages

Numbltf of States using tax., •• 50 45 50 50 41 50 50 50 31 26 36

All StlltoS,." •••••••••• 95,800,958 62,563,602 33,237,356 12,395,562 5,815,048 4,149,028 3,973,688 2,899,986 139,391 383,141 2,820,906

Alabnmll ••••••• , •••••••••• , •••• 1,512,535 735,318 171,217 253,053 236,081 69,700 80,626 ~O, 262 (X) 64 47,431
Alaska •••••• t ••••••••••••••• ,. 88,255 (X) 88,255 32,169 1,~O3 5,426 16,172 12,984 oo (X) 19,901
Arizona •• t •• t •• t ••••• , ••••••• , 1.498.22? l,14l',134 357,495 193,299 37,187 41,475 49,369 25,499 10,591 (Xl 75
Arkansatt,o t. tt ••• ,. 0" •••• t. t. 847,161 56l,686 284,475 139,756 (Xl 61,101 37,336 25,689 20,593 oo (Xl
Cfttt£ornia •••••••••••••••• , ••• 11,071,270 8,787,026 2,290,244 1,212,892 32,131 262,549 457,367 137,386 135,059 eo 52,860

Colorado ••••• , •••••• ,., ••••••• 1,104,424 791,382 313,042 188,739 2,339 47,504 40,142 24,900 9,007 411 co
Connect teue •••• , •••••••••••••• 2,118,444 1,339,110 779,334 I'll ,507 257,633 88,040 82,272 31,144 60,612 12,927 49,199
ne t avaec •••••••••••••••••••••• 93,247 ex> 93,247 37,394 20,764 12,015 15,660 4,996 &9 co 2,349
flortda ••• , ••• , ••••••••••••••• 5,731,434 3,980,949 1,750,485 617,252 149,577 277,925 149,747 395,505 116,354 2,500 41,625
Georgia •••••••••••• " ••••••••• 2,006,885 1,361,598 645,287 372,751 (X) 85,402 81,314 105,820 (X) oo oo
!tawaii •• ' •••••••••••••••• t •••• 780,631 639,241 141,384 34,556 59,559 19,949 27,529 -209 (X) (xl oo
Idaho ••••••••••••••••••••••••• 361,273 241,819 119,454 79,821 2,413 10,234 17,895 7,143 442 (Xl 1,506
111ino15 •••••••••••••••••••••• 4,275,685 2,651,128 1,624,557 533,166 640,431 167,351 102,892 71,610 62,704 7 ,9~O 38,483
Ind{I1THl ........................ 2,481,455 1,969,547 511,908 331,636 (X) 77 ,282 66,267 36,667 oo 56 (Xl
towa •••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1,061,857 736,265 325,592 196,128 1,197 59,094 52,338 16,561 (X) (xl 274

Kansas •••••••••••••••••••••••• 798,488 518,907 279,581 143,362 996 45,836 46,548 42,022 (Xl 817 (X)
Kentucky ••••••• , •••••••••• , ••• 1,259,443 154,320 505,123 200,722 oo 19,455 95,471 48,828 10,295 276 130,010
Lcut s Lana •••••••••••••••• , •••• 1,407,667 885,447 522,220 195,904 37,838 57,643 121,369 54,359 25,606 196 29,305
Ha1ne •••••••••• , •••••••••••••• 504,578 315,373 189,205 85,190 25,798 28,601 17,532 30,950 1,134 <xl (X)
Maryland •••••••••••••••••••••• 1,785,296 988,284 797,012 290,259 84,602 66,482 73,570 28,688 15,512 972 236,'127

~Iass"chuset ts ••••••••••••••••• 1,992,605 1,248,045 744,560 274,916 (X) 169,999 134,937 83,162 36,828 11,894 32,224
Michigan •••••••••••••••••••••• 3,184,465 2,273, \37 911,328 564,998 (X) 126,683 99,241 96,114 22,287 (X) oo
MLnnesota ••••••• t. 0 ••••••••••• 2,041,863 1,250,835 791,028 332,616 70,680 84,385 70,781 53,566 (Xl 10 178,990
M1ssissippi ••••••••••••••••••• 1,106,830 866,040 240,790 122,439 (Xl 34,081 48,936 34,969 (X) 365 eo
HL.dourl •••••• , ••••••••••••••• 1,722,056 1,328,464 393,592 197 ,044 1,210 81,905 88,921 24,512 (x) (xl (X)

Hont ann ••••••••••••••••••••••• 134,730 <xl 134,730 79,230 6,973 12,622 19,516 14,760 153 (X) 1,476
Neb rnsku ....................... $96,517 374,541 221,976 129,981 1,599 29,250 26,312 13,559 9,317 2,201 7,757
Nevada ........................ , 731,640 411,413 320,227 71,610 2,804 17,487 30,462 13,187 56 181,309 3,312
New Hnmpah i re ••••••••••••••••• 195,994 (Xl 195,994 64,500 6,073 33,098 17,097 9,300 6,333 (Xl 57,593
New Jersey •••••••••••••••••••• 3,789,820 2,054,059 1,735,161 301,160 612,402 217,214 112,696 59,327 9,705 153,302 9,955

Now Mexico •••••••••••••••••••• 782,666 J)8,387 204,279 107,119 5,199 14,621 30,593 16,768 4,224 99 25,656
New york •••••••••• 0 ••••••••••• 6,679,462 3,900,395 2,779,067 422,232 1,031,734 440,000 247,089 171,568 106,337 1,173 358,934
North Cnrolina •••••••••••••••• 1.996,666 1,002,119 996,747 398,t34 J33,944 16,804 105,888 117,810 (X) oo 23,667
North Dakota •••• , .............. 304,658 204,342 100,316 53,754 9,994 13,000 10,058 6,362 (X) (X) 7,148
Ohio ••• 0.'" , .................. 4,257,614 2,602,174 1,65$,440 615,996 608,031 182,354 159,311 71,128 18,613 (x) 7

Ok l ahcma •••••••••••••••••••••• 899,093 456,679 442,414 145,453 14,005 77,457 100,307 39,626 oo (x) 65,566
Oregon ••••••••••••••••• ""0', 216,308 ex> 216,308 105,362 4,138 55,230 36,657 10,595 4,326 (Xl (Xl
Pennsylvllnln •••••••••••••••••• 4,649,816 2,720,628 1,929,188 598,533 511,126 242,717 187,066 132,367 20,577 199 236,603
Rhode [sland ........... , •••••• 416,437 247,786 168,651 45,410 58,682 29,239 16,444 7,642 5,496 88 5,450
South Carolina ••••••••••••••• , 1,278,177 798,896 479,281 237,422 23,152 29,767 62,098 98,836 (x) 6,050 21,956

South Dakot., •• t. 0 ••••••••••••• 290,524 179,179 111,345 57,567 621 10,500 15,620 Q,775 2,403 (Xl 14,851
Tennessee ••••• 1 •••••••• 0 •••••• 1,899,363 1,356,733 542,630 290,029 28,596 77,735 76,813 60,711 (X) 413 8,333
Texas ••••••••••••••••••••••••• 6,382,568 3,803,548 2,579,020 515,494 296,213 340,272 362,460 264,604 (xl 361 770,416
Utah •••••••••••••••••••••••• o • 670,440 521J,09, 141,349 87,947 l,490 12,855 24,569 13,488 (X) (Xl co
Vermont •••••••••••••••••• , ..... 210,799 81,097 129,702 36,968 14,168 12,734 8,173 14,335 925 co 42,399

Vlrgin{" ••••••••• 0 ••••• t ••••• , 1,696,025 832,982 863,043 324,973 120,037 17,204 97,014 90,646 (X) 85 213,084
Washington. 0" 1 ••••••••• ' •• 0 •• 3,461,177 2,725,534 735,643 338,610 126,173 99,303 56,456 104,421 10,645 35 (X)
Weat. VirginiA ••••••••••••••••• 1,113,&59 786,689 326,970 159,612 (xl 35,664 37,780 6,800 11.155 <xl 75,959
Wisconsln ••• I ••••••••••••••••• 2,074,672 1,374,566 700,106 343,897 134,655 126,714 49,288 44,963 (Xl 24 565
Wyoming •••• I •••••••••••••••••• 227,857 177,103 50,754 36,500 (X) 5,057 7,683 1,481 33 (X) (Xl

EXHIBIT, District of Columbia 474,039 294,783 179,256 25,040 89,711 9,582 18,246 7,342 oo oo 29,335

Notel See tnb l e tj (or lnformlltion on particulAr tax and additional analytical detail.
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llncluded vt eh motor vehi c l e l Iceneea ,

\
"

Motor Occupations
Hunt LngHotor Corporations and Alcoholic Publl<State Total vehicle vehicle In gene re l businesses. and beverages utilities Amusements Other

operators n.e.c. flahlng

Number of States using tax •••..•••••• 50 50 49 49 50 50 49 31 34 48

Al L States •••• I •••••••••••••••• ll,921,805 6,353,571 567,305 2,103,845 1,647,001 559,839 260,946 189,766 113,546 125,984

Alabama •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 150,619 29,163 9,465 65,029 34,241 9,640 1,849 1,252 (X) (X)
Alaska •••••••••• "' ••••••••••••••••••• 54,444 14,636 466 960 26,616 9,738 1,717 (Xl 222 89
Arizona ••.••••.•••••••••.•••••••••••• 161,653 ll5,580 5,030 2,852 12,350 8,179 785 (X) 31 16,246
Arkansas ••••••••••••••••••••.•••••.•• uo.csa 66,890 5,809 3,600 14,309 II ,382 957 6,561 408 127
ea u fornia. , ••••••• I ••••••••••••••••• 908,3ll 559,720 57,681 7,127 175,789 43,627 29,453 29,889 442 4,583

Colorado •• "' ••••••••••••••••••••••••• 125,807 67,069 5,051 2,218 18,961 27,071 2,350 (X) 215 2,806
Connectlcut •.••••• II ••••••••••••••••• 140,ll4 78,809 13,894 5,286 29,551 2,408 6,263 (X) 58 3,845
Delawarll ••••••••••••••••••••••• , ••••• 200,478 31,085 1,314 92,270 70,468 533 558 3,648 54 548
Florida •••••••• , ••••••••••••••••••••• 453,504 274,885 29,160 13,463 91,325 9,558 17,356 10,316 548 6,293
Ceorgia •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 125,618 59,862 8,470 13,433 22,174 10,821 1,941 (X) (Xl 8,903

Hawaii ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 19,082 9,096 (X) 919 6,208 149 (X) 2,626 (X) 84
Idaho •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 68,547 30,661 2,927 300 19,849 11,580 764 2,363 (X) 83
Illinois ••••••••••• , ••••••••••••••••• 598,734 437,253 30,347 64,011 49,975 12,733 1,856 (X) 1,079 1,480
Indiana •• " •••••••••••••••••••••••••• 152,983 112,222 (') 4,161 18,393 8,038 8,156 172 16 1,165
Iowa ••••••• , ••••••••••••••••••••••••• 199,253 143,227 6,656 24,666 13,216 5,046 5,146 68 (X) 1,228

Kansas ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 115,828 71,929 4,406 9,370 19,050 8,122 1,163 1,161 18 609
Kentucky ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 146,467 84,937 4,526 19,850 20,951 8,998 1,686 3,152 556 1.611
Louisiana •••• "••••••••••••••••••••••• 219,939 62,480 9.49/t 119,891 18,917 5,284 2,233 1,172 107 361
Maine ••••••• , •••• "••••••••••••••••••• 72,226 39,558 4,971 98~ 16,454 1,287 1,582 oo 215 1,171
Maryland ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 147,004 90,871 7,260 3,694 38,429 4.780 300 oo 346 1,31a

Massachusetts ••••••• , ••• , •••••••••••• 174,354 103,434 27,098 7,377 30,152 3,620 770 (X) 803 1,100
Michigan ••••••••••• , ••••••••••••••• , • 405,207 28),069 15,034 6,382 ,38,240 22,847 20,175 12,267 69 7,124
Minnesota •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 290,781 205,655 8,950 2,018 46,013 22,962 474 oo (X) 4,709
Mississippi •••• , ••••••••••••••••••••• 151,422 51,993 8,310 57,566 20,642 6,861 2,488 3,471 (X) 91
Missouri ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 230 194 129,155 6,567 40,626 30,798 12,370 2,242 6,384 782 1,270

Montana •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 52,477 25,963 1,329 517 8,555 13,508 1.)30 1,000 (X) 75
Nebraska ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 85,031 48,543 2,603 4,708 13,980 7,123 253 (X) (X) 7,821
Nevada •••••••••••••••••••• , •••••••••• 97,121 34,212 2,290 3,767 10,534 3,135 27 (X) 41,576 1,580
New Hmnpshi ee , ••••••••••••••••••••••• 60,065 34,239 3,857 3,750 9,423 3,442 2,046 1,680 141 1,487
New Jersey ••••••••••••••••••••••••• ,. 505,702 288,768 21,657 108,428 28,421 6,015 5,215 2,663 42,200 2,275

New Mexico •• , ••••• , •••••• , ••••••••••• 82,209 41,784 3,013 12,550 14,314 9,051 1,243 159 95 (X)
New york ••••••••••••••••• t ••••••••••• 740,689 424,557 52,580 15,491 105,373 21,574 62,875 49,679 7,294 1,266
North Carolina ••••••••••••••••••••••• 338,671 176,713 26,062 19 ,023 41,193 9,856 2,099 (X) 2,716 1,007
North Dakota ••••••••••••••••••••••••• 58,133 33,013 1,250 594 18,290 2,809 251 66 1,794 66
Ohio ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 548,989 302,258 10,446 136,596 64,168 14,026 16,190 2,037 (X) 3,268

Oklahoma •••••• , •••••• , ••••••••••••••• 260,720 181,536 6,867 30,692 17,183 9,219 2,185 3 1,448 11,587
Oregon ••••• '.••••••••••••••••••••••••• 206,646 125,917 9,941 3,189 40,485 16,672 1,935 4,592 2,232 1,683
Pennsylvania •••••••••••••••••••••• '" 977,646 360,241 43,409 397,417 108,792 29,100 11,397 22,433 28 4,829
Rhode Island ••••••••••••• , ••••••• , ••• 30,642 22,264 (') 2,052 5,319 691 159 (X) 72 85
South Carolina •••••••••••••••• , •••• ,. 111,672 45,705 3,444 8,765 36,213 6,475 3,158 (X) 6,048 1,244

South Dakota ••••••••••••• " •••••••••• 30,823 14,583 1,078 833 6,932 6,680 204 (x) (X) 513
Tennessee •••••••••••••••• "., •• , ••••• 250,843 ll4,721 20,949 71,529 25,805 10,147 1,364 1,349 (X) 4,979
Texas •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1,130,297 348,877 32,816 630,123 61,142 24,557 20,956 4,131 1,454 6,241
Utah ••••••••••••••• , •••• t, ••••••••••• 53,250 29,511 4,582 (X) 8,457 10,170 213 (X) (X) 257
Vermont •••• , ••••••••••••••••••••••• , • 39,707 26,390 2,325 497 6,346 2,938 540 (Xl 243 428

Virginia ••••• , •••••••••••••• , t ••••••• 247,017 177,591 14,901 8,607 30,073 10,341 3,418 (X) 15 2,065
\otashington.,., ••••••••• , ••••••••••••• 234,985 121,052 13,162 7,767 51,800 18,595 7,598 8,750 159 102
West Virginia, •••••••••••••••••• t •••• 89,606 62,349 (') 3,153 7,065 7,659 2,148 5,128 (X) 2,104
Wisconsin •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 206,444 121,530 14,723 3,246 ~6,679 26,091 202 9 (X) 3,964
'Wyoming•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 59,748 37,963 501 2,414 1,388 15,671 10 1,587 (x) 214

EXHIBIT' District of Columbia ••••••• 32,998 18,563 1,523 2,O/t9 7,Q64 (X) 1,675 (X) (X) 1,224

stATE SUMMARY

Table 5. State Government License Tax Revenue: 1984
(Thouund. of dollars)
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Notel See table 9 for information on particular taxes and additional analytical detail.
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6 STATE GOVERNMENT TAX COLLECTIONS IN 1984

Table 6. Percent Distribution of State Government Tax Revenue for Selected Taxes: 1984

7.4

7.2
17.3
5.6
2.8
4.6

2.4
4.8
4.3

10.6
1.0

State
Tocal

5alee and sross receipt.

Selective sales

License taxe"

Total Motor
vehre le
licenses

General
sales Total Hotor

fuda
Total

Individual
income

Corporation
net income Ocher

All States •••••••• t ••••••••••••••••••

Alabama ••••••••• I ••••••• I ••••••••••••••••••

Alaska •.••••••••••••••.••••••••••••••••••••
Arizona •••••••••••••.••••••.••••••..••••.••
Arkansas ••.•••••••••••.••• I ••••••••••••••••

California ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••.••

Colorado •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Connet:tlcuc, ••• ~ •••.•.••.•• , •••••••.•••••••
Delaware •••••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••• o. 0 ••••

Florida ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
GeorSia ••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••

Hawaii •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Idaho ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ~••
Illinois •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Indiana •••••••••••••••••• , ••••••••••••••• o.

Iowa ••••••••••••••• 0""" 0 ••••••••• 0 ••••••

Kanaas ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• o•

kentucky •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Louisiana ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Maine •••••••• 0 ••••••• 0 o. 0 •••••• 0 o. 0 ••••••••

Mal'yland •••••••••••••• 0 0 •••••••••••••••••••

Massachusetts ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Michisan ••••••• 0 •• 0 •••• " •• 0', 0 •••••••••••••

Minnesota •••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••• 00'

Mississippi •• 0 ••••• 0.0 ••••••••• 0.00 •••• 0 •••

Missouri ••••••••••••••• 0.00 •••••••••••• 0 •••

Montana ••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••• 0 •••••• , •••

Nebraska. 0 ••••• '.0 ••• 0 ••••••• 0 •••• 0 0 •••••••

Nevada •••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••• 0 ••••• 0.0.

New Hampshire •••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••

New Jersey. 0 •••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••• ,

New Mexico ••••• 0 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••

New york •••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••

North Carol~na •••••• , ••••••••••••••••••••••
North Dakot&, ••••••••• 0 ••• 00 •••••••••••• ".

Ohio •••• o ••• ~ •••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 00'

Oklahoma ••••• t •••••••••••• o ••••• 0 0 •••••••••

Oregon •••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••• o.
Pennsylvania ••• 0" 0 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••

Rhode Island •••••••• 0 •••• 0 •••••• 0. 0 ••••• t. 0

South Carolina ••••••• , •• 0 ••• 0' ••• 0 I ••••• ' ••

South Dakotd ••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Tennessee •• t ••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••

Texas, ••••••••••• 0 0 ••••••••• 10 •••••••••••••

Utah. 0 ••••••••••• 0 •••• 0 ••••• 0 ••••• to •••••••

Vermont ••••••• 0 •••••••••• 0. 0 ••• 0 ••• 0 •••••• 0

Virginia. 0 •••••••••• 0 •••••••• 0 •••••••••••••

Washington •••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••• 0"

West Vi rsinLa ••• 0 ••••••••••••• 0 0 ••••••• 0 •••

Wisconsin ••• 0 ••••• I •••••• 0" 0 ••••• 0 ••••••••

,",yomins •• 0 ••• 0 •••• 0 •••••• 0"'" 0., o. o. 0""

EXHIBIT, District of Columbia •••••• 0...... 100.0

100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0
1(10.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

~B. 7

55.9
4.5

59.3
55.0
43.2

51.8
68.6
13.1
78.2
50.7

62.6
52.6
49.1
61.4
47.4

44.6
45.0
44.9
54.8
45.2

34.1
37.2
40.2
63.6
56.4

23.1
55.8
85.0
46.3
53.1

56.8
35.5
43.1
44.5
53.3

33.8
11.7
48.4
51.4
53.6

81.0
75.6
64.9
56.0
51.0

41.7
76.2
65.0
40.6
28.4

32.5

31.8

27.2
(X)

45.2
36.5
34.3

37.1
43.4

(X)
54.3
34.4

51.2
35.2
30.5
48.7
32.8

29.0
27.0
28.3
34.3
25.0

21.4
26.5
24.6
49.8
43.5

(X)
35.0
47.8

(X)
28.8

42.0
20.7
21.6
29.9
32.6

17.2
(X)

28.3
30.6
33.5

49.9
54.0
J8.7
44.2
19.6

20.5
60.0
45.9
26.9
22.1

20.2

16.9

28.7
'.. S

14.2
18.5
8.9

14.7
25.3
1301
23.9
16.3

15.6
18.0
16. :
20.6
20.2

12.8
10.6
15.6
13.8
12.9

23.1
20.8
37.2
46.3
24.3

14.8
14.8
21.5
14.7
20. )

16.6
11.7
2001
20.8
2001

31.0
21.6
26.2
11.8
31.4

21.2
16.2
1901
13.7
6.3

12.3

6.3

9.4
1.6
7.7
9.1
4.7

8.8
6.4
5.2
8.4
9.4

2.8
11.6
6.1
8.2
8.7

8.0
7.2
6.3
9.3
7.4

4.7
1.2
6.6
7.0
6.5

13.6
12.2
8.3

15.2
4.2

7.8
2.2
8.6
7.9
7.7

5.5
5.7
6.2
5.6

10.0

16.0
11.5
5.2
7.3
9.0

8.0
7.5
9.3
6.7
4.6

6.1

5.6
2.8
6.4
7.1
3.5

5.9
4.5

28.1
6.2
3.2

1.5
10.0
6.9
3.8
8.9

6.5
5.2
7.0
7.8
3.7

3.0
4.7
5.7
8.7
7.5

9.0
8.0

11.3
14.2
7.1

6.0
3.9
7.3
8.5
6.9

9.8
11.2
10.2
3.8
4.7

8.6
10.0
11.5
4.4
9.6

6.1
5.2
5.2
4.0
7.5

2.3

3.2 30.0 7.9

6.3
15.4
7.8
6.9

12.6

4.1
13.0
6.3
5.0
8.0

3.0
3.7
6.5
3.2
5.9

7.6
7.1
8.4
5.7
5.0

12.5
15.1
6.0
6.3
5.4

6.1
6.3
(X)

22.6
11.6

3.9 27.9
8.1 2.7
7.9 3.1
6.4 29.8
6.6 2.1

3.7 28.1
7.8 3.5
9.0 5.9
7.3 2.3
6.7 1.7

5.0 5.4
9.0 3.2
(X) 23.6
3.8 3.5
5.5 1.9

6.0 2.9
(X) 18.6
5.4 1.4
7.7 5.1
(X) 64.1

6.5 32.5

X Not app Hc ab l e ,

Notel Because of rounding, detail may not add to totals. Percentages were computed baaed on amoUnts in thouunds of dollara.

pu:w
"

1,1
.7

4.6
4.3
2.2

23.0
.1

20.9
28.2
31.1

35.8
9.0

48.2
(X)

37.1

3.1
2.6
4.4
3.8
1.5

.7
4.5
5.0
2.8
6.4

32.3
33.1
34.0
30.0
35.2

31.7
25.4
13.0
28.5
40.7

47.8
39.5
45.6
14.9
29.6

29.2
28.5

(X)
5.3

24.8

5.4
49.8
38.5
10.8
31.1

24.7
65.8
26.4
35.2
33.4

4.0
3.0
2.0
4.3
2.3

1.8
3.3
4.1
3.0
4.2

4.5
4.5
4.0
8.1
4.0

3.0
2.3
3.8
4.8
3.8

6.8
6.8
3.8
2.7
1.9

4.1
4.6
3.5
2.5
6.4

4.4
2.7
3.6
2.4
4.7

(X)
2.2
(X)

32.3
32.0

43.3
(X)

23.0
42.6

(X)

1.3 26.3

"
<

.7

.6
3.5
1.6
2.7

9.6
17.3
26.7
3.2
5.3

2.6
3.6
2.4
6.4
1.0

32.6
1.5
3.8

11.7
3.4
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SUPPLEMENTARY DATA

Table 7. Fiscal Year, Population, and Persanallncome, by State

State
Date of close

of fiscal year
In 1984

Total population
Personal income, calendar State government(excluding armed forces

overseas)' (thousands) year 19831 portion of
State-local tax

Amount revenue 1n
July I, 1984 July I, 1983 (mUllons of Per capita Clacal 1982-83'

(provisional)
dollars) (dollars) (percent)

235,535 233,023 2,724,312 11,647 60.2

3,990 3,961 36,588 9.242 73.3
500 481 8,238 17,194 87.0

3,053 2,970 31,575 10,656 65.3
2,349 2,325 20,875 8,967 74.6

25,622 25,186 333,741 13,257 66.1

3,178 3,146 40,085 12,770 47.9
3,154 3,139 46,733 14,895 56.4

613 606 7,673 12,665 82.9
10,976 10,742 123,815 11,593 60.2

5,837 5,732 59,494 10,379 62.8

1,039 1,018 12,396 12,114 77.2
1,001 987 9,450 9,555 71.7

11,511 11,474 142,488 12,405 51.5
5,498 5,472 57,401 10,476 64.4
2,910 2,904 31,092 10,705 59.2

2,438 2,426 29,703 12,247 57.2
3,723 3,713 34,903 9,397 78.9
4,462 4,440 45,476 10,270 65.0
1,156 1,145 11,282 9,847 62.9
4,349 4,299 55,932 12,994 59.7

5,798 5,763 76,489 13,264 62.8
9,075 9,050 103,980 11,466 56.5
4,162 4,144 49,371 11,913 70.7
2,598 2,581 20,951 8,098 77 .2
5,008 4,963 54,520 10,969 57.1

824 815 8,124 9,949 53.4
1,606 1,596 17,909 11,212 53.9

911 897 11,096 12,451 72.0
977 958 11,525 12,021 36.1

7,515 7,464 105,455 14,122 56.3

1,424 1,399 13,489 9,640 80.1
17,735 17,663 229,493 12,990 48.5
6,165 6,076 59,523 9,787 72.7

686 681 7,939 11,666 70.3
10,752 10,736 120,525 11,216 57.0

3,298 3,310 36,158 10,963 70.8
2,674 2,658 28,585 10,740 54.6

11,901 11,889 136,176 11,448 60.6
962 956 11,151 11 ,670 58.7

3,300 3,256 29,984 9,187 73.7

706 699 6,891 9,847 50.8
4,717 4,676 44,743 9,549 59.6

15,989 15,779 183,730 11,685 55.6
1,652 1,618 14,555 8,993 62.5

530 525 5,242 9,979 59.9

5,636 5,556 67,240 12,116 58.5
4,349 4,302 52,368 12,177 74.6
1,952 1,962 17,997 9,159 77.0
4,766 4,746 53,935 11,352 63.5

511 516 6,126 11,911 58.6

623 623 9,810 15,744 (X)

All States •••••.••••••••••• 1 ••••••• 1 ••••••••••••••••

Alabama"," ","•••••••• 1 ••••• 1. 1.1 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Alaska II •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Arizona ••••••••••.••••••••••• 0 •• "'" '.1 ••••••• 0 ••••••••••

Arkansas ••••• , •••••••••••• I ••••••••• I ••••• I •••••••••••••••

California •••• ,. 0.1 ••• I •••• 1 ••••••••••••• , ••••••••••••••••

Coloradol' I ••••••••••••••••• I ••• I •••• I I ••••••••••••••••• I.

Connecticut. I •• ' I ••••••• I ••••••••••••••• 1 ••• I •••••••••••••

Delaware ••.••••••••• I. I I I ••••••••••••••• I •••••• 1 •••• 1 I.' ••

Florida., •••• , I ••• 1 ••••••• I •••• 1 ••••• 1 •• "" •••••••••••••••

Ceorgia. I. I ••••• ' •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• I ••••••

Hawail .•••••••••• 0 ••• I •• I •••••••••••••••••••••• 1.1' •••••••

Idaho •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••.•••••••••
Il1i.,ois,," 1.1 •••••• , ••• '.1 •••••••••••• ,. I ••••••••••• I ••••

Indiana ••••••.••• , •••••••• , •••••••••••.•••.• , •••••.•••• , •.
Iowa ••••••• I •• , •••• 1 ••••• 0' •• "" 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••

Kansas •.••• I. II •• , 0 •••••••• 1 •••••••••••• I ••••••••••••••••••

Kentucky. I •••••••••• I •••••••••••••• I •••••••••••••••• I •••••

Louisiana •• I ••••• ' ••• 1 1 •••••••••••••••• 1 •••••••••• I •••••••

Haine ••••••• f ••• I 0 ••••••• I I.' •• f •••••••• f •••••••••••••••••

Maryland. I I ••• 0 •••••••••••••• f.I ••••••• 1. 11,"," I I •••••••••

Hassachuaetts ••••••••• 1 ••• 1 I •••• I.' ••••• I ••••••••••• I •••••

Hichigan. I ••• f ••••••••••••• I •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• I.

Hinnesotal •• , •••••••• I •• , •••• 0 •• ' •••••••••••••••••••• I ••••

Hi8sislippi., ••• I ••• I. I ••• I •••••••••• I.' ••• I ••••••••••••••

Hissouri •.• I •• , ••••••• I. I •••• ' •• I ••••••• I •••••••••••••••••

Montana •.••••• I ••••••••••••• I •• I ••• ' •••••••• f •••••••••••••

Nebraskal .•••••••• "'" t •••••••••••• I I ••• I •••••••••••••••••

Nevada •• 0 •••••• 0 ••• I •• I I ••• , • , • I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••

New Hamplhire •• o ••• I ••• 1.1.1 "' ••• ' •••••• 10 ••••••••••••••••

New Jersey ••••••••••••• , •••• I •••••••••• , •••••••••••••••• "'

New Mexico •• , 0 ••••••••••••••••••••• , I I ••••••••••••••••••••

New Yorkl. 0 ••••• 0 •• 1 •••••••••••••••••• 0. I ••••••••••••••• I.

North Carolina •••••••••••••. "" I •••• 1 ••• 1" I I •••••••• I I •••

North Dakota •••••••••••••••• I ••••••••••• I ••••••••••••• I •••

Ohio •••••••••••••••• , •••••••••••••.••••••••••••••.•••••••.

Oklahoma. I ••••• I. 0 I I. I •••• I I I ••••••• I,. I ••• I I •••••••••••••

Oregon ••• "" I ••••••••••••• I ••••••••• I •••••••••••••••••••••

Pennsylvania I ••••• "" 1.1 •• ' ••••••••• I ••••••• I ••••••••••••••

Rhode Island ••.• I •••••••••• 1 ••• 1 ••• ' •••••••••••••• I •••••••

South Carolina •••• 1 •••••••••• 0. I ••••••••••• I ••••••••• I ••••

South Dakota., I. I. I •• "'0 ••• I ••••••••••• I •••• I •••••••••••••

Tennessee ••••••• I I I ••• ' ••••••• 0 I ••• "" ••• ' ••••• 0 ••••••••• ,

Texal ••••••••• I. I •••••• , ••• I •••••••• I •••••• I ••••• I ••••••••

Utah.o •••••••• I. 1 ••• 1 •• I •• I ••••••• 1 ••• 0. I •• I ••••••• , ••• ".

Vermont ••••••••• I ••••••••• I I •••••••••••••• , , ••• , ••••••••••

Virginia ••••••••••••••••••••• I •••• I •••••••••••••••••••••••

Washington,. I. I I •••• ' •••• I •• ' •••••• , ••• I ••• I •••••••••• I •••

West Virginia ••• I I ••••• 0"" •• 0 •••••••••••• , •••• I •••••••••

Wisconsin ••••••• I I ••• "' 0., I ••••••• I •••• I •••••••••••••• ""'

Wyoming ••••• I I "'" •••••••••• I ••••••• I I ••••••• 1 •••••••••••••

S~ptem\;)er 30
June 30
June 30
June 30
June 30

JUne 30
June 30
June 30
June 30
June 30

June 30
June 30
June 30
June 30
June 30

JUne 30
June 30
June 30
June 30
June 30

June 30
September 30

June 30
June 30
June 30

JUne 30
June 30
June 30
JUne 30
June 30

June 30
March 31

June 30
June 30
June 30

June 30
June 30
June 30
June 30
June 30

June 30
June 30

AUgust 31
June 30
June 30

June 30
June 30
June 30
June 30
June 30

EXHIBITI District of Columbia. I •••••••••••••••• , •• 1 ••• I.. September 30

Notel Because of rounding, detail may not add to totals. Totals exclude data for District of Columbia.

X Not applicable.
lBureau of the CensuI, Current Population Reports. Series P-25, January 1985.
·U. S. Department of Cormerce, Survey of Current Buslnus, August 1984.
'Bureau of the Cen.us, Covernmental Finances in 1982-83, October 1984.
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STATE GOVERNMENT TAX COLLECTIONS IN 1984

State Government Excises on General Sales, Motor Fuel, and Cigarettes:
Year 1984, and September 1, 1984

Beginning and End of Fiscal

State general sales and g rcs s receipts taxes State cigarette taxes State motor fuel sales taxes

Percentage rate Exempt lon provided
Rate (cents per package) Rate (cents per gallon

St.ate Last Cor sales of-- Last of g8soline) Last
effective effective effective

Beginning End of Sept. I, date of Food Pre scrip- Begi nntng End of Sept, I, date of Beginning End of
Sept. I, date of

of fiscal fiscal 1984 change p roduc t e !
t.lon of fiscal Useal

1984
change of fiscal fiscal

1984 change
year year drugsl year year year year

Alabama •••••••••••• '4 '4 '4 7-1-63 No Ves 16 16 16.5 7-1-84 11 11 11 8-1-80
Alaska ••••••••••••• (X) (X) (X) (X) (Xl (xl 8 8 8 7-1-61 8 8 8 1-1-61
Arizona •••••••••••• ' 5 '5 ' 5 6-1-83 Ves Ve. 13 13 15 7-1-84 12 12 13 7-1-84
Arkansas ••••••••••• '3 '4 '4 11-1-83 No Ves 21 21 21 3-10-83 9.5 9.5 9.5 7-1-79
Ca 1ifornla ••••••••• '4.75 '4.75 '4.75 3-31-74 Yes Ves 10 10 10 9-1-67 7 9 9 8-1-83

Colorado .•••.....•• '3.5 '3.5 '3 8-1-84 vee Yes 10 15 15 11-1-83 12 12 12 7-1-83
Connecticut •••••••. 7.5 7.5 7.5 7-1-80 Yes Ves 21 26 26 8-1-83 14 14 15 7-1-84
Delaware ••••••••••• (x) (x) (x) (Xl (Xl (xl 14 14 14 8-1-71 11 11 11 8-1-81
Florida .••••••••.•• 5 5 5 5-1-82 Yea Ves 21 21 21 1-1-77 4 4 4 4-1-83
Ceorgia •••••••••••• '3 '3 '3 2-20-51 No No 12 12 12 4-1-71 '7.5 ~7.5 '7.5 7-1-79

Hawaii ••••••••••••• 4 4 4 7-1-65 No No ('l (Il (0) 7-1-65 '8.5 '8.5 '8.5 5-1-75
Idaho •••••••••••••• 4.5 4.5 4 7-1-84 No V•• 9.1 9.1 9.1 7-1-72 14.5 14.5 14.5 4-14-83
Illinois ••••••..••. '4 ' 5 ' 5 1-1-84 "Yes "Yes 12 12 12 8-1-69 7.5 11 12 7-1-84
Indiana •.•••••....• 5 5 5 1-1-83 Yea V.s 10.5 10.5 10.5 7-1-77 1101 11.1 11.1 1-1-82
Iowa ••••••••••••••• 4 4 4 3-1-83 Ves V•• 18 18 18 7-1-81 13 13 13 9-1-81

Kansas ••••••••••••• '3 '3 '3 5-1-65 No V.s 16 16 16 7-1-83 10 11 11 1-1-84
Kentucky ••••••••••• ' 5 '5 '5 4-1-68 Ve. Ves 3 3 3 7-1-70 10 10 10 10-1-82
Louisiana .••••..••• 3 3 4 7-1-84 Ve. Ve. 11 11 16 8-1-84 8 8 16 7-1-84
Maine •••••••••••••• 5 5 5 6-1-69 Ves Yes 16 20 20 9-23-83 14 14 14 4-1-83
Maryland ••••••••••• 5 \ 5 6-1-77 Ves Ves 13 13 13 7-1-80 13.5 13.5 13.5 6-1-83

Massachusetts •••••• 5 5 5 11-12-75 Yes Ves 21 26 26 7-11-83 11 11 11 4-1-83
Michigan ........... 4 4 4 1-1-61 Ye s Ves 21 21 21 5-1-82 13 15 15 1-1-84
Minnesota •.•..••.•• '6 '6 '6 1-1-83 ve s V.s 18 18 18 10-31-71 16 17 17 1-1-84
Mlsslsslppl. ••••••• 5 6 6 12-1-83 No vee 11 11 11 7-1-73 9 9 9 7-1-83
Missouri ••••••••••• '4.125 '4.125 '4.125 I-1-B3 No Ves 13 13 13 8-13-82 t 7 7 8-13-n

Hontana •••••••••••• (x) oo (Xl (X) oo (xl 16 16 16 7-1-83 15 15 15 7-1-83
Nebraska ••••••••••• '4 JJ.S '3.5 4-1-84 Ves Yea 18 18 18 5-1-82 15.3 15.2 14.9 7-1-84
Nevada ••••••••••••• '5.75 '5.75 '5.75 5-1-81 V.s Ve. 15 15 15 7-1-83 10.25 10.25 10.25 7-1-82
New Hampshire •••••• (x) (xl (x) (X) oo (x) 12 17 17 8-15-83 14 14 14 7-1-81
New Jersey ••••••••• 6 6 6 1-3-83 Ve. Ve. 25 25 25 7-1-83 8 8 8 7-1-72

He\" Mexico., ••••••• '3.75 '3.75 '3.75 7-1-83 No No 12 12 12 7-1-68 11 11 11 7-1-83
New york ••••••••••• '4 '4 '4 6-1-71 Yes vee 21 21 21 4-1-83 8 8 8 2-1-72
North Carolina ..••• '3 '3 '3 7-1-33 No Ves 2 2 2 10-1-69 12 12 12 7-1-81
North Dnkot;' ...••.• 4 4 4 4-1-83 Yes Yes 18 18 18 4-1-83 13 13 13 7-1-83
Ohio •••..•..•••.••. '5 ':; '5 11-24-81 Ve. Vas 14 14 14 11-15-81 12 12 12 1-1-83

Oklahoma .••••••.••• '2 '3 '3 2-15-84 No Yes 18 18 18 7-1-79 6.58 9 9 4-16-84
Oregon ..•.•••.•••.. oo IXl (x) (X) (x) (Xl 19 19 19 6-1-82 8 9 9 1-1-84
Pennsylvania ••••••. 6 6 6 1-1-68 ves ve e 18 18 18 1-15-70 11 12 12 8-6-83
Rhode Is land ••••.•• 6 6 6 6-1-76 Ves V.s 23 23 23 3-15-82 13 13 13 4-1-83
South Carolln.l ••••• 4 4 5 7-1-84 No Yea 7 7 7 7-1-77 13 13 13 9-1-81

South Dakota •.••••• '4 '4 '4 7-1-81 No vee 15 15 15 7-1-81 13 13 13 1·-1-81
Tennessee ..••••••.. '4.5 '5.5 '5.5 4-1-84 No Yes 13 13 13 6-1-69 9 9 9 6-1-81
Texas ••••••••••••.• '4 '4 '4 7-1-71 ves Ve. 18.5 18.5 18.5 7-1-71 5 5 10 8-1-84
Utah ••.•••••.•••••. '4.125 '4.625 '4.625 10-1-83 No Ves 12 12 12 7-1-82 11 11 14 7-1-84
Vermont ••.••••.•••• 4 4 4 7-1-82 Ves Vas 12 17 17 8-15-83 13 13 13 5-1-83

Virginia ....•.••••• '3 '3 '3 7-1-68 No Ve. 2.5 2.5 2.5 9-1-66 11 11 11 7-1-80
Washington ••••••••• '6.5 '6.5 '6.5 3-1-83 Yes Ves 23 23 23 8-1-82 16 16 18 7-1-84
Wcst Virginia •. I ••• 5 5 5 6-1-81 Ve. Ves 17 17 17 6-1-78 10.5 10.5 10.5 6-1-78
Wisconsin .•.••••••• '5 ':; , 5 5-1-82 ve e Ves 25 25 25 5-1-82 13 15 16 7-1-84
Wyoming •.•••••••••• '3 '3 '3 7-1-67 No Ves 8 8 8 7-1-67 8 8 8 3-1-76

EXllIBlTl District
of Columbia ••••••• 6 6 6 6-1-80 Ye s Yes 13 13 13 7-1-76 14.8 15.5 15.5 6_1_84

X Not app Hc ab l e ,
lReflec:ts status as of end of ftsQal year for sale of most food products for consumption off p remi ae e ,
2Reflects status as of end of fiscal year.
IState nuthorizes State collection of ccmb Lned State and local sales taxes in those Jurladic~ions which approve supplemental local sales taxes under State enabling

Leg t s l e t Icnt see text.
'An additional tax is levied at the rate of J percent of the retail sales price of the motor fuel, less the current 7.5 cents per gallon tax. This tax is levied,

collected, and administered In the same manner as the sales and Use tax.
IRate is 40 percent of wholesale p r Ic e ,
'Combined State and c ount y rates e eer lIawaii--tJ.5 centst lIonolulU--15 cents; Kauai--12.5 cents; and Haui--14.5 cents.
'Wh11e exempt from State tax effective, January 1, 1984, these ltems may be subject to 1 percent local tax,
'The State sales tax rnt e ia 5.4 percent I.n the following count lest Clark, Cowlitz, Klickttat, and Skamania.
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STATE DETAIL

Table 9. State Government Tax Collections in Detail, for States: 1984 and 1983

1984
(prolim. )

(Thousands of dollars)

Tax sourceTax ecwece 19831983 1984
(prelim. )

ALABAIIA

SALES AND GROSS RECEIPTS .
General sales or grosB receipts .•........•........••••.•

Sales ..•...•....•....•••.. "' .•.......................•
Use •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• I,.

Selective sales and gross receipts ...........•..........
!lotor fuels (net) .

Refunds.: •..•••••...•......•..•••.••.•....•.•••••.••
Gasoline (gross) ••••.•••• to.o ••••••••••• to to •••• 0 •• '

Hotor fuels (gross) I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Aviation gas (gross) •••....................•..•....•
Alcoholic beverages •••••••••.••••••. I •••••••••••••••••

Liquor and wines (State stores) ••• I •••••••••••••••••

Beet', I ••• I •••••••••••••••••••• "' ••••••••••••••••••••

Tobacco products ••••••••.••.•••••••••• 0 ••• 0 •••••••••••

Insurance ••••.•••...••••••••••••••••••••.••..•.. 0 0 0.0.

Public utilities •••.•••• 0.0. I ~ •••••••• , •• 0 ••••••••••••

Utility privilege ..
Gross revenue tax ••••••• I ••••••••• 0.0 •••••••••• 0 ••••

Telephone companies •••••..•. 0 ••••••••••• 0. 0 ••• 0 •••••

Utilities supervision •••••••••••.•.•• 0 ••••••••• 0 ••••

Hydroelectric companies •.••. 0 •••••••••• 0 ••••••••• 0"

Amusements ....playing cards ••..• o. 0 ••• 0 ••••••• 0 •••••••••

Other •.•••.•••••••••••••••••••.••• 0.0 •••••••••••• 0 ••••

Rental tax •.•...•••••.• "" I •••••• I ••••••••••••••••••

Contractors ••...••••.••••.•••••.••••••••• o• 0 ••••••••

Lodgings •• o ••••••••• 0 •••••••• 0 •••••••• 0 •••••••• 0., o.

Lubricating oil •••••••.•••.•••.. 0 •••••••••••••• 0 ••• 0

LICENSE •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Hotor vehicles ••.•••.••.•••••.•..••.••••..•.•..•.••• I •••

Vehicle licenses •.. 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••

He tor carriers ••.. 0 ••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••

Repteeenene tags ••••. 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Motor vehicle operators ••••.••••...••••..•••••..•••.•.••
Corporations in general •.••.••••••••..•••.•.••...•••...•

Franchise ••••.••••••••••••••••••..••••••.••. 0 •••••••••

Permits •• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••

Foreign corporation entrance ••• I ••••••••••••••••••••••

PubUc utilities ..-transportation companies •••.•••• 0 •••••

Alcoholic beverages •••••••••••••• , •••••••••.••••••••••••
Occupations and businesses, not elsewhere classified ••••

Kerosene, diesel, and gasoline inspections •.••.•.•••••
Oi 1 companies .•••.•.••••••.•..••••••••••••••••••••...•
Shipping point inspections •••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••

Privilege to operate ••••••••••••••••..•••••.••••••••••
Fertilizer and feed stamps ••.••.••••••••..••••••••••.•
Store licenses •.• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Other •. I ••••••••••••••••• I ••••••••••••••••••••••• , ••••

Hunting and fishing •••••••••..•.•••••....••.•••••.••••••

INDIVIDUAL INCOHE (net) .

CORPORATION NET INCOHE .
Corporations--gcneral ••.•.• o' "" "'" 1 ••• 0 ••••••••••••••

Financial institutions excise •.••••••••••••..•••.•••••••

PROPERT'l••.•••• 0 ••••••••••• , ••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••

Ceneral •••.•.•. I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Special .... freight lines equipment ••••....••••••...• 0 ••• '.

DEAT!! AND GIFT ..

SEVERANCE •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Production privilege •••••••••••..••••.•••••..•.••..•• 0 ••

011 and g.s ..
Coal tonnage ••••.•• 0 ••• 0 •••• I ••••••• I ••••• I ••••••• I •••••

Forestry products •••••• 0 ••••••••• I I ••••••••••••••• I •••••

DOCUl!ENTARY AND STOCK TRANSFER .
Hortgages ••.••••••••••• 1 ••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••

Deeds ••.••••.•• 0"", I ••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Sccuritios .•••.• It •••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••• 0 •••••••• , "

ALASKA

SALES AND GROSS RECEIPTS ..
Selective and gross receipts. t ••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Hotor fuels (net) ••••• 0 •••••••••••••• "" I •••••• 0 ••••••

Refunds ••.•.••••. , •••••••.•••••••••.••••••.•••••••••
Gross colloctions ••••••••••••.••••••..•••••..•••••••

Alcoholic bevorages •••••••••••.•••.•••.•••..•••.••••••
Tobacco products ••••.•••••••. I •••• t •••••••••••••••••••

Insurance •••..••••.•••••••....•••••••• I •••••••••••••••

Public utilities ••••••••••••••.•••••••••.•• 0" •••• 1 •••

Other ....business liconses •• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••• 0"

1,512,535 1,385,536
735,318 659,663
664,039 594,723
71,279 64,940

777,217 725,873
253,053 240,850
-2,272 -2,50~

205,221 198,967
49,410 43,682

694 701
90,262 88,368
52,150 51,810
38,112 36,558
69,700 68,226
80,626 76,710

236,081 214,603
'159,849 144,476

51,264 46,871
20,347 18,891
3,255 2,987
1,366 1,378

64 69
47,431 37,047
23,067 18,389

'13,945 9,775
8,589 7,289
1,830 1,594

150,679 119,384
29,183 32,756
28,508 32,097

641 626
34 33

9,485 8,377
65,029 54,595
63,560 53,146
1,178 1,178

291 271
1,252 1,172
1,849 1,702

34,241 1'1,659
'23,107 815

4,176 3,555
3,126 3,772
2,447 2,4~1

608 558
313 316
464 242

9,640 9,123

623,173 556,~90

223,816 133,717
'210,370 122,275

13,446 11,442

57,768 53,285
56,615 51,765
1,153 1,520

9,456 9,179

119,525 77,144
'97,350 54,411
16,735 17,864
3,454 3,106
1,986 1,763

7,298 6,594
5,263 4,857
1,568 1,420

467 317

88,255
88,255
32,169
-8,801
40,970
12,984
5,426

16,172
1,603

'19,901

74,614
74,614
36,675

-16,568
53,243
10,413
5,290

13,842
1,445
6,949

ALASKA....Continued

LICENSF. ..
Motor vehicles •••.. , •••••••.••.•.•.•••.•• 1 ••••• 0 ••••••••

Registration ••••••••••••••....••••••.•••••....•••••..•
Hotor freight carrier and overweight size permits •••.•
Certificate of title and lien fees •..•.•. " .••. 0 ••••••

Hotor vehicle operators 0 ••••• I ••••• , •••••••••••• 0 •••••••

Corporations in general ••..•.••.•..••. 1 ••• 0 •••••••••••••

Alcoholic beverages ••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Amusements ••..•••.•.....••••.•. 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••

Amusement devices ••.. 0 •••••••••• I ••••••••••••••• I •••••

Lottery ••.•...•.•••. 0 ••• ' I ••••••••••••• , ••••••••••••••

Occupations and buaineasea, not elsewhere classified •• ,.
Fisheries ....raw fish, cold storage, freezer ships ••••••
Professions regulatory licenses •••.. I •••••••• I.' O. I •••

Security registration fees ••.••• 0 ••••••••••••• 0 •••••••

Insurance licenses ••...•••••••..•••••••.•.••••••••••••
Other •.••••.• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Hunting and fishing ••...•.•.••••..••..•••.•••.•..•..••••
Sport ... 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Commercial ••.•••...•••.•.••••.••. 0 ••••••••••••••••••••

Other. 1 ••••••••••••••• , ••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••

INDIVIDUAL INCOHE (net) ..
Refunds. o. 0 •• 0 •••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Gross collections ••. 0" ••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••

CORPORATION NET INCOHE .

PROPERTy.... oi I and gas properties •.••••..••...••...• 0 0 •••••

DEATH AND GIFr .... inheritance and estate •.• 0 ••••••• 00 •••••••

SEVERANCE .
Oil and gas production ••••••.••••.••..•••.•••....•...•••
Oil and gas conservation ••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

ARIZONA

SALES AND GROSS RECEIPTS .
General sales and gross receipts ..••..•.•••.•.••••.• , •••

Privilege sales tax ••••••..••••..• , ••••.•••.••••.•••••
Education excise tax. , •••.•.•.. '.0 ••.••.••.•••••••••••
Use ••. 10 •••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••

Selective sales and gross receipts •.• 0 •••••••••••• I •••••

Motor fuels (not) ..
Refunds •••••..•.•••...••.••..•• I 0 •••••••••••••• 0 ••••

Gasoline ••••.•.•..•. 0. 0 0 •••••••••• 0 •••• 0" ••••••••••

Use fuel •••••.••.•••••..•.••••••••.. 0 ••••• 0 •••••••••

Alcoholic beverages ..•.• , .• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Spirituous liquor •...••.•••••• 0 ••••••••• 0 •••••••••••

Halt liquor •.. 0 0 •••••••••••••••• 0 ••• 0 •••••••••••••••

Vinous liquor •.••••.••••••.••••••••....•••.••••.•.••
Tobacco produc.ts ..-cLgarettes and tobacco ••••••.•• I ••••

Insurance ....premiums •••.••••.•••• o •••••••••••••••••••••

Public utilities. 0 ••••••• 0 ••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••

Hotor carriers and express companies .•.•.••.•..•• 0"
Intrastate utility corporation assessment ••.•••.• I '0,

Parimutuels •••.• 0" 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••

Dog racing ••.••.....•....•.•.•. 0" 0 ••••••• 0 •••••••••

norse racing ••.•••.••••. o •••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••• 0.,
Other- ..rental occupancy tax •.•..•••••••••••.••.•••••..

54,444
14,636
12,381
1,211
1,044

466
960

1,717
222
145
74

26,616
22,340
1,814
1,010

832
620

!f,738
7,022
2,116

89

61,151
-71

1,222

304,621

131,050

692

1,393,039
1,392,394

645

1,498,229
'1,140,734

571,090
549,294
20,350

357,495
'193,299

-4,427
170,536
27,190
25,499
14,600
7,235
3,664

41,475
'49,369
37,187
34,394
2,793

10,591
8,061
2,530

75

161,653
115,580
105,722

3,707
2,919

'1,157
2,075
5,030

h~~~
31

12,350
1,941

"1,529
1,390
1,144

864
726
535
522
437
407

2,855

56,316
15,820
13,425
1,243
1,152

366
931,

1,593
176
115
61

28,041
23,993
1,194
1,137

799
918

9,297
6,330
2,967

89

61,540
-170

1,710

266,302

152,580

700

1,494,034
1,493,328

706

rl,145,563
845,306
354,723
474,932
15,651

300,257
151,780
-4,417

136,773
19,424
23,712
13,891
6,813
3,008

42,205
'39,455
32,861
29,201
3,660

10,137
7,675
2,~~~

rl48,763
101,402
93,880
3,274
2,550

(NA)
1,698
4,169
1,508
2,870

388
r13,898

1,662
(NA)

1,044
1,365
1,033

702
532
504
453
596

6,007

LICENSE ..
Motor vehiclcs •.•. o ••••••••••••• 0 ••• 0 ••••••• 0 •••••••••••

Registration ••.••• 0 ••••••••••••••• 0 , ••• 0 ••••• 0 ••••••••

Titles ••. I •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• I •••••••

Station fuel fees •.•...•••••••••.•••••••••••••. 0 ••••••

Oversize and ovcrweight permits ••••.•..••••• 0 •••••••••

Miscellaneous •••••• 0 0 •••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••

Motor vehicle operators ••...•.•..•.•••••.•.•••••..•.••••
Corporations in general •••••.•••••••.•••.•••..••••••••••
Alcoholic beverages ••.••..••••••..•...•••••.••.•.•••••.•
Amusements ....boxing and wrestling •.••••.••..•••.•••••••••
Occupations and businesses, not elsewhere classified ••••

Trade and professional examinations ••••.••••••••••.•••
Radiation regulatory agency •••••••.•••••••••••....••••
Contractors ••••••.•••••.••••••.. 0 •••••• I •••••• I •••••••

Real estate brokers, salesmen, companies •.•.•••••.••••
Medical examiners ••.••••• 0 ••• 0 •• 0 ••• I ••• 0 •••••••••••••

Secretary of State •••••.••••••••••••••••.•••••••.•.•••
Weights and measures ••••••••••. 0 •••••••••••••••••• I •••

Nursing •••...••••••••••••••.•••••••.••.•• I ••••••••••••

Fruit and vegebab 10 inspection •••••••.••.•••••••••.•••
Insurance d Lrnc tor- .. fees •••••••. 0 •• 0 ••••••••••••••••••

Other ••..••••. I ••• 0 ••••••••••••• , •••••••••••••••••••••

NA Not available. rRevised.
lRcflects change in collection cycle. 2Tax rate increased effecttve Sept. 2, 1983. 3Tax rate increased effective Hay I, 1984. 4New t4X imposed on off ..

shore production of oU and gas effective Jan. I, 1984. "Reflects collection of taxes that were suspended while tax was in litigation. 'Reflects residual col ..
lections of repealed eex, 7Tnx rate increased from 4 to 5 percent effective June I, 1983. IITax rate increased from 10 to 12 cents per gaUon effectivo July I,
1983. 'New tax imposed on overweight or oversize vehicle effective July 27, 1983. 1o~lalt beverages became exempt from luxury license feed effective July 27,
1983. "New tax imposed affect iva July 27, 1983.
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10 STATE GOVERNMENT TAX COLLECTIONS IN 1984

Table 9. State Government Tax Collections in Detaii, for States: 1984 and 1983-Continued
(Thou.and. of dollar.)

Tax source 1983
1984

(pr.lim.) 1983 Tax source 1984
(pr.lim. )

ARIZONA--Cont1nu.d

LICENSt--Continucd
Hunting and fishing, ••••.•••••••. , ••• e ••• I •••••••• I. I I ••

Other •• "' •••••••• , 1 ••••• 101 •••••••••••••••••••••••• t, ••••
Vehicular emission fees ••••••. , •••••.••••••••••••• 11. ,

Boulder Canyon and Salt: River Project permits.o .•.••••
Aircraft licenses and registrations •• o. 0 0 •••••••••••••

Other •••••.••.•••••••..••••••• 0 •••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••

INDIVIDUAL INCo.'!E (n.t) .
Refunds ••• 0 ••••••••• t •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Gross collt!l:tiont1 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••.•• "•••••.•••

C!lU'ORATICN NE'r INCOME .

PROPERTy .
General. 0 •••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••

Special •••.•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••.•.•
Motor vehicles ••• o •••• 0 ••••• I ••• I •••••••••••••••••••• 0

Flight property •• u. I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Private car lines ••.•••.••.•••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••

DUTH AND GIFT..-eeceee ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

ARKANSAS

liAUS AND GROSS RECEIPTS ..
General sales or gross receipts sales and use •••.•••.••

Sales •• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Use •••••••••••.•••.••••••••.•••...•••••••••••.•.•.••••
Selective aales and gross receipts ••..••.•••••••••••••••

""tor fu.ls (net) ..
Refunds ••.••••••• o ••••••••••••• o ••••••••••••••••••••

Gross collections •••••••••••••••••••••••••..•.....••
Alcoholic beverages •••••••••••••.•••.••••••..•••....••

Beer stamp tax •••••••••..••••••••.•••••••••.•.•.•.••
Liquor stamp ....gallonage •••••••••••••••••...•••••••••
10 percent miXed drink tax •••.••••••.••..•••••••••.•
Liquor ....3 percent eetes •• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Other •••••...•••••••••••••••••••••••••.•••••••••••••
Tobacco products ••••••.•.••••••••..•.••.•••.•.• 0 ••••••

Cigarettes •••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••

Cigar and tobacco tax •••••••••••••••••••••••.•••••• I

Insurance •••••••••••••••.•••••••.•••••••••.•••••.•..••
Gross premiUllls ..-general •••••••.••..••••.•.•..•.•.•••
Fire, tornado, and marine companies ••••.••••••••••••

Part.mutuels ••..•.•••••.••••••••••••.••••.••.••••••••••
Horse racing •••.•••••.•••••..•••.•• 0 ••••••• 0 0 •••••••

Dog racing ••••••.•••..•••.•••• 0 ••••• 0 •••••••••• 0 ••••

LICENSE •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Motor vehicles •••••••••••••••••.••..•••• 0 •••••••••••••••

Vehicle registration ••••••••••••••••••••••••••.•..••••
Title feea ••...••••..•••••..•••••••••••.••..•••..•••••
Overload permi ee ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Trip permits •.••• 0 ••••• 0 ••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••• 0',

Other •.•.••.•..•.•••••.••••.•••••••••••••••.••.•••••••
Motor vehicle operators •.••••••.•••••.•.•.•••.•••.•...•
Corporations in general •••••••••••••••••••.•••••••••• 0"

Franchise •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••..•.••
Incorpora t ion ••..•••••••••••••••••••.• " •••.•.••..•.••

Public utilities ••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Assessments •.•.•••.••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •

Other •••••••• I •••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••

Alcoholic beverages •.••••••••.•••..•.•••••••• I ••••••••••

Liquor ••••••••••••• o ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Beer •••••••••••••••••.••••••••••••••••••••••••. 0 ••••••

Wins •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••.••
Amusements •••.•••••••• 0 ••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••

Slot machines •••••••.••••••• I •••••••••••••••••••••••••

Racing •••.•..•••.••••••••••••••••••••.••••.•••••••••••
Occupations and businesses, not elsewhere classified ••••

Insurance agents--fees and licenses •..••.•••••••••••••
Plant board .... feea and licenses •••. 0 •••••••••••••••••••

Security fees •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••.•••••••••••
Bank department fees ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Oil and gas cOlMlission permits •••••••..••••••• 0 •••• 0"

Soybean assessment •.••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••• I ••

Nurses •••.•• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••• I •••••••••• ~. 0 •••••

Plumbers •••••.•••••••.••...•.••.•••.•••••..•.••.••••••
Pasteurization fees ••••••.•..• I •••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••

Boiler inspection ••••••••••••.. 0 •••••••• 0 •••••••••• 0"

Dairy products •••••••••••••••..•.••••..•••.••••..•••.•
Other ••••••••••••••••••••.••••.•••••••....••••....••••

Hunting and fishing •.•••••..•••..••.•.••• I ••••••••••••••

Othsr- ..boat and trailer registration ••••.. 0 •••••••••• 0',

8,779
16,246
6,769
4,344
2,197
2,936

528,275
-122,250
650,525

197,363

127,757
82,180
45,577
42,168
2,720

689

847,161
1562,686
489,255
73,431

284,475
139,756

·471
140,227
25,689
10,518
7,461
3,185
2,869
1,656

61,101
'58,007

3,094
37,336
37,277

59
20,593
10,991
9,602

110,043
66,890
60,876
3,558
1,405

596
455

5,809
3,600
3,400

4200
6,561
4,285
2,276

957
766
165
26

408
377
31

14,309
1,810
1,794
1,667
1,529

958
801
504
445
347
335
326

3,793
11,362

127

l2,535

r 7,690
16,838
6,258
5,549
2,019
3,012

480,716
-115,465
596,181

160,429

121,358
85,186
36,172
33,355
2,250

567

12,234

706,742
'437,474
382,827
55,252

269,268
132,781

-347
133,128
23,888
9,556
7,056
2,892
2,837
1,547

55,236
'52,364

2,872
38,226
38,148

78
19,137
10,322
8,815

112,428
67,341
59,609
3,370
1,926

648
1,788
6,756
3,465
3,270

195
7,202
4,832
2,370
1,046

850
179
17

475
447
28

12,375
1,338
1,748
1,181
1,147

968
844
460
420
305
278
284

3,402
13,614

154
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434,021
-81,968
515,989

106,241

4,662
42,000
1,913

559
210

7,850

27,125
24,072
3,053

3,558

680

11,077 ,270
8,787,026
8,761,321

25,705
2,290,244
1,212,892

-20,445
1,105,044

127,391
902

137,386
107,951
29,435

262,549
'457,367
450,347

7,020
32,131

135,059
127,428

7,631
52,860

'35,009
17,851

908,311
559,720
536,248
720,564

2,908
57,681
7,127

829,889
29,453

442
'175,789

21,239
18,702
18,499
17,732
11,657
10,443
9,967
7,489
5,706
3,637
3,525
2,423
2,052

42,718
43,627
31,483
8,635
3,975

-466
4,583

9,238,455
-1,516,326
10,754,781

388,341
-72,382
460,723

86,921

4,558
42,000
1,987

554
17

7,229

28,393
25,490
2,903

2,608

661

9,952,672
7,766,551
7,744,725

21,826
2,186,121

925,560
-16,125
850,407
90,473

805
136,172
108,474
27,698

262,351
'658,704
647,990
10,714
30,453

118,473
113,796

4,677
54,408

'40,401
14,007

846,047
537,628
520,765
714,698

2,165
58,073
6,273

13,277
33,455

423
'150,105

22,345
17,636
20,727
10,069
13,650
9,556
0,027
5,521
5,356
2,512
3,049
2,162
2,644

26,851
41,982
28,320
8,071
6,212
-621

4,831

7,649,231
-1,806,735
9,455,966

INDIVIDUAL INCOIIE (nee) .
Refunds ••....••••.••••••••.•• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Gross collections •.•.••• 0" 0 •••••••••••••• 0 ••••• 0 •••••••

CORPORATION NJ:;r INCOHE " ..

PROPERTY •• , ..
Community colleges ••.•...••••.••••••.••.•.•••••••.••••••
Special- ..bus and truck lines •.•.••..•••.•••.•..•.••...••
General •.• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Mobile homos •.•.. 0 •• 0 ••••• 0 • ! •••••••••••••••••••••••••••

DEATH AND GIFT.....inheritance .•• 0 •••• 0 ••• ~ ••••••••••••• , 0 •••

SEVERANCE •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
General •.• o ••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••

Timber .•••..•••••••••• 0 ••••••••• ~ ••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••

DOCUMENTARYAND STOCK TRANSFElt••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

OTUER .... forestry acreage tax ••..••••.••••.•.• 0 •••••••••••••

CALIFORNIA

SALES AND GROSS REctIPTS .
Cenural sales and grosB receipts •..•••••••.•••••.•••••••

Sales and use-vsenee tax •••••••••••••••••.••.• 0 •••• 0"

Collection costs retained .... local levies •••••. 0 ••••••••

Selective ea Iea and gross receipts ••••••••••.•••••••••••
Motor fuels (net) •••••••••••.•• : ••••••••.•••••••.•••••

Refunds. 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Gaaoline (gross) ..••••••••.••.••••••.. 0 •••••••••• '"

Use fuel ....diesel (gross) •••.••••••• I ••••••••••••••••

Jet fuel (gross) •••••••••••••••••• ~•••••••••••••••••
Alcoholic beverages •.••••.••.•..•••..•••.•••••••.••.••

Di.tilled .pirit .
Beer and wine •.•.•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••.•••.•

Tobacco products ....cigarettes .•••.••.••.•• 0 ••••••••••••

Insurance, •••••.•••.••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Gross premium tax •••.••.••••••••••••••••••••••••..••
Other regulatory taxes •••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••

Public utilities- ..electric energy tax •••••••••••••••••
Parimutuels ..•. 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

RAcing •• o ••••••• , •••••••••• " •••••••••••••••••••••••

Breakage ••••••••.••••••••.•••••••••••.••.• o •••••••••

Other •.•••.••••••...••.••• 0 ••••••• 0 ••• 0 ••• 0 •••••••••••

Agric\,lcural marketing esseseraene •••••••••••••••••••
Department of Agriculture--other regulation taxes •••

LICENSE •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Motor vehtutes •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1

Registration, weight fees and other motor vehicle fees
Personaltzed license plates ••••••••••••••••••••••••••.
Other ••••••••.•••.•••••• 0 •••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••

Motor vehicle operators •••.•••••••••..•.••••••..•.••.•••
Corporations in general .... filing and qualifications ••••••
Public utilitics .... filing and rcgistration •••••••••• 0" I'

Alcoholic beverages •••••••••••.• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••

Amusements ••••.•••• I ••••• I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Occupations and busincflses, not elsewhere classified ••••
Agricultural ••••••••••.•• 0 ••••••••••••••• I ••••••••••••

Contractors ••••••••• I ••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••• 0 •••••

Bureau of uueceoetve repair •• , ..••.•...•.•••.•••••••••
Real estate Lfcenaea and fees •••.•••••••••••••••..••••
Insurance companies ••.••••••••••••••.•••.••••••••.••••
Hedical examfner'a ••••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••• 0 •••••••••

Corpora tions •••.•••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Banking ••••••••••.••••.•••••..••..••••..••.••••...••••
Teacher credential fees ••••.••••••••••••. 0 ••••••••••••

Nursing ••...••••.•• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Savings and loan license fees ••••••••••••••••.••.•••• \I

Pest control •••••••••••••••.•••••••.••••••.••• I •••••••

Outdoor advertising ••••••••••••••.••••••••.•..••••••••
Other .•••.••••.••••.•••••••••••..••••.•.•••• ,. 0" 0 ••••

ilunting and fishing ••••••..••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••

Fi.hing ..
Hunting ••••.•• o• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••• 10 •• 0 •••••••

Other ••..•.••.••••••• , •••••.•.••••••••••••••••••.•••••
Collectors1 commission retained ••••••••••••••••.••••••

Other ....boat registration ••.•••••••••••.•• <I ••••••••••••••

INDIVIDUAL INCOflE (not) .
Refunds ••...•••..•••••••••••.••••••.••••••••••••••••.•••
Gross revenuo. 0 •••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••

rReviaod.
lTax rAte increased from.3 to 4 percent effective Nov. 1, 1983. 20Ctatl does not add to total; see text. 3Tax rate increased effective Mar. 10, 1983.

4Estimated. 5Reflects change in collection cycle. "Reflects J..year renewal cycle. 'Feos Inereescd effective Jan. 1, 1983. 'Reflects change in collec ..
tion cycle and impOSition of new highway carrier fees effective Jan. I, 1984. 'Reflects 2..yoar and 3..yeor renewal cyclos in many categories listed below.
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STATE DETAIL

Table 9. State Government Tax Collections in Detail, for States: 1984 and 1983-Continued

DFATHANDGIFT ..
Inheritance and estate." •••• I ••••••• , ••••••••••• I ••••••

Glft ..

('thou. and. of dollar.)

11

Tax source 1983

CALIFORNIA--Contlnu.d

CORPORATIONNETINCOHE 1'3,218,856. ' t,.

t l"v
't'l ..

PROPERTy.... special ••••••.•••..••.. I I •••••••• I ••••••••• t ••••

Mot.jr vebfe Iea, •••••• , •••••• I ••••••• t I ••••••••••••••••••

House trailers •••.• , ••.•.••••••••••••••••••.• I ••••• I ••••

Private car co-npunfee ••• "" I •••• I ••• I ••• I •••••••••••••••

SEVERANCE••.••.••••••••.. I. I ••••••• ~. I ••••••••••••••••••••

Timber •.••..•. I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• , •••••• I

Petroleum and gas ••.••.• I ••••••• I •• I •••••• I •••••••••••••

COLORADO

SALESANDGROSSRECEIFTS ..
General sales and grof's rece:lpts .•••...•.•••••••...••.••

Sales •••.••..•.•...•.•••.•..•.•..••••••.•••••. I •••••••

Use tourism ••••••.••.•..••..••.••.•. I.' •••••••••• I I ••

Use consumer •••.•• I "' ••••••••••••• I ••••••••••••••••••

Use ..-retailers .•••.• I I •••••••••••••••••• I •••••

Retail sales by business group •••.••.•.•.•••••.. ~••.••
Unclassifiad retail ••..•••••.••.•..••••••••.••.•••••
Automotive ••••..••.•••.•.•..•••••.•..••••••..•.•••••
Eating and drinking places •••••. I ••••• I •••••••••••••

General merchandise •••..••.•..•••.••••.•.•••.•••••••
Building materials and farm equipment. I •••••••••••••

Wholesale trade .•• I ••••• I ••••• I .

Publlc utllity .
Manufacturing •.•.....•••.••...•••..••.•••.•••.•...••
seevtcea other than lodging ••..•••..••• I ••••••••••••

Food stores •.• I I •••••••••••••••• I •••••••••••••••••••

Furaiture .••.•••••••.•.••••••.•••.•....•.. "" ..•••.•
Arparel •.•.•..••• I I ••••••• I •••••••••••••••••••••••••

Lodging ••.•.••••••••.•...••••••.••••••••.• , •••.•• ""
Miscellaneous ••.•.... I •••••••••••••••• I •••••••••••••

Selec.tive sales and gross receipts I •••••••• "' •• ,. I ••••••

!Iotor ruete (net) ..
Refunds ••....•• I ••••••••••• I ••• I •••••••• I ••••••••• "'

uaac ttne (gro •• ) ..
Speclal fuels (gro •• ) ..
Gasohol •.•.•••••...••..••••••••••••••••••.••...•. I ••

Alcoholic beverages •••...••.•••••••••• , •.••••.••...•.•
Liquor •••. ". I ••••••••••••••••••••• I •••••• I •••••••••

Repeal beer •••.......•••.•.•..••.•••••...••.•••..•.•
Excise tax and 3.2 beer •••••.•••••••..• I ••••• I ••••• I

Tobacco products •.••......••.•..•••..••••.•.•.•...••••
Insurance •.•••...••••••••.•••... , ••.••..•.....••.•••.•
Publlc utlUtle ..
Parimutuels ••.•.•..•.•..........•.• I ••••••••••••••••••

Amusemonts ....games of c'aanee •••••••••••• I ••••••••••••••

LICENSE .
Motor vehicles .•.•••••••..•••.•..••..••.••..••• I I •••••••

Ton..mile •• I •••••••• I ••••• ' •••••••••••• I •••••••••••••••

Vehicle licenses ••••••.• I ••••••••••••••••••••• , •••••••

Fm.ission inspections •••••.•...•• I ••••••• I ••••••••• I •••

Proration decal ••••.•.••.•••••.••••••.•...••••••••••••
Personalized license plates ..•••••••.••.••••••••••••••
Other .•.••...••....••.•...•.•• I •••••••••••••••••••••••

Motor vehicle operators ••••.•••••..••••.••••..••••••••••
Corporations in general •.••••••.••••.•.•. I ••• I ••••••••••

Alcoholic beverages •••.•••..• I •••••• I •••••••••••••• I ••••

Liquor license city •.•.. , •.•••.••••.•••• I ••••••••• I ••

Liquor license State ••••.•••••••.•.••.••••••..•....••
Liquor license fees ••.•• I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• I.

3.2 beer State license .••••••••••••.•.•.••••••..••••••
Amusements ••.•••••.••.•••••••.••••••••••••••.••••...••••
Occupations and businesses, not elsewhere classified ••••

Plumbing inspection •.••.•.•..••••••..••.••••••••••••••
Real estate licenses •••••••••••••••.••••.•••••••.•..••
Electrical inspection. I.""'"""""""""""",
Boiler inspection ••.•••••••••••.••••....• I ••••••••••••

Medical •••••••••••••••••• ,. I ••••••••• I ••••••••••••••••

Store licenses •••.••••.••.••••••••..••• I ••••••••••••••

Motor vehicle dealers and salesmsn ••••••••••.••• I •• I ••

Engineers ••••• I •••••••• t •• I •••••• I •••• j ••••••••••• I •••

Electrical ••••••..• 1., ••••••••.•••••••.• , . "" ..•••.•••
Division of Insurance •••.•• "' t. I •••••••• j I ••••••• t ••••

Nursing ••...•••••••. "" ..••••• , "' ••••••••••••••••••.••

1984
(preUm. )

1,041,682
1,022,447

14,774
1.,461

'115,669
112,737

2,932

117,475
12,808
4,667

ljl04,424
791,382
613,538

4110,495
52,069
15,280

624,896
89,477
87,900
64,722
57,895
45,067
44,831
43,254
42,106
35,228
31,650
25,899
24,828
17,180
14,859

313,042
'188,739

-3,248
158,170
25,276
8,541

24,900
18,093
5,689
1,118

'47,504
40,142

2,339
9,007

411

1983

Hunting and fishing •. I ••••••••••••••• , ••••••••••••••••••

Other •••••••••.•••••••. , •••••••.••••...••••.•••..•.•••••
Boat registration •••••••••.••. , ••••• I ••••••••••••• I •••

Snowmobile registration •••••••••••••••••••••••••..••••
Hiscellaneous licenses •••••.•••••.••••.•••• I •••• '••••••

'489,276
481,042

8,234

885,909
'622,548
548,024

47,613
52,252
14,659

522,687
75,029
66,847
54,917
51,750
35,393
40,376
35,605
35,999
30,436
26,711
20,937
20,354
14,110
14,223

263,361
143,016
-2,961

127,971
16,718
1,288

24,543
17,766
5,577
1,200

36,630
47,871
2,178
8,735

388

Tax source

COLORADO.... Continued

2,553,948 LICENSE--Contlnued
Occupations and businesses, nut elsewhere classified ....

Continued

1984
(preUIil. )

459 295
445 297

8,283 6,516
27,071 18,645

2,806 2,750
354 328
114 72

2,338 2,350

763,627 655,491
-27].,222 -282,044

1,034,849 937,535

87,721 756,184
-48,016 -50,321
135,737 106,505

5,757 5,272

10,567 9,118
10,338 8,798

227 277
2 43

30,009 r35,902
18,067 23,251
10,379 11,297

803 551
758 776

2 13
14

4,913 4,836

2,118,444
1,339,110

779,334
'197,507
'31,144
'88,040
82,272
48,475
33,797

257,633
114,319
80,471
27,597
17,531
13,502
4,207

6

60,612
36,867
14,072
9,673

12,927
12,670

57
49,199

140,114
78,809
67,792
6,376
4,641

13,894
5,286
2,128
1,008

945
1,205
6,263

58
29,551
3,084
2,453

1,798,600
1,104,136

694,464
'159,014

26,237
73,669
77 ,705
44,488
33,217

235,945
104,690
78,552
24,622
17,376
6,947
3,880

7
-129

61,233
36,256
15,531
9,446

12,444
12,391

53
48,217

128,045
75,290
65,400

6,510
3,380

13,604
5,331
2,212

928
1,036
1,155
6,257

55
22,055
2,498
2,287

.. Represents zero. rRevised.
lReflects change in collection cycle. lInheritanco and gift taxes repealed effective June 8, 1982. 'Tax rate increased from 3 to 3.S percent effective

May 1, 1983. 4New tax Impoeed on tourist related business effective Hay 1, 1983. !lT4X rate increased from 9 to 12 cents per gallon effective July 1, 1983.
'Tax rate increased effective Nov. I, 1983. 7Reflects change 1n collection cycle. Also tax rates decreased for the 1982 liability. 'Tax rate increasod from
11 to 14 centa per gallon effective Apr. 1, 1903. 9Tax rate increased effective Aug. 1, 1983.

125,807
67,069
29,066
26,431
4,788
1,296

287
5,201
5,057
2,278
2,350
1,456

411
408
75

215
18,961
1,774
1,686
1,029

874
812
767
752
594
526
497
463

740,021
728,432

7,458
4,131

Pharmacy ••.•••••••••••••••••••••••• , ••••••••••••••••••
Barbers and cosmetologists ••••••••. ,. I ••••••••••••••••

Other ••.•..••••..•.••••.•••.••.•.•••••••••••••.•••••••

28,684
23,345 INDIVIDUALINCOHE(n.t) .
5,339 Refund ..

Gross collections ••.••••..••••••••••••••••••••..•••••• ,.

CORPORATIONNEl INCOHE(n.t) .
Refunds ••••..••.•. I •••••••••••••••••• , I •••••••••••••••••

Gross collections ••••.••..••••.••••••••.•.•• I •••••••••••

PROPERTy••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

DFATHANDGIFT ..
Inheritance and estate ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••.•• I

Inheritance filing fee ••.••••••• I ••••••••••••••• I •••••••

Glft .

SEVERANCE .
Oil and gas severance ••.•• , I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Coal severance •••..•.•••••••.••.•.•• I •••••••••••••••••••

Molybdenum severance ••••••••.•••••...•••.••.•••• I •••••••

Oil and gas conservation •••...•..•••••..•••••.•.•.•.••••
Oil shale •..••••••••••••.•••••••••• t ••••••••••••••••• '"

Metallic mineral severance ••.•..•••.•••••••.••••••..••••

OTIIElt .... levy on civil actions ••••••••••••••••• I ••••••••••••

99,359
54,354
24,168
24,629
3,382
1,352

267
556

3,431
2,342
2,228
1,385

386
386
71

124
15,485
2,535
1,406

829
302
363
759
709
332
417
332
393

CONNECTICUT

SALESANDGROSSRECEIPTS .
General sales and gross receipts •••••••.•••••••.••••••••
Selective sales and gross receipts .••••..•••• 1 ••••••••••

Motor fuels (net) ••••••.•..•••.•••••.•••.••• 10 I', •••••

Alcoholic beverages ••••••.•.••••• I ••••••••••••••••••••

Tobacco products ....cigarettes. I •••••••••••••••••••••• 1.

tneceenee •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Foreign ••••.••••••••.•••••••••••••••••••••••••••.•••
Domestic •••••••••••••.•.•••••••••..••••..••••..••..•

Public utilities ••••...••..••••.•••••.•••••••••..•••••
Telephone, telegraph, and cable •••••••••••••••••••••
Gas, electric, steam, and municipal electric and gas
Electric and power •••••••.••••••••••••••••••• I ••••• I

Gas •••.••••••••••• 1.1 •••• I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Cotmlunlty antenna television ••.. I •••••••••••••••••••

Water and water power •••• I ••••••• , •••••••••••••• "'"

Railroad,,"steam, electric, street/Jar, and express •••
Refunds ••.••• I •••••••••••••••••• ~ •••••••••••••••••••

Parimutuels. • • • . • • • • • . • • • • • • • • • • •. •• I ••••••••••••••••

Off .. track botting ••••.••••••• I •••••••••• "", I •••••••

Jai ..alai •••••••••••••••••••••••••••.•••••••.••.•••••
Dog raclng •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• t •••••••

Amusements ••.•••••••••••••••••••• '" ••••••••••••••••••
Admissions •••••••••••••••••.•••••.••••••••••••.•••••
Boxing and wrestling •••••••• I •••••••••••••••••••••••

Other--petroleuru products •••••• I ••••• I ••••••••••••••••

LICENSE•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Motor vehicles •••.••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Linenses •••.•••••• I I ••• " ••••••••••••••••••••••••• I •••

Motor carrier registration and road tax ••••.••••••••••
Certificates of title and inspection fees •••••••••••••

Motor vehicle operators •••••••••••.••••• I •••••••••••••••

Corporations in goneral ••••••••••••••••••••••• I •••••••••

Annual reports ••••••..••••••••.•••••••••••• I •••••••• I •

Domestic corporation •• I ••••• 1 ••••••• I •••••••••••••••••

Foreign corporation ••••••••••••••••••••••••.••••••••••
Other •.••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••.•••••.••••••••• I

Alcoholic beverages ••••••••••••••••• I •••• I ••••••••••••••

Amusements--boxing and wrestling •••.••••••••••••••••••••
Occupations and bUsinesses, not olsewhere classified ....

Rank examinations ••••••• "" I •••••••••••••••• I •••••••••

Real es tate brohers and salesmen •••• I •• I ••••••• , ••••••
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Table 9.

STATE GOVERNMENT TAX COLLECTIONS IN 1984

State Government Tax Collections in Detail, for States: 1984 and 1983-Continued

1984
(prelim. )

(lhou.and. of dollar.)

Tax sourceTax source 19831983

CONNECTICUT--Continued

I

"

LICENSE--Continued
Occupations and busmeeeea, not elsewhere classified ....

Continuod
Medicine ••.••••• o •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Occupational tax •••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •• \ ••

Accountants •• 0 ••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••• ~ ••••••••

Engineers and surveyors 0

Motor vehicle dealers and repairmen •••••.••.•••••.••••
Dentists ••••..••••••••••.••••••...•••••••••••.••••••••
PO\'ar facility evaluations ••.•••••••.•••••••••••.•••••
Notaries public ••••••••.•••••••••••.••••••••••••••••.•
Crug ..
Other ••••••••.••••••• o •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Hunting and fishing •••••..•.•.•••••••.•••••.•• ~••••••••
Sport •••••••••••.•••••••••...••.•••.••••••••••••••••••
COlIIll8rcial •••••••••••••••••••.•••••••••••••••.•••.••••

Other •••.••.••••••••••••••••••••••••••••.•••••••••••••••
Boat registration •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Other ....pistol and dog; ••••••••••.•.•.•••••••••••••••••

Ii

,:
c
t ,

INDIVIDUALINCOME--capita1 gain. and dividend. (net) ..

CORPORATIONNE'r INCOME .
Corporation income •••••••••.•••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••

Unincorporated business tax ••••..••••.••••••••••••••••.•

PROPERTY.... spec1.al ....oystor grounds ••••...•..•••.•••.••••.••

DEATHANDGIFT .
loberi tance .....••••••••••••••••••••••••••••.•••••••••••
Estate ••.•...•••••.••.•••.•••••••••••••.•••••.•.•••..•••

,
" DOCUMENTARY AND STOCK TRANSFER.... real estate conveyance ••••

arHER....penalties and delinquencies •••.••••••••••••••••••••

DELAWARE

[:.'r
I'
I,
f'

"

SALESANDGROSSRECEIFTS .
Selective sales and gross receipts ••••••••••.•..••.•..••

Motor fuels (net) ..
Refunds •••••••••.••••. 0 ••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••

Motor fuels (gro •• ) ..
Motor carrier (gross) ••••••••••••••••.•••••••• , •••••

Alcoholic beverages ••••••.••••••••••••••••••••..••••.•
Tobacco products ••••••••..•••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••• o.
Insurance •.•. 0 ••••••••••••••••••• to •••••••••••••••••• 0

Public utilitie ..
Par.unutuels .... thoroughbred racing •.•••••..•••••••••••••
Amusements •.....•••.••..•.•••.•••..••••.••••••••••••••
Other ....hotel and motel uccOUlllOdations ••••••. 0 •••••••••

LICENSE•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Motor vehicles ••••••••••.•••••••••.••...•.•.•..•••••.•••

Registrations •••••••••.•••• , ••••.•••••••••••..•.•.••••
OoC\Ul!8\\t fees •••••••••.•••..••••••••••••••.•••••••.•••
Tit1 ..
oveeefee (hauling permit.) .
Suspended licenses ••••.••.••..••.•••.•.••••••••..••• 0 •

Vanity tags ••••••.••••..•••••. 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••

Temporary tags ••••..•••.••.••• 0 ••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••

Mobile recreation vehicles •••.••.•••••••.••••.•••••• I.

Lost tags •••••••.••••.•••.•••. 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••

Motor vehicle operators •.•.•.•••••••••••••••.••••..•••••
Corpor.tions in general •••.•.•.••.••..•••••• ~.•••••• 0 •••

Franchise ••.••••.••••••••.•••••..••..•.•••..••••••••••
Corporation fees •••••••••••.•• 0 •••••••••••• I ••••••••••

Annual reports •••••••••. 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Public utilities •••••.••••••••.••.•••••..•.••.•• t •••••••

Utility asllessraent ....PSC••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••

Steam, gas, and electric ••..•.••••••.••••..••.••••••••
Telephone and telegraph •••••••••.•.••.••••••••••••.•.•
Filing fees ....PSC••••••.••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••

Railroad ••••••.•••••.••••••••• o. ~ ••• 0 •••••••••••••••••

Alcoholic beverages ••.•.••• 0 •••••••••• , ••••• I •••••••••••

Amusem,llnts••••..•.•••••••••.•••. 0 •• 0 •••••••••••••••••• 0 •

Bingo •••••••••••••••••••..••. 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••

Racing ••••.••..•••••..••••••.•••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••

Occupations and buetneseee, not elsewhere classified ••••
Mercantile and occupational ••.••••.••••••••.•••.••••••
Business occupational ••.•••••••.•••••.••••••••••••••••
Securities •••.••..•.••. o ••••••••••••••••••••••••• o ••••

Insurance ••••••.••••••••••••.•••• 0 ••••••••• 0 ••••••••••

Bank examinations ••••••••••••••.••••.•••••.•.•••••••••
Other ••.•••••.•••••••••••••••••.••••••••••••••••.•••••

2,362
1,212

628
575
540
',98
349
331
318

17,201
2,408
2,329

79
3,845
3,347

498

'278,682

401,801
'397,782

'4,119

12

'109,391
107,392

1,999

'37,559

Gift ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
357,364 E.tate .
335,195
22,169 OOCUMENTARYANDSTOCKTRANSFER--rea1ty tran.fer •••••••••••

11 ()TBllR •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

75,169
74,972

197

178,535

DELAWARE--Continu.d

2,176
1,178

490
503
283
509
407
304
312

11,108
2,196
2,128

68
3,257
3,094

163

LICENSE--Continued
Hunting and fishing ••••••••.•••••••••.•••••••••••••• , •••

Sport and cceaeec ia 1•••••.••••••••••.••..•••••••••••••
Oyster" clam, and crab •••.••••.•••••••••••••••••.•••••

Other •••• , .••••••••.•••••••••••••.••••••••••••••.•••••••
Boat •••••••.•••• ~•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Civil commissionll 0 ••••••••••••

Jklg and kennel. ~•.••••••••••..••••••••..••••••••••••••
Other ••••••••••• , ..••••••••.••••••.•..•••••••••..•.•••

1984
(prelim. )

533
511
22

548
354
87
82
25

343,451
-50,382
393,833

244,857
51,914
9,526

-16,583

10,621
10,312

196
·113

'19,235

707

313,986
-'04,378
358,364

29,790
35,504
4,073

-9,787

16,619
'l,458

238
'8,923

12,550

r694

4,795,751
'°3,334,207

662,488
587,468
525,319
282,393
202,165
136,737
113,733

1,090,386
1,461,544
"451,940

398,013
53,927

12316,644
139,563
126,650
49,868

275,294
125,715
99,368
17,653
8,694

136,653
111,789

2,348
41,161
41,161

(14)

444,038
274,468
239,133

12,903
22,432
25,466
11,381
10,152
3,918

15
11,760
3,210
3,103
3,299
1,969

179
9,113
8,864

249
16,695

550
510
40

91,175
19,927
12,277

93,247 90,052
93,247 90,052
37,394 37,707

-380 -976
35,999 36,941

1,775 1,742
4,996 5,111

12,015 12,336
15,660 13,619
20,764 18,810

'69 520
2

2,349 1,947

200,478 176,366
31,085 26,647
14,615 14,020
14,471

11f~~~632
464 235
318 176
275 233
164 163
118 96

28 28
1,314 1,099

92,270 80,031
81,801 75,354
79,274 3,601
1,195 1,076
3,648 3,205
1,173 1,101

922 356
879 937
644 781
30 30

558 516
54 52
47 50
7 2

70,468 63,787
64,906 581783
2,413 2,428

378 307
303 284
277 385

2,191 1,600

TNDIVIDUALINCOME(net) ..
Refunds •••.•••.•••••••••••••••.•••••.••.•.•••••••.••••••
Grass collections •••••••••••••••.••••••••••••••••••.••••

CORPORATIONNF:r INCOME••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
(Jorporate income (gros8) •••••••••••••••••. ~•••••••••• , ••
Banks and trust coropanieo (gross) •••••..•••.••.•••••••••
Refunds ••..•••••.•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

DEATHANDGIFr ..
Inheritance •••••••••.•••.• t •••••• f ••••• ~ ••••••••••••••••

5,731,434
'°3,980,949

840,108
672,901
602,067
378,705
252,241
164,743
127,788

1,139,114
11750,485
1 617,252

466,637
150,615

12395,505
170,269
163,107
61,280

277,925
149,747
110,847
23,888
15,012

149,577
116,354
"2,500
41,625
41,625

(14)

453,504
274,885
239,712

16,218
18,955
29,760
13,223
11,916
4,596

25
13,463
4,437
3,672
3,041
2,114

199
10,316
10,082

234
17,356

548
511
37

91,325
18,866
17,843

.. Represents zero. rRevised. X Not applicable.
l'l'he graduated combined tax on dividend and interest income was Imposed effective Jan. 1~ 1983. 2Tax rate increased effective Jan. 1, 1983. 'Reflects resid ..

ual collections of repealed tax. "Surtax imposed effective July 1, 1983. 'New tax '''8S imposed effective July 1, 1983. IBasia of tax changed effective Mar.
29, 1984, 7Feell increased effective July 1, 1983. 8Reflects change in collection cycle. 9Tax \"ate increasod effective July II 1983. lODotaU does not
add to totals; IICO text. llReflects chango in basis of tax. 12Tax rate increased effective Sept. I, 1983. uEstimatod. l"Tax is dedicated; trul'lt fund
limit reached during 1981 fiscal year.

!'.
-, ~~-~--------,

,;

(x)

FLORIDh
SALESANDGROSSRECEIFTS ..

General sales or groBs receipts- ..sales and use •••••.••.•
Automotive •••••••••••.•.•.•.••••••••••. f •••••••••• , •••

Food and beverages .
General merChandise and specialty stores •••.••.•••••••
Lumber, buildinSI and contractors ••••••••••••••• , •.•••
Furniture and appliances •••.••••••.••••••••••••.••.•••
Manufacturing and mining •••••••••••••••...••• , ••••••••
Apparel ••.••••••••••••••••••••• , ••••••••••••••• , ••••••
Other •••..•••••.•..••••••••••••••••• o •••••••••••••••••

Selective ssles and gross receipts ••••••••••••••.•••••••
Motor fuels (net) •••••••••.•..••••••••••••••••••••••••

Gasoline ••••.•••••••••••••••.• 0 •••••••••••••••••• 0',
Special fuel •••••••.•••••• 0 •••••••••••• , ••••••••••••

AlcoholiC beverages •.•••••.•••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Beer •• '0' ••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••
Liquor ••.•••.••..•••••.•••••••••••••••••••••••.•••••
Wine ••••.•••••••••••.•••••..••••••••••••••••••••• ,;.

Tobacco products--cigarettes ••.•••.•••••••••••••••• 0 ••

Insurance ••••.••••••.•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
General ••••••• , ••••••••••..••••••••••••••••••.••••••
Workmen's compensation administration ••••••••••••.••
Special di.ability .

Public utilities ••. 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Parimutuels ••••.••••••••••••••••••..••.••••••.• I ••••••

Amusemente ....admi6sions •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••.
Other •••••••••.•••••••••••.•••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Citrus advertising ••••.•••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ,
Coastal protection ••••••••••••••••••••••••.•.•••••••

LICENSE•• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••• 0" f •••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••

Motor vehic les •••.•••••••••.•••••.•••••.••••••.•••••••.•
Vehicles- ..general licenses •••••••••••.••••.••••••••.••
Auto title and lieos •.•••••••••••••••••••••••••••.•• ,.
Other ••••••••...•....•..•••••••.•••••.•.••.••••••••.••

Motor vehicle operators •.•••••...••••••••.•••••••••.••••
Drivers licenses ••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Driver examination fees ••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••

Driver education fees ••••••.••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Other •••••.•••••••••••••.•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Cot-porations in general •••••••••••• , ••••••••••••••.•••••
Limited partnerships •••••• , •••••••••••••••.••••.••••••
Charter •••.••.•.•••..••.••..••••.•. 0 ••••••••••••••••••

Privilege •.•.••••••••••••••••• , •.••••••••••••.••••••••
Filing fees •••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••

Nonprofit corporations ••.•••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••

Public utilities •••••••••••••••••••••• " •.••••.•••••••••
Utilities regulatory tax ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Other ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••.••

Alcoholic beverages •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Amusements 0 •••••••••• f ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Licenses ••••.••.••••.•.••••• , •••.•••.••••.•••••••• , .••
Foes ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Occupaticns and businesses, not elsewhere classified ••••
Professional licenses and fees ••••..••••••••••••••••••
Department of Insurance •••••••••••.•••••.•••••••••.•••
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STATE DETAIL

Table 9. State Government Tax Collections in Detail, for States: 1984 and 1983-Continued
13

1984
(prelim. )

(Thousands of doUars)

'tax sourceTax source 1983

IDAHO

FLORIDA--Continu.d

LICENSE--Continu.d
OCcupationsand buaineaaos, not elsewhere classified ..-

Continued
Citrus inspection •.••••••...••••.•.••....••...•••.••••
Departmont of Health and Rehabilitative Services ••.•••
Bank 888eB_ments and feen •••••••••••• I ••••••••••••••••

Gaa and oil inspection •.••••••••••.•••.••.•..••..•••••
Department of Business Regulation •••••••.•••..••• I ••••

Securities ....••.•............•.....••....••......•. o.
Fruit and vegetable inspection •• 0 •••• 0 •••• 0.0 ••• 0 •••••

Agricultural inspection •••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Farmers market.o ••.••••••••.•••••.••••• 0 ••••• 0 ••••••••

Department of State ••••••••.•• 0' ••••••• " ••••••••• 0 •••

Mobil. homo ••• 1 f ..
Other ••• , •••••••••••••• 0 ••• 0 ••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••

Hunting and fishing , .
Other •.••• 0 ••••••• 0 0" 0 •••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Motor boat licensee and feeo 00' ••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •

Aquatic plant control ••....• 0" 0 •••••• 0 0

Other.o .•. 0 •••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••

CQ\PORATION NET INCOHE .

PROPERTY--sen.ral " , ..

DEATHAND GIFT..-estate 0 ••••••••• 0 0 ••••••••••

SEVERANCE •••••••••••••••••••••••• , •• , •••••••••••••••••••••
Solid mineral .
Oil and gaa •••• 0 •••••••••••• 0" ~ ••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••

IlOC1ll!ENTARY AND STOCK TRANSFER •••••••••••• , •••••••••••••• ,
Documentary stamp •••• 0 ••••• 0 0 ••••••• 0 ••••••• 00 ••••••••••

Intangibles, claas C•••..••.•• I ••••••••••••• o •• 0.0 •• ' •••

GEORGIA

SALES AND CROSS RECEIPTS , ..
General aales and grosa receipU sales and use ••..••• o.

Food ••••.•••••••••..••.••••••••••••••..•••••••••••.•••
Utilities •• , •••••••.•••••••.••.••••••...••• 0 0 •••••••••

General merchandise ••.•.•• 0 ••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••• ,

Automotive •• 0 ••••• 0 •••• '.0 •• ' •• ' •••••••••• 0 •••• 0 ••••••

Lumber, bUildings, and contractors •.•• , •.••. 0 0'.0 •••••

Miscellaneous service •••• 0 •• ' ••••• ' •••• 0' •••••••• 0 ••••

Manufacturers •... 0 •• , ••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••• 0 •••••••

Furniture, home furnishings, etc •••••.•••.•••..• , •••••
Apparel., •• , •••••••.••••• 0 ••• '00 ••••••••••••••••••••••

Collection costs retained .... local lovies ..••.••.•..••••
Miscellaneous ••• 0 ••••••• , ••• ' ••• 0 •••••••••••• 0 ••••••••

Selective sales and gross receipts 0 ••••• I ••••••••••• ,

Motor fuels (n.t) , ..
Refunda ••••••.•.•. , •••.••••.•..• o. 0 •••••••• 0.' ••••••
Gross collections, •..•••• , •••. 0 •••••••••••••••••••••

Alcoholic beverases •• 0 •••••••••••••••• , 0" 0 ••••• ' •••• 0

Malt beverase •••.••••••• ,. 0 ••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••• o.
Alcoho~ic beverage ••••••••.•••. 0 ••••••••••••••••••••

Wino••••••••••••••.••••••••.•• 0 •••• 0 ••••••••••••• '"

Tobacco products ....ciSars end ciS_rettes ••••••••••.•.••
Insurance .....gross premium ••.•••.•..•••••••• , •••••••• I ••

LICENSE •••••••••••••••••••••••••• ,., •• , •• , ••••••••••••••••
liotor vehtetee, 0 •••••••••••••••••••• " ••••••••••••• 0' •••

Motor vehicle operators •••••••••.• I ••••• II •• O. 0 •••••••••

Corporations in general ••••••••.•.. 0 •••••••••• "' ••• 0 •• o.
Franchise tax •••.•••••.••••• 0 ••••• 0 •••••••• I , •••••••••

Corporation feell •.•••••••.•••..•..•.••. 0 ••••••••••••••

Alcoholic beveragos •• 0" 0 •••••••• , ••• , •••••• 0 •••••••••••

Occupations and bUSinesses, not elsewhere classified. 0",
Profesllional' examination board fees., •.••.•••..••••• 0 0

Asricultural fees •.• , ••••.••••.••••.••••••.•••••. 0 ••••

Bank examination feeo •.•.••• 0 ••• , ••• 0 •••• , • 0 0 •••••••••

Public Service COIII'Disaionfees ••• , ••..•• 1 •••••• 0 ••••••

Induatrial loan feea •••..•••••••• 0 •••••••••• 0" •••••••

Security dealer feoa •••••.••••••••.•••••• I 0 •••••••••••

Hi'cellanooue •••••••••.•••.•••••.••••••••••••. 0 •••••• ,

Hunting and fishing " ..
Other--boata •••••••••••••.•.• o•••••.•••••••.••••••••.•••

INDIVIDDAL INCOME (net) " " .
Refundl •••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••• , 0 •• , ••••• 0 •••• , •••••••

Groas collections •••• I •••••• 0' ••• ' ••••••••• ,., ••••••••••

CORPORATION NET INCOHE .. , , " ..

13,095 12,730
8,001 13,733
7,906 6,599
6,376 6,102
4,495 4,475
3,719 3,522
2,831 2,3/.5
1,6:J 1,735
1,672 1,540
1,158 1,432

966 863
2,724 3,895
9,558 9,366
6,293 5,445
5,314 4,454

926 946
53 45

365,446 371,453

149,256 131,327

78,729 79,335

157,B23 137,933
86,224 59,688
71,599 78,245

393,176 264,880
297,677 207,713
95,499 57,167

2,006,885
11,361,598

291,056
203,697
193,384
188,887
99,843
94,056
93,205
77,405
35,243
4,438

77,302
645,287
372,751
-5,139

377,890
105,820
55,103
38,227
12,490
85,402

281,314

1,784,280
11,173,027

265,500
185,271
166,848
149,609
74,311
82,229
83,334
61,988
31,122
3,255

66,352
6U,253
353,429
-5,427

358,856
101,871
52,365
37,794
11,712
85,597
70,356

GEORGIA-- Continued

PROPERTy ,,, ,." "
General •.• I ••• ' ••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••• 0 ••••• 00 •• ' ••

Special ....utility •..•• " .•••.••• 0 ••••••••••• , •••••• , •••••

PSC....aaeeaamenna , 0" I ••••••••• " •••••• I •••••••• , ••••••••

DEATHAND GIFT-..estate ••• , 0 •••••••••••••• , ••••••••••• , ••••

DOCUMENTARY Am STOCK TRANSFER--real estate transfor ••••••

OTHER " .. " " , • " ••• " •• " , •••

RAWAII

SALES AND CROSS RECEIPTS .. " , "" •• " •• ".
General sales or gross receipts ••.•.••• 0" 0 •••• ' ••••••••

seteee rve sales and groBs recetp ae , •• 0.' •••• 0 •••••••••• ,

Motor fuels (net) ••.••...•.....•.•.....•••••••••..••. ,
Highway fund "" •• " ""." , ••
Avlation fund ••••••••••.. " ..•.••...•••••..•...•••.•
Sm..lll boats .•..•• , •••••••••••..•..•...••.•.••••.••••

Alcoholic beveragea •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ,.
Tobacco products ••.••..• , 0 •••••••••••••• , •••••••••••••

Insurance, •.• ,., .•...•. 0 0 ••• I •••••••••••••••••••••••••

Public utilities ••• , ••••••••••. " ••••.•• , •..••••••.•..

LICENSE ••••• , •••••••• , ••••• " •• , •• , •••••••••••••••••••••••
Motor vehicles .•••••.•••••.•..•..•••• 0 0 ••••••••••••••• I.

Motor vehicle weight .•....••... 00 •••••••••••• , 0 •• 0 ••••

Registration fee .•••.•••••••••••••.•••. , •••.••.•••...•
Carrier safety stickers ••••.•.• 0 ••••• I •••••••• , •••••••

Corporations in general •• 0 •• ' •••••••••••••• , ••••••• , ••••

Public utilittes , , ,." " .
Occupations and businesses, not elsewhere classified ••• ,

Physicians and 9urgeons ••...•• 0.' •••••••••••• , ••••••••
Financial institutions ..-examinationfl .•• ""'" 0 ••••••••

Excise tax licenses •....•..•••• 0 ••• 0 •••••• 0 •••••••••••

Insurance companies, dealers, and salesmen ••..• 0 0 •••••

Architects, engineers, and surveyors ••..••.• 0 •••••••••

Elevator inspection ••••.•.•.••••••...••.•••..••.••• 00.

Milk producers and distributors ••.•..••...••••••••••••
Accountants •....••.•. 0 ••••••• , ••••••• 0 •••••••• 0 •••••••

Cable television ••.••••.•••••..•.•• , ....•.••.•..•.•. o.
Real estate brokers and salesmen •••..•..••...••••. , ..•
Cosmetologists •..... , 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••• , ••• 0 ••••

Motor carriers •.••.•.••.•..••••••••••••..••• , •.•••.••.
Other •• o •••••• 0 •••••• 0 ••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••

Hunting and fishins •• o. 0 ••••••••••••••• , •••• , ••••••••• 00

nebee •••••••••• ,., ••• , ••••• , •••••• , •••••••••••••••••••••

INDIVIDDAL INCOME (net)., " , .
Refunds •••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••• 0 •••••• 0 •••••••

Gross collections •• I •••••• o. 0 •••••• 1 •••• 0 ••••••••••• , •••

CORPORATION NET INCOME "."." .
Corporations, •• , •••••••••••••.•••.•.••.•••••.•••.••.••••
Bankfng institutions ••••••••••••••••••••••.•.••.••••..••

DEATHAND GIFT.... inheritance and estate .. 0 •• 0 •••• , •••••••• I

DOCUMENTARY AND STOCK TRANSFER--re.lty transfer ... "" ....

SALES AND CROSS RECEIPTS " , •• "
General ee tee or SroBs receipts .••••.•.•....•.•..• , •...•
Selective sales and gross receipts ••• , •••.•••••.•.••.•••

Motor fuels (net) ••• 0 •••••••••• t •• I ••••••••••• 0 •••••••

Refunds ••••• 0 ••••••• , ••••••• , •••• 1 •••• 0 ••••••••••• I.

Motor fuels (gross). 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Aircraft fuel •••••••.••• , ..•••••••.••.•.•••..••• 0 •••

Alcoholic beveeeges , I •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Liquor excise ••••.•.••.•..•..••••••.•••••..•..•..•.•
Beer .•••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••• " ••••••••••••••••••••••

Wine ••• o •• , ••••••••••• 1 •••••• ' ••• 0 •••••••• 0 •••••••••

Tobacco products ..-cignrettos ••.•.•...•••.•••••••••. 0 ••

Insurance ....groB8 premiums •.••••••.•••.•••.••.••• 0 •••••

Gonardl .••.••..••.. 0 •••• 0 ••• 0' ••• 0 •••••••••• I •••••••

Worlanon's compensation •••••••••••••••.•• , ••••••••• o.
Public utilities--kilowatt hour •••••• ,., ••••••••••••••
Parimutuela •• 0 •••••••••••• ", ••••••••••••••• 0" I •••• o.
OCher....hotel, motel, and campgrounds .••••••.•.••••••••

1984 1983(preUm.)

15,377 14,290
13,561 12,585
1,256 1,142

560 563

13,716 11,865

510,415 5,070

:)71 752

780,631 755,861
639,247 601,127
14l,384 154,734
34,556 33,761
~9,089 28,432
4,968 4,851

499 478
'-209 '9,299

19,949 17,609
27,529 27,670
59,559 66,395

19,082 17,687
9,096 8,777
8,422 4,102

636 614
38 61

919 841
2,626 2,558

'6,208 '5,291
584 172
435 492
383 359
338 362
294 36
237 232
234 206
233 37
200 180
190 1,212
189 18
162 195

2,729 1,790
149 141
84 79

402,821 347,016
-95,421 '-116,712
498,242 463,728

36,978 '22,026
36,431 24,467

547 -2,441

6,652 6,416

1,804 1,497

361,273
1°241,819

119,454
79,821
-1,652
81,028

445
7,143
2,865
3,44l

837
10,234
17,895
16,016
1,879
2,413

442
1,506

288,608
1°165,403

123,205
77,327
-2,402
79,240

489
8,092
3,731
3,528

833
10,382
23,517

'21,607
1,910
2,177

339
1,371

"

125,618 107,037
59,862 55,792
8,478 7,411

13,433 11,711
10,987 10,015
2,446 1,696
1,947 1,759

22,174 19,414
7,628 6,509
4,139 3,682
3,5U 3,168
2,673 2,525
2,150 2,102
1,844 1,159

229 269
10,821 101~~:'8,903

1,465,773 1,342,092
-289,204 -200,003

1,754,977 1,542,095

4315,960 233,834

IDetail doe a not add to totals; see text. 2Tax rate increased effective July I, 1983. 'Reflocts a 3-year renewal cycle. 4Excmptions for banks were re-
pealed effective Jan. 1, 1984. 'Reflects ehenge in collection cycle. IIPortion of collections held 1n oscrow pend ins adjudication. 72..year renewal cycle
appUcable to many categories li.ated below. IIAdditlonal tax credits were allowed for the 1983 tax U.abilJ.ty. 'Reflects chango in basis of tax. lOrax rate
increa.ed from 3 to 4 petcent effective Mar. 1, 1983, and to 4.5 percent effective June I, 1983.

'~.''''' ", , .
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14 STATE GOVERNMENT TAX COLLECTIONS IN 1984

Table 9. State Government Tax Collections in Detail, for States: 1984 and 1983-Continued

1984
(prelim. )

(Thousands of dollars)

Tax sourceTax ecuece 1983

INDIANA

1984 1983(prelim. )

1,856 1,999
1,079 935

419 413
66D 522

'49,975 '36,143
21,054 16,8]8
9,330 2,730
8,022 r6,971
4,552 2,704
2,396 2,347
1,661 1,872

895 771
859 822
820 726
386 382

12,733 12,939
1,480 1,438

'1,412 1,373
68 65

'2,961,077 '2,200,670
-217,167 -182,045

3,178,244 2,382,715

10563,961 10603,900
189,981 165,025

"105,016 "138,544

6,813 4,554

lDAHO .... Continued

LICENSE , , ••••
Motor vehicles •••••.•••••.•••• ,. I •••••• t ••••••••••••• , ••

Vehicles •. , ••... It ••••••••• II •••••••••••••••••••••••••

Port of entry penuits ••••••••••.••••••.•.•••.• I •••••••

ritles .... f •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Caravan lieeQs8s ••••••••••••. , ••••.•••••••••••••••••.•
Motor vehicle operators ••• It ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Corporations in general ••••.•••••• I •••••••••••••••••••• I

Public utilities ....motor carriers •• "" '" ••••• I •••••••••• I'

Alcoholic beverages •••••••.••• I ••••••••• ~ •••••••••••••••

Occupations and buafneaeea , not elsewhere claasified .....
Agricultural products inspection and license ••••••••••
Potato conrnission •••••••.••••.••••••••••••••••••••••••
Dairy products ••••• t ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Electrical contractors ••••••..•••.•••••.••••••••••••••
Wheat growers tax •.•.••••••••••••••••.••••••.•••••••••
Insurance companies •.•••.••••••.••••••.• 0 •••••• 0 ••••••

Brand registration .•••••••.••.••••••••••.••••.•••••• "'
Business regulation ••••••••.••••••••••••.••••..•••. 0"
Plumbers ••••••••••••••••.•••••.••••••.•••••.•••••.•..•
Professional Hceneca •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Livestock disease control •••.•••.•••••••••.••.•..•••••
Other •.•.•.••••.••••.••• I •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Hunting and fishing .
Other ....boat registration •••••..•.•••.••••••..••••.•.••••

INDIVIDUALINCOME(n.t) •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Refunds •••••••••.•••.•••••.•.•.•••••.••••••••••..••••.••
Cross collections ••••••••...•••.•.••••••.•••.•.•••....••

CORPORATIONNETINCONE ..

PROPERTy••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Cenera1 •••.• , •. 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Special ..••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

DEATHAND GIFT.... inheritance and estate •....••••.•••.•. I.~.
SEVERANCE•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Mining privilege •.••.•• t ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Forest products •.•.••••••••••••••••••••.•..•••••.•••••••

ILLINOIS

68,547
30,681
24/599
2,842
2,749

191
'2,927

300
2,363

764
19,849
4,769
3,736
2,978
1,121

944
883
835
709
508
469
305

2,592
11,580

83

227,763
-59,979
287,742

25,374

233
124
109

2,807

1,247
1,106

141

SALESANDGROSSRECEIPTS.... 4,275,685
General sales or gross receipts......................... 2,651,128

Collection costs retained ....municipa1 levies........... 12,431
Occupations and use taxes •••..•••..•••.••••••.••••••.• 232,638,697

Automotive and filling stations..... •••. ••• ••••• •••• 693,362
Miscellanpous retail and wholes.le...... •••••.••• ••• 375,501
Manufacturers......... •••••••••••.•••••••••••.••••• 317,774
General merchandise ••••• ,..... ••••••• •••••• •••••...• 306,731
Drinking and eating places........................... 272,621
Lumber, building, and hardware •••••••••••••••.. t.... 204,679-
Food..... ••• '195,411
Appar.l............................................. 126,584
Furniture, household, and radio •••••••••••• 0 ••• 0 ••• ' 91,291
Miscellaneous •••.••.•••.••••• I...................... 151,059

Selective sales and gross receipts...................... ll624,557
Hotor fu.ls (n.t)............. 533,166

Refunds. 0 ..................•.......••.......... 0..... ..10,362
Gross collections.... ••• ••••••...••.• ••• ••••.••••••• 543,528

Alcoholic beverages ••••••••••..•.•.••.••••• 0.......... 71,610
Tobacco products cigarettos ,.... 167,351
Insurance .... gross premiums.............................. 102,892

General ••••••••• ,..................................... 93,807
Fire marshal......................................... 6,674
Surplus line agents •••••••.•••••••••• I.............. 2,411

Public utilities...................................... 640,431
Utili ty service , 629,180
Utilities--8/100 of 1 percent....................... 11,251

Parimutuo1s •••••••••••••••••• t... 62,704
Amusements............................................ 7,920

Bingo............................................... 7,040
Race tracks ••••••• , •••••••••••••....••...•••••••••. t 880

Other ....hotel gross roceipts ••.••••..•••••.••••••••••• , 38,48?

598,734
437,253

'428,030
5,808
3,415

'30,347
764,011

LICENSE•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Hotor vehic les , •••••••••••

Registrations •••.••••••••••••••••••••••••••.••••••••••
Certificate of title ••••.•••••••••••••.•••••••• I .

Hotor vehicle use .
~fotor vehtc te operators •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Corporations in general •••••••••••..••••••••••••• , ••••••

3,869,061
2,394,075

11,462
'2,382,613

567,007
342,888
293,575
252,760
227,360
166,582
246,022
108,714
76,631

114,429
1,474,986

361,416
-10,030
371,446
73,394

173,287
llO,091
100,626

6,848
2,617

646,207
635,441
10,766
69,023
7,882
6,971

911
33,686

444,745
r309,332
297,767

7,877
3,688

38,933
43,026

INDIVIDUALINCOME--adju.t.d aecee income tAX (n.t) ........ '1,214,975
Refunds. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • (NAl
CrOS8 collections ••••••••••••.•• 0........................ (NA

ILLINOIS--Continu.d

71,919
35,472
30/858

2,134
2,334

146
1,636

315
2,263

718
19,886
4,577
3,458
3,039
1,061

932
865
895
616
442
480
353

3,168
11,543

86

LICENSE--Continu.d
AlcoholiC", beverag~8 ••••••••••••••••••••••••• , ••••••••• o.
Amusements , .

Bingo •••..•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••.••••••••••
Race tracks ,. 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Occupations and buatneseee , not elsewhere classified ••••
Insurance department •.••.••••••.•.....•••••••••.•••.••
Registration and education ••..••••.••••••••.•.••.• , •••
Fina'lcial institutions ••••.••••••••••••••.. 0 ••••••••••

Securities •••••.••••.•••••••.••••.•••••••••••••.••••••
Inspection fees •..••• 1 •••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••

Public health •••..•.•.•••.•••••...•.••.•••••. 0 0 •••••••

Savings and loans •.••••••.••.•••••••..••••••.••.••..••
Amusement devices •••.•••••.•••..••••••••.. 0 •••••••••••

Hines and minerals •..•••.••.•••••••••••........•••• 0"
Other .•••••..••..••••••••..••.•• o •••••••••••••••••••••

Hunting and fishing •••.•••.••••...•.•.••••••...••.••.••.
Other .

2,481,455
"1,969,547

1,499,526
470,021
511,908
331,636

(NAl(NA
36,667
77,282
66,267

(NAl(NA
56

152,983
112,222
110,815

1,407
(" )

4,161
3,811

350
172

8,756
76

18,393H:(NA
(NA
(NA
(NA

m~l(NA
(NA

8,03e
1,165

588
577

129,939
102,343
27,596

2,009,813
"1,521,846

1,111,882
409,964
487,967
316,935

..2,105
319,040
33,945
79,054
57,977
56,6J2
1,315

56'

153,309
118,414
117,108

1,306
(" )

3,555
3,222

333
186

7,709
65

15,193
4,265
1,914
1,314
1,238
1,049

914
573
463
316
250

2,897
7,~~

423
59

• 819,220
-79,763
898,983

139,968
105,425
34,543

Watercraft •••••••.•.•••••••••.••.•••••••••••.•••••••.•
Snowmobile •••• 0 ..

INDIVIDUALINCOME(net) •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Refunds •••..••.•••••.•••••...•.•••.•• o ••••••••••••••••••

Cross collections ••..•.•••••••••••.•.•••.••••••.••..••••

223,774
-48,886
272,660

CORPORATIONNETINCOME .
FROPERTY--public utility companies ••••••••••••••••••••••••
DEATHAND GIFT.... inheritance and estar.e •..•••••.•••••..•.••

NA Not avaUable. rRevised.
IFees increaaed effective July 1, 1983. Zootail doe a not add to total's; see text. 3Sales tax rate increased from 4 to 5 percent, and food and drugs became

exempt effective Jan. 1, 1984. 40rax rate increased from 1.5 to 11 cents per gallon effective Aug. 1, 1983. 'Motor vohicle registration fees tncreeeed effective
July I, 1983. 'Expiration period extended from 2 to 4 yeara. 7Reflects chango in collection cycle. 112..year renewal cycle applicablc to many categorics
listed below. Also various fees increased effective Jan. 1, 1984. 'Tax rate inc rea sod effectivo Jan. 1, 1983. IOThe supplemental franchise tax was repealod
effective Jan. 1, 1983. llInheritance tax repealed effective Dec. 15, 1982. uTn rate increased from 4 to 5 percent effective Jan. 1, 1983. UHotor vehi ...
cle oporators' license included with motor vehicle registration above; soparate break is not avaUable.

31,114 DOCUMENTARYANDSTOCKTRANSFffi--realty tran.fer .

242
108
134

3,572
SALESANDGROSSRECEIPTS .

General sales and gross receipts ••..••••••.••••••..••.••
Ceneral sales tax •••..••••••••.•••••••••••• 0 .

Gross income tax ••••.•...•.••.••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••

Selective sales and gross receipts •.••••••••••••••.•..••
Motor fuels (net) ••..• 0.00 ••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••

Refunds ••••••••••••••.•••••.•••.•••••.••.•.••••.••••
Gross collections 0 ••••••••••••••

Alcoholic beverages .
Tobacco products ••••.••••••. 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••

Insurance .•••••••.•••.••••••••.•.•.•••.•••••..••••.••.
premium tax .••.•••••••••••••.••••.•.••.•••••••• 0 ••••

Fire marshal insurance •••• 0 ••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••

Amusements boxing and wrestling 0 ••

1J'&*,4

806
684
122

LICENSE•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Motor vehicles. 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• r •••• '

Registrations ••• I •••••••••••••••••••• '" ••••••••••••••

Motor carriers •••.•.••••••.••.•••••••..••••••..•.•.• o.
Motor vehicle operators ••••••.••••••••••••.••••••.••••••
Corporations in general ••.•••••••.•••••••••••••••.••••••

Domestic and foreign ••••••••.•••••••••• , 0 •••••••••••••

Uniform cOUlUercial code •••••••••••.••••.••••..••••••••
Public utilities"'''examinations ••••••••••••••••••.•••••••
Alcoholic beverages ..••••••••••••••...••••••• t ••••••••••

AJuusoments •..•.••..•••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••

Occupations and busineaaes, not elsewhere classified ••.•
Security dealera and agents •.••.•••• 0 •••••••••••••••••

Oil inspections ..
Bank examination fees •••.••••..•••••••.•.••••••••••.••
Beauty board feea •••••...•.•••••.•••••..••••••••••••.•
Real ee tate brokors .•••••.••••.•.••• 0 •••••••••••••••••

Fees ....UCCC.t •••••• 0 •••• 0 •••••••• t •••••••••••••••••••••

Medical board fees ••...•.•••••••••••.••••••. 0 •••••• 0 ••

Insurance agents •.•••••••••••.•••••••••••••••.••••••••
Accountants board fees .•..••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••

Plumbers board •...•••••••• to •••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••

Other •.•. , ••••••..••••••••••.•••.•••. I ••••••••••••••••

Hunting and fishing , .
Other •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••..••••.••...•••.••.•

Motorboats ••.••••..•.••••.•• t •••••••••••••••••••••••••

Aircraft •.•••.••.••.••••••••.••• o •••••••••••••••••••••

CORPORATIONNET INCOME .
Corporation supplemental net income ••••••••••••••.••••••
Adjusted gross income tax •.••.••••.•.•••••••••••••••••••
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STATE DETAIL

Table 9. State Government Tax Collections in Detail, for States: 1984 and 1983-Continued
(Thou,and, of doUar,)

15

Tax source 1983
1984 1983(preUm. )

20,154 28,575
2,897 2,765

17,25, 25,810

42,419 42,240

1,521 1,616

INDIANA--Continued

PROPERTY .
General ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Special •••••• I •••••••••••• I •••••• I ••••••••• I •••••••••••••

DEATH .\ND GIFT .

SEVERANCE--petroleum pro.}uction •••••••••• I •••••••••••••••••

IOWA

SALES AND GROSS RECEIP1'S ..
General sales or gross receipts (net) ••••••••••••••• , It ••

Refunds, •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Reta:l.ler's and consumer's use tax (groBs) ••••••••••••••
Motor vehicle use tax (gross) •••• 0.1 •••••••••••••••••••

Sales tax (gross) I •••• I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Utilities and transportation •••••••••••••••••••••••••
Wholesale goods •••• 0.0.0.0 •• 0 ••••• 00 ••• o. 0 •••••••••••

Ceneral merchandise •• o. 0 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••

Services. 0 •••••••• 0 ••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Eating and drinking places •••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••

Specialty retail stores ••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••

Automotive services •••• , ••••••••• 0 •••••••• 0 ••••••••••

Building mo.terials •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••

Food dealers •••••••••••••••••••• 0 •• , •••••••••••••••••

Home furnishings and appliances ••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••

Apparel group ••••••••••• 0 00' •••• 0 •••••••••••• 0 •••••••

Miscellaneous ••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••• 00 •• 0.0 •••

Selective sales and gross receipts •••••••• 0 ••••• 0 ••••• 0 ••

Motor fuels (net) ••••• 0 •••• 0 ••••••• 0 •••••••••••••• 0 ••••

Refunds. 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Cross collections •• 0 ••••••••• 0 o. 0 ••••••• 00 0 •••• 0 ••• o.
Alcoholic beverages ••••• 0 00 ••••• 0 •• 0 •••••••••• o. 0 •• 0 •••

Beer ••••••••• o. 0 •••••• 00 ••••••• 0 •••••• 00.0 ••••• 0" 0"

15 percent talC•••••• 0.0 ••••••••••• 0 •••••••••• 0 •••••• 0

Tobacco products--cigarettes •••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Insurance- ..gross premiums ••••••••••••••••••••••• 0, ••• o.
Public utilities--freight lines ••••••••••••••••••• !! •••

Other ..-butterfat ••••••• 0 •••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••

LICENSE , •••••• , , •• ,., ..
Motor vehicles •••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••

General •••••••••••••••••••••••• "' 0 •••••••••••••••••• t ••

Truckers. 0 •• 0 ••• 0 •••••••• 0 • 0 •••••• 0 •••••••• , •••••••• 0 ••

Motot' vehicle operators •••••••••• , •••••••••••••••••••••••
Corporations In general ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Franc:,is8 tax.o •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• IO.
Filing and qualification fees ••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Public utilitle' , , " ••
Pipeline inspection •••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••• o.
Electric transmission ••••••••••••••• 0" •••••••••••• 0 •••

Alcoholic beverages •••• o •••••••• 0 ••••••••••••• 0 •••• j •••••

Occupations and businesses, not els8whe\,e classified •••••
Bank examinations •••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Blue Sky fees •• o. 0 ••••••••• 0 •••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••

Animal health and veterinarian fees •••••••••••••• 0 •••••

Insurance examinations •••• 0 •••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••

Health Hcenaes •• 0 ••••••••••••••••• ~. 0 0 •• 0.0 •••••••••••

Warehouse fees ••• 0 ••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••

Nurses ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• o.
COrTlll8rclal feed ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Restaurant inspection fee ••••• 0 •••• 0 ••••• 0 •••••••••••••

Real 8S tate commission feea ••••• 0 ••••• , ••••••••••••••••

Other •••••••••••••• 0 •••• 0 ••••• t ••••••••••••••••••••••••

Hunting and fishing •••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••

Other •••••••••••••••• o •••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••

Boat registrat:ion •••••••••••••••••• t ••• 0 •••••••••••••••

Aircraft registration ••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••

Tax perm! ts •••••••••••••••• t ••• 0 ••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••

INDIVIDUAL INCOME (net) , , .
Refunds •• " ••••••• 0 ••••••••••• 0 •••••••• 0 ••••••• 0 •••••••••

Gross collections •••••••••• t •••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••

CORPORATION NET INCOME" •• , , ..

DEATH AND GIFT .... lnheritance and ostate ••••••••• 0 •••••••••••

DOCUHENTARY AND STOCK TRANSFER , .

KANSAS

SALES AND GROSS RECEIPTS , ..
General salos or gross eecefp ca salos and U80 •••••••••••

Retailersi compensating use ••• t •• t •• 0 •••••••••••• 0 •••••

Consumers t compensating use •••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••

11°61,857
736,265
-10,640
81,811
80,868

'584,226
92,117
86,970
64,418
64,071
50,714
47,186
35,216
34,175
29,434
19,892
19,777
34,291

325,592
196,126
-16,722
212,850

16,561
9,941
6,620

59,094
52,338
1,197

274

199,253
143,227
11.2,736

489
6,656

24,666
20,598
4,Of6

68
37
31

5,146
13,216
2,877
1,588
1,539
1,421

722
645
621
493
449
425

2,436
5,046

Il~~~
904

1

788,001
-141,271
929,272

132,093

57,541

2,758

796,488
518,907
31,959
28,401

724,127
-129,450 uA ()853,577 INDIVID I, INCO~ not ..

Refunds •••••••••• o. I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Cross collections •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

889,277
'571,087

-8,584
65,920
62,503

'451,248
63,689
69,987
52,211
48,995
39,035
26,579
27,289
28,316
22,287
15,051
15,587
27,602

'118,190
186,271
-10,640
198,911
16,728
9,950
6,778

60,384
49,432
3,106

269

Tax source

KANSAS--Continued

1984
(prelim. )

'458,547 '440,680
109,647 107,513
87,~15 77,610
67,887 67,413
36,385 30,891
31,375 27,843
25,421 24,031
22,803 20,841
2l,608 17,292
13,141 10,621
5,592 6,243

36,514 39,671
279,581 229,877

4143,362 115,180
-5,893 -6,218

149,255 121,398
42,022 34,599
36,897 29,620
5,125 4,979

'45,836 33,481
46,548 44,901
41,121 38,064
2,243 2,133
1,775 3,677
1,409 1,027

996 905
817 811

115,828 111,243
71,929 69,376
67,539 65,156
3,923 3,686

323 334
144 200

4,406 4,093
2,423 2,472

432 435
1,551 1,186
9,370 8,976
7,572 7,273

916 864
825 762

57 77
1,161 1,010
1,163 1,145

971 946
192 199
18 20

19,050 18,578
3,829 4,032
1,763 1,665
1,601 1,487
1,285 1,345
1,095 1,141

'832 801
826 1,170
557 548
497 404

6,765 5,985
8,122 7,536
3,622 3,568
3,313 2,776
1,055 1,079

132 113
609 509
351 250
255 250

3 9

567,469 530,657
-122,745 -115,329
690,214 645,986

136,665 I 141,347
120,928 123,069
15,145 17,930

592 348

24,117 24,232
18,285 18,014
5,832 6,218

30,071 27,435i
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SALES AND GROSS RECEIPTS--Continued
General sales or gross receiptB--sales and use- ..

Continued
aatee , by business gro\'p •••••••••••••••••• , •••••••••••

Food •• 0 •••••••• , •••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••• ,. 0 ••••

Automotive ••••••••••••• I •••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••

Gencral merchandise and speCialty stores..... , •••••
Lumber and building ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• , •••
Hanufacturlng and trading •••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Public utility •••• , •••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••

Professional and personal servlce •• 0 ••••••••••••••••

Furniture ••••••••••• ,., •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Apparel, •••• 0 •••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0"

Farm implements ••••••••••••••••••• t ••••• I •••••••••••

Othur •••••••• 0 •••••• I •••••••••••••• , •••••••••••••• , ,

Selective sales and grosB receipts •• o •••••••••••••••••••

Hator fuels (net) ••••••••••••• 0 •••••• , ••••••••••••••• 0

Refunds •••••••.•••••• , ••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••• ' ••••••

Gross collections. t •••••••••• t ••••••••••••••••••••••

A lcoho t tc beverages •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Liquor ••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••• 0 •• ' ••••••••••••••• t ••

Cereal malt ••••• t. 0 •••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••

Tobacco products- ..cigarettea ••••••••••••••••••••••• 0"
Insurance •••• o. 0 •••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••• 00 •••••••••

Peemlum tax •••••••• 0 ••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••

Fire insurance .... firemen's relLef •••••••••••• 0 •••••••

Foreign ccmpan tee ....retallatory ••••••••••••••••••••••
Fire insurance--fire marshal t!lx ••••••••••••••••••••

Public uet tt etee-vexprees and private car 11nes •••• 0 ••

Amusements ....Bfngc , 0 •••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••

195,156
146,728
146,512

216
6,091

17,45/,
14,311
3,143

95
58
37

5,097
12,763
2,948
1,303
1,373
1,360

504
1,296

394
448
447
313

2,377
5,002
1,926

'1,104
803
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LICENSE •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Hator vehicles ••• 0 ••••• 000 •••••••••• 0.0 •••••••••••••••••

Vehicle registrations •••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••

, Hotor carrier ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••

Bpec Lal vehicle permits •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Other ••••••••••••••••• t ••••••••• 0 ••• 0 •••••••••••••••••

Motor vehicle operators ••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••

Operators •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Chauffeurs •••••• 0.00 ••••••••• ' ••••• 0 •••••••••• 0 ••••• ,.

Hiscellaneous operators •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Corporations in general •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Franchise ••••••••••••• 0 •••••••• 0 •••• 0 ••••••••••••• 0 •••

State securities cOt!lllissLon ••••••••••••••••••••••••• o.
Charter fees 0 •• 0 •••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••• ,

StaL:e corporation ccmntas Lon••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Public util1tles- ..corporation cCllItlission a88essments ••• 0

Alcoholic beverages •••• o ••• 0 ••••• o. '" •••••••••• , •••••••

Club 1tcenee feos •••••••••• 0 ••• , ••••••••••••••••••••••

Other ••••••••••• ~•••••••••••••• I ••••••••••••••••••••••

Amusements- ..bingo enforcement •••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Occupations and buafneeeee , not elsewhere claae1fl.ed ••••

Crain inspections •••••• 0 ••• 0 •••••••••••••• I •••••••• 0"

Wheat excise. 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• I ••••••

Bank examinations ••••••••••••• 0.0 ••••••• 0 ••••••• I •••••

Insurance agents ••••••••• 0 ••• 0 •••••••••• I ••••• 0 •••••••

Oil well plugging •••••••• , ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Hotels and restaurants ••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••

CraLn cOI!ll1odities •••••••••••••••••• o •• 0 •••••••••••••••

Community salos •••••••••• o •••••••• 0. 0 ••••••••••• 0 •••••

Nurses. 0 •••••••• 0.00 •••• 0 •••••••• 0 •••••••••• 0 •••••••••

Other ••••••••••••••••• o. 0 ••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••• 0 •••••

Hunting and fishing •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Hunting •••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••

Fishing ••••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••• 0. 0 ••• 0 •••••••••••••••

Combination •.••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••

Other •• , ••• o ••• 0 ••• ' •••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••

Other ••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Motorboats ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Harriage registrations ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Farmers' motor fue l tax exemption permits •••••••••••••

lTax rate lncreased from 3 to 4 percent eft'ective Har. 1, 1983. 2DataLl does not add to total; seo text. 'Reflects II 2..ycar renewal cycle. "Motor fuel
salos tax rate increased from 8 to 10 cents por gallon effoctive July I, 1983, and to 11 eence offective Jan. I, 1984. 'Tax rate increased effective July 1, 1983.

138,483

65,148

2,098

CORI'ORATION NET INCOME......... • , , .
Corporat Ion ••••••••• 0 ••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Financial institutions •••••••• 0 •••• 0 ••• 0 •••••••••••••• 0.

Domestic lnourance companies ••• o ••••••••••••••••••••••••

728,372
498,495
30,946
26,669

PROPERTY.0 I ••• 0 •••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••

Genoral ••••••••••••••• 0 •••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••• 0"

Speclal ... motor carrier ••• 0 •••• 0 ••• I ••••••••• 0 •••••••••••

DEATIIANDG[FT-"inherltance and estato ••••••••••••••••••••
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16 STATE GOVERNMENT TAX COLLEGTIONS IN 1984

Table 9. State Government Tax Collections in Detail, for States: 1984 and 1983-Continued

1984
(prelim. )

(1hou.ands of dollars)

Ta.c sourceTax source 19831983

J.OUISIANA

1984
(prelim. )

KANSAS - -Ccn tinued

SEVERANCE ••••••••••••••••• " ••••••••• , ••••••••••••••••••••
Natural gas ••••••••••••••••••••• , •••••• I ••••••••••••••••

Oil pro::ation ••••••••••••••• I •••••• I ••••••••••••••••••••

Mineral production •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Oil •••••••••••••••••••• , ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Ca8 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Coal ••••• o ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Salt ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
:
", KENTUCKY

SALES AND GROSS RECEIPTS .
General sales or gross receipts •••••••••••••••••••••••••

Ceneral merchaniso and specialty stores, ••••••••••••••
Food and beverage •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Hanufac turors •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Utilities •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Automotive and power equipment ••••••••••••••••••••••••
Furniture and equipment •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Lumber and construction •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Miscellaneous service •••••••••••••••••••••••• , ••••••••
Apparel •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• t ••••••••••••••

Other ••••••• , ••• t •••••••••••••••••••••••• to •••••••••••

Selective sales and gross re.coipts ••••••••• , ••••••••••••
Motor fuels (net). 0 •••• 0 ••••••••••••• 0" 0 •••••••••••••

Refunds •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Gross ec i Iee etcne •••••••• 0 •••••• 0 '0' ••••••••••••• '"

Alcoholic bevuregee ••••••• 0 •••••••• '" o •• 0 •••••••• 0 •••

Wholesale •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• o t······· .. ·.
Liquor. 0 " ••••• 0 •• 0 •••••••••••••••••• 0 • , •• 0 ••••••••

Beer •••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••

Wine ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0. t ••••••••••

Consumption ••••••••••• o •• o ••••••••••••••••••••••• '"

Liquor ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Beer •• 0 •••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••• ,., ••••••••••••

Wino •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••• 0"

Liquor case sales •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0"

Tobacco products cigarettos , •••••••••••••
Insurance .. -gross premiums ••••••••••••• , •••• 0 ••••••••••

Workmen's compensation •••••••••••••••••••• " •••••••••
General ••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••• 0 •••• 0 ••••••• o.
Fire marshal ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••• 0 •••

Parimutuels ••••••••••• , ••• , •••••••••••••• 0 ••••••• 0 ••••

Amusements- ..race tracks ••••••••••••••••• , ••••••••• 0 •••

Other ....motor vehfe Ie uaage , 0 •••••• 0 •••• 0 ••••••••••••••

, "

LICENSE , •••• , •••••••
Motor vehicles ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Trucks ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• I ••••••••••••••

Weight distance tax ••• 1 ••••••••••• 0 •••••••• I , ••• I •••••

Passenger cara., ••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••• , ••••

COtm\ercial motor transportation ••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••

Trailor t tceneee o •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Trans fer ••••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••• I ••••••

Dealer plates ••••••••••• , •••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••

Motorcycles,. 0 ••••••• 0 •••••••• t ••••••• '" o' •••••••••• ,.
Other •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Motor vehicle oporators ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••

Corporations to general •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Franchiae •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• , ••••••••
OrgRnization ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Filing and other ••••••••••••••••••••••••• , •••••••••• t.

Public uet Hetee ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• , ••••
Alcoholic beverages •••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••• 0 ••••••••

Disti lled spirits and wine •••••••••••• '. 0 •••• 0 ••••••• o.

Beer •••••••••••••••• , •• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Amusements- ..r.ce tracks ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••

Occupations and businesses, not elsewhere classified.I ••

Insurance agents and brokers ••••••• I •••••••••••••• "".

Fertilizor inspection. t ••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Strip mining ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• t ••••••••••••

Plumbing. t ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• II •••••••••••

Nurding and medical •• 0 ••••••••••••• , ••••••••••• , ••••••

Security regiatration foos •••••••••••••••••••• I •••••••

HAirdrcasers and cosmetologists •••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••

Pharmacy •••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••• , •••••• t •••••

Accountants ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••• I •••••••••

Pesticides ••• I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Other ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••

Hunting and fishing •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Other •••••• t ••• 0 •••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••

Motorboata ••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••• , •••••••••

OOg ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• o •• 0 •••••••••••••••• o.

INDIVIDUAL INCO~!E (not)." .
Refunds •••••••••• , , •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Cross collections ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• , •••

NA Not avaUable. rRcviscd.
'Now tax Impo.ed effective Hny 1, 1983.

eye te , 'Estlmatod.

116,990
1,732
1,027

'114,231
70,900
42,926

306
99

1,259,443 1,187,337
754,320 700,407
156,639 148,049
134,361 H5,081
86,660 88,155
84,654 83,493
70,639 65,258
60,554 53,523
50,789 41,,699
43,067 38,500
30,416 27,091
36,541 26,558

505,123 486,930
200,722 197,100

-1,190 -1,101
201,912 198,201
48,828 49,i,08
32,501 34,188
10,639 12,214
19,497 19,326
2,365 2,648

16,264 15,104
9,362 8,493
5,FQl 5,600
1,)01 1,011

63 116
19,455 20,771
95,477 99,331,
51',808 54,752
39,423 '11,356

1,246 1,226
10,295 10,097

276 275
130,070 109,945

146,467 131,1,23
84,937 71,625
34,722 27,766

'27,652 '17,826
17,726 20,908
1,890 2,537
1,015 1,01,1

709 669
477 299
248 273
498 306

4,526 6,131,
19,850 20,291
18,8~7 19,487

118 124
833 680

3,152 3,069
1,886 2,157
1,338 1,545

548 612
556 472

20,951 17,220
'4,549 '2,331
'2,500 '2,800
2,382 2,775
1,254 1,055
1,012 779

704 461
455 432
316 291
233 182
213 211

7,333 5,883
8,998 9,942
1,611 513
1,566 455

45 58

710,474 647,170
-143,710 -136,131
854,184 783,301

KENTUCKY- - Con t tnued

2,339
1,212

958
'169
169

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)

CORPORATION NEI !NCOHE .

PROIJERT'l'••••••••• ~••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• , ••••••••
cenerat •••••••••••••••••••••••••• , •••••••••••••••••••• 0 0

Real (including utilities) ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Tobacco And farm product 11 •••••••••••••••••••• , ••••••••

Special. 0 ••••• ' •• ,. o' •••• , o •••••• r. 0 •••••••••• t •• I ••••• I

Intangibles ••••••••• t ••••••••••••••• 0 0".' 0 ••••••••••••
Bank shnrua •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
UuUJing and Icun associlltion capital stock •••••••••
Utilities ••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••

Na.rginlll account:s ••••••• , t •••••••••• , •••••••••••••••

Bank deposits ••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••

Urokcr' 8 accounts receivable ••••••••••••••••••••••••
Other ••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••• "

Tangibles •••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••

utilitios ••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••

Distilled spirits •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Car lines ••• , •••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••

Othor ••••••• I •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Ocher (back taxes) •••••••••••••••••••••••••• , •••••••••••

DF..t\'rn AND GIFT .... inheritallce and estate ••••••••••••••••••••

SEVERANCE •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Coal ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• t ••••••• , •••••••• t •••••

Oil production. I •••••••••••• I •••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Ninera L and gas •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

DOCUlIENTANY AND STOCK TRANSFf:R--1egal process .

SALES AND CROSS Rf:CEIrrS ..
General sates or grOBS receipts ..-eatee and Usc ••••••••••
scteeetve sales and gradS ruceipts ••••••••••••••••••••••

Motor fUlls (nat)., ••••••••••••••••••••••••• I •••••••••

Re£ufj'Js •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••

Gasoline (gross) ••••••••• ,. , •• I •••••••••••••••••••••

Special fucls (gross) •••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••

Alcoholic beverages •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Beer. 0 ••••••••••••••• , ••••••• I ••••••••••••••••••••••

Liquor and vtnee ••••••••••• o •••••••••••••••••••••• ,.

Tobacco products ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Inaurnrtce , , •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Fire, murine, transportatfn", and casualty ••••••••••
Lifo) accident, und health ••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Louisiana Casualty and surety Rating Commission •••••
Fir~ insurance .... 2 percent ••••••••••••••••••• I •••• ' ••

Health insurancc"-pat!cntD Compensation fund ••••••••
Fire marshal tux •••••••••••••••••• , •••••••••••• 0 ••••

Other ••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••

Public utilities ••••••••• o .0 •••••• , •••••••••••••••••••
Transportation and communication ••••••••••••••••••••
Natural gas franchise •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

ParimUtucls-"runniug tl."tlcks ••••••••• 0 •••••••••• 0 ••••••

Amusements ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Racins ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Boxing and wrestling ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Other •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Room occupancy •••••••• I •• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Soft drink ••••••••• t ••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••

LICENSE , .
Hotor vehicles ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• " ••••••••••••••

Vehicle license tax •••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••

Other •••••••••••••••••• , ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Hator vehicle operators •••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••• 0

DriVers and chnuffcurR ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Other ••••••••••••••• I ••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••

Corpora tions in genera 1•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Franchiso •••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Incorporation and filing foes •••••••••••••••••••••••••
Public utilities ••••••••••••• , ••••••••• , ••••••••••••••••
Alcoholic beveregee ••••••••• " •••• , •••• 0 •••••• , •••••••••

Liquor nnd wine •• 0 •••••••••• I ••••••••••••••••••••• , •••

Beer •••••••••••••••••••••••• , •••••••••••••••••••••••••
Amusemonts .... racing •••••••• , ••• 0 ••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••

Occupations und bua tneaaea , not u Iaewhuru classified ••••
Insurance ngents and companies •••• , •••••••••••••••••••
Otill and renewal permits •••••• , ••••••• , ••••••••••••••
Renl estato ••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••

Securitios •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ," ••••••••
nanking •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
DOQuticinns •• o •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• , 0 0 •••••

potroleum products Lnspectors •••••••••• "., ••••••••••••
Small Ienn eornpnn tca •••••••• 0 ••••••• , ••••••••••••••• ,.

'Surch.rgo " •• Impcaud a" tho 1983 liability. 3Ncw ttlX impoEled effective Apr. 1, 1982. 4Refltocts 2 ..year rcneva l

198,261

229,616
96,234
96,118

116
126,278
38,522
13,39&
5,333

575
462
169
32

18,555
87,756
18,058

766
1,260

67,672
7,104

42,831

210,704
191,845

9,723
9,136

866

1,407,667
885,447
522,220
195,904
-5,009

171,044
29,869
54,359
34,280
20,079
57,643

121,369
'55,500
'33,000
18,356
4,896
4,520

'3,500
1,597

37,838
25,764
12,074
25,606

196
163
33

29,305
18,650
10,655

219,939
62,480
39,190
23,290
9,494
7,477
2,017

119,891
118,403

1,488
1,172
2,233
1,787

446
'107

18,917
2,230
2,003
1,997
1,889
1,714

876
758
702

172,120

203,340
88,912
88,797

U5
110,090
43,130
12,178
4,995

542
223
155
35

25,002
66,960
17,036

1,450
1,259

47,215
4,338

38,317

221,445
201,815

10,696
8,934

797

It366,588847,188
519,400
186,105
-6,127

166,112
26,120
55,950
34,604
21,346
60,987

r123,403
55,453
33,340
18,094
6,269
4,048
3,378
2,821

39,738
28,322
11,416
25,869

196
163
33

27,152
17,153
9,999

204,057
r58,292
41,386
16,906

r10,059
8,413
1,646

110,772
109,522

1,250
1,021
2,199
1,718

1,81
'107

16,095
1,958
1,527
1,029
1,577
1,637

773
704
700

, ',~
, "j
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STATE DETAIL

Table 9. State Government Tax Collections in Detail, for States: 1984 and 1983-Continued

1964
(pr.lim. )

(Thous.nds of dcf Iara}

Tax source

"

17

Tmc source 1964 1963(prelim. )

261,956 235,S33
-52,512 -42,717
314,466 276,650

'52,00~ '33,043

14,692 12,541
14,376 '.2,519
9,069 6,597
5,223 5,773

64 149
316 22

1°164 (NA)
132 22

13,271 11,699

1,:46 1,042
1,4l'0 699

141; 143

1963

MA INE--ContlnuedLOUISIANA--Continu.d

LICENSE--CQntlnu.d
Occupat:l.ons and buafneaeea , not elsewhr':'8 c' '\ss:l.fied ....

Continued
Bus:l.ness and professional occupation Hceneea , , 0\ •••••

Nurses ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Pharm.ac.ists,. J •••••••••••••••••••••••• ~ •••••••••••••••

Savings and loan associations ••••• t •• I •••••••• I •••••• I

Pes et.ctdce •• I •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Other ••••••••••• ;.••••••••• I ••••• 0 ..

Hunting and fishing •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Hunting •••••••••••••••••••••••• I ••••••••••••• I ••••••••

Angling •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Other •••••••• o ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Other motorlJoatn .

INDIVIDUALINCONE(n.t) , .
Refunds •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Gross collections ••• I ••••••••••• I •••••••••••••••••••••••

CORPORATIONNET INCONE ..

PROPFJ\TY--port .uthoriti ..

DEATHANDGIIT .
Inheritance and estate ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Gift ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

SEVERANCE•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Oil and distillate ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0"
Cas, gasoline, or liquefied petroleum gas •••••••••••••••
Timber ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Pulpwood ••••••••••••• t •••••••••••••• , ••••••••• ~ •••••••••

Sulphur •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0

Sand ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ~••••••••••••
Gravel ••• o •••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••

Salt and salt brine •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Shell .
Reforestation ••••••••• t •••••••••• I •••••••••••••••••••••

Other ••••• I '" ••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••• , •••••••••••

I1AINE

SALESANDGROSSRECElprS .
General sales or gross receipts ••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••

Sales •• 11 •••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••

Use •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••

Solective sales and gross receipts ••••••••••••••••••••••
'Iotor fuols (n.t) ..

Refunds •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Casalino (gross) ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
uehee (groas) ..

Alcoholic beverages •••••••• '" •••••••••••••••••••• , •••
75 percent excise tax •••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••

Malt exc tee tax ••••••••••••••••••• o. o. , •••••••••••••

Tobacco products •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• t •••••

Insurance ••• , ••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••

Public utilities ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Parimutuols •••• 0 ••••••••••••••• 't I ••••••••••••••••••••

lIarnuss races .
Breakage, •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• , .

l'
It

,
e ,

f
i"i '
•

~

LICENSE ..
Motor vehrc l ea, ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Registrations ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• , •••••••••
Certificate of inspection ••• , ••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••

Motor vehicle operators., •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Corporations in goneral ••••• o. 11.0 ••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••

Alcoholic beverages ....malt and liquor ••••••••••••••••••••
Amusements ••••••••••••••••••••••• II "' • 0 ••••••• I ••••••••••

Beano •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Other •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ! ••• , •••

()ccupations and bua tneaaea, not elsewhere clauU'ied ••••
Inspection servicos •••••• I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Regis tration feeD ••••••• , •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Hllk dod ora .
Highway permits •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Potato tax •••• , •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Bank examinations •••••••••••••••••••• I ••••••••••••••••

Sardines ••••• ;.••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Lobstor and crab fishing •••••••••••••••••••••• I •••••••

Blueberry tax •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Roadsido lodgo •••••••••••••••••• o •••••• 4 ••••••••••••••

Other •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
HUnting and fishing •••••• 4 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Other ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• II •••••••••••••

OOg .
Watercraft ••• 11. ••• 11 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

662 555
659 632
556 540
445 J69
400 33,'

4,006 1,757
5,284 5,DO
2,623 2,633
1,271 965
1,190 1,332

361 362

'407,101 '229,261
-79,744 -162,375
466,645 391,616

262,100 321,312

'2,753 '2,750

40,020 35,510
36,173 34,042

1,847 1,466

'792,067 '669,465
4666,645 4721,566
136,338 136,364

4,295 4,130
2,563 2,1111
1,645 1,093

413 34B
325 310
357 304
217 199
105 141
19 12

504,576 421,911
315,373 270,309
266,266 226,359
49,107 43,950

169,205 151,602
'85,190 '55,440

-922 -449
71,636 49,190
14,276 6,699
30,950 30,716
23,603 23,559
7,147 7,157

'26,601 23,966
17,532 15,642
25,79& 24,361
1,134 1,235

625 943
309 292

72,226 63,863
39,556 32,993

'39,~19 '32,645
539 31t8

4,971 5,102
966 923

1,562 1,522
215 194
49 45

166 149
'16,454 '14,953

1,1.09 1,109
1,176 901

610 709
490 375
1,49 454
404 129
371 351
255 264
238 195
206 206

10,646 10,260
7,267 7,066
1,171 1,106

637 644
334 464

INDIVIDUALINCOHE(n.t) .
Rofunds •••••••••••••••••••••••••• , ••••• , •••••••••• f" I ••

Gross collections •• t ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• I ••••

CORPORATIONNET INCOHE................... .. ..

PROPERTY••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Genaral ••••••••• t •••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••

Unorganized territory •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Tree growth and spruce budwarm. 0 •••••••••••• 0 •••••••••

Other ••••••• t •••••••••••••••••• , ••••••••••••••••••• , ••

Special ••••••••••••••••••• t ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Watercraft •• , ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ;.•
Nont'Asidents ••••••••• 0 , •••••••••• , ••••••••••••••••••••

DEATH AND GIFT.... inheritance and estate •••••••••••••••• o •••

DOCUlIENTARY ANDSTOCKTRANSFFJ\ ..
Real eecaee trans for tax ••••••••••••••• ~••••••••••••••••
Other •• t • I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• , •••••• , •

IIAR'(U\ND

SALESANDGROSSRECElprS .
General sales and gross receipts ••••••••••••• I •••••• 0 •••

Food and beverage ••••• t •••••••••••••••• t ••••••••••••••

Gf.'neral merchandise and specialty stores ••••••••••••••
Building and industrial oupplias ••••••••• o. 0 ••••••• , ••

Furniture, fixtures, and appliances •••••••••••••••• , ••
uet tt.etee and transportation ••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Automotive and oil companfea ••••••••••••••• ~••••••••••
Apparel ••••••••• 0 •••••••• , •••••••••••• I ••••••••••••• t.

Hardware, machinery, and equipment ••••••••••••••••••••
~U.scel1aneouH ••••••••••••••••••••••• I •••••••••••••••••

Refunds •••••• , •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••

Selective aetee nnd gross receipts ••••••••••••••••••••••
Motor fuels (net) •••••••••••••••••••••• , ••••••••••••••

Refunds •••••••••••••••••• , ••• o •••••• 0 •••••••• '" ••••

Gasoline (gross) •••••••••••••••••••••• , •••••••••••••
Diesel Cuel (gross) •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• , ••••

Alcoholic beverages •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Liquor ••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Beer •••••••••••••••••• , •••••••••• , ••••••••••••••• t ••

\o/ino••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• t ••••••••••

Tobacco products ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• , ••••••
Insurance ••••••••• , ••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••

Public utilities •••• I •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Parimutucls ••••••••••••••••• I •••••••••••••••••••••••••

Tax on wagers •••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••• ~ •••••

Breakage •• I •• ,. I •••• 10 •••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••

Amusements ••• 0 •••••••••••• , •••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Admissions (Stat'e ..retained portion) ••••• , •••••••••••
Boxingl vrestling, and sparring •••••••••••••••••••••

Other ••••••••••••••••••••• o •••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Motor vehicle titling •• , •• , ••••••• ~••••••••• , •• 0 ••••

Boat titling •••• I •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• t ••••

Energy generation ••••••••••••• I •••••••••••••••••••••

LICENSE••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Hator vehicles ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Motor veh tc Iu operators •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Corporations in goneral •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ,

Filing fee ....domestic. corporation ••••••••••••••••••••••
Foreign corporations filing •••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Bonus taxes •••• , ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Interes t and pena 1t ios ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Alcoholic beverages ••••• I ••••••••••••••••••••••• 0" •••••

Wholesalers •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• , ••••
Manufacturers •••••• II •••••• , •••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Other •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Amusements •••• t •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Rae Iug ••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••• , •••••••••••••••• 0 ••••

~laryland State Fair rac.ing •••••••••• , ••••••••••• It ••••

Other ••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Occupationa and bus Ineases , not elsewhere claosif1od. 0"

Motor cerrier reglstratLon fees •••••••••••••••••••••••
Public Service Corrmlssion ..-fLling fccs ••••••••••••••••
Exocutors and administrators conrnisoion •••••••• , ••••••
Stock brokers and sgcnts •••••••••••••••••••••••••• , •••
Franchise uax....buUding, scvings and loan •• 0" I •••••••

Ronl estate brokers •••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••• , ••

Inauranco agcnts and companies •••••••••••••••••• , •••••
Medical •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Nurses ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• I • t

Insurance cxamination •••••• I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Oyster and clams •••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••

1I0mo improvement companies ••••••••••••••••••• ~••••••••

11765,296
966,264
206,962
20l,354
142,853
106,131
66,252
63,600
54,163
37,612

111,247
-5,291

797,012
"290,259

-5,545
272,738
23,066
26,666
15,251
9,636
3,799

66,462
73,570
64,602
15,512
15,131

261
972
751
221

236,927
223,472

7,836
5,617

147,004
90,877
7,260
3,694
2,414

624
466
166
300

85
36

177
346
274
47
2S

36,429
12,527
7,317
2,593
2,066
1,725

"1 191
'920
629
726
662
626
572

11546,316
665,067
189,636
161,614
112,768
66,344
59,462
56,435
50,931
32,213

103,694
-6,612

661,231
233,407
-4,560

220,076
17,69l
28,984
t5,733
9,463
3,766

66,640
66,040
63,397
16,691
16,677

214
910
719
191

182,962
170,345

6,067
6,530

134,436
65,194
7,226
3,349
2,062

642
459
166
279
67
36

154
346
272
46
26

33,246
11,114
5.121
2;286
1,'65
1, 33

113
1,015

q52
725
569
824

1,230
NANot .vall.b10.
ITax rateB increased applicable to the 1983 liability. ZE8timated. lOctall docs 'tof'; add to totals; 800 text. "Reflocts chango in basis oC tax. .!Tax

rotc increased from 9 to 11. cents per gallon effective Apr. 1, 1983.... 'Tax rate increased effcctLvc Sept. 23, 1983. 7Fcos increased applicable to tho 1983 tax
year. 12"yoar renewal cycle to appUcablo to many liconse c4togorieo listed below. 'Tax rates tneeeased appUcable to tho 1983 tax yenr. IONo"" tax imposed
on 'oJi:tercraft became effectivo Apr. 1, 1983. llTcx rate Inereaaed from 11 to 13.5 cents per gallon effect1vn June 1, 1983. uFeas incroased offective Juno 1,
1963.
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18 STATE GOVERNMENT TAX COLLECTIONS IN 1984

Table 9. State Government Tax Collections in Detail, for States: 1984 and 1983-Continued
(Thoussnds of doUars)

Tax source 19831984
(prelim. ) 1983

MIClIIGAN

1984
(prelim. )

HARYJ.:'!lD,'Continued

LICENSE"Continued
Occupations and bua1nesae8~ not elsewhere classified ....

Continued
Cosmetologists, ••.. ""'" 1 •••• 10 •••••• t' t t ••• , •••••••• ,

Other ••••••• I ••••••• ",. I •• ' ••••• "" I •••••• , I •••••• I ••

Hunting and fishing ••••• ,t ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Hunting •••••• , ••••••••• I.t.' •••• I ••••• t •• ,., ••••••••••

Fishing_ ••••••• I •••••• , ••••••••••••• , •• , ••• ,. I. "'" •••

Crab, clam, oyster, and fish net .. H .. ' Of .

Other •••• I •••••••••••••••••• ,., ••••• t ••••• , •••••••••• ,

uehee- ..eeecrbcaes , •••••••• I •••••••••••••• , •••••• " ••••••

INDIVIDUAL INCOHE (net) .
Refunds ••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• , •••••••••

GraDs collections •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••.•

c<'RPORATION NET INCOHE ..
General corporation •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Financial institutions •••••••••••••• " ••••••••••.•••••••
Savings banks, building, savings, and loan associations.

PROPERTy••••••••• , ••• , 0 •••••••• 0 ••••••

Gc.neral....loan taxes ••• , •• , •••.••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Special ..-rolling stock ••.•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Interest and penalties •••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••

DEATH AND GIFl' ••••••••• , ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Inheritance •••••••• ,., •••• , ••••••••.•••••• , •••••••••••••
Estato •• ~••••••..•••••••••••••• tt •••••• , ••••••••••••••••

IJOCtlMENTARYAND STOCK TRANSFER .
Property transfer tax •.•• I ••••••••••••• , ••••••••••••••••

Recordation ••••••••••.••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

O'l1IER •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Excess fees of office •• ,., •.• t •••••••••••••••••••••••• o.
&ergency telephone sys tem tax ••••••••••••••• , •.••••••••

I1ASSACliusms'

SALES AIID GROSS RECEIPTS " ..
General salos and gross receipts ••••••••••••••• , •• , I ••••

Selective sales and CrOS8receipts ••••••••• , •••••••• 0 •••

Hotor fuels (net) ••••• 4 •••••••••••••••• , ••••••••••••••

Alcoholic beverages ••••••••••••• I ••• ' ••••••••••• I.""
Manufanturersl wholesatersl importers •••.••.••• 0 ••••

Cluhs•••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••• I ••• t •••• , ••••••••••••

Tobacco products ... cigarettes ••••••••••••• , ..•••••• , •••
Insurance., ••••••••••••••••••••••• ,.,., .••••••••••••••

Insurance companies premiunh•••.••••••••••••••••••• I

I Premiumand investment privilege excise. t ••••••• I •••

Marine insuranco., •• ,.,., •• t ••••• , ••••••• 1.1 ••••••••

Parimutuelsl" I ••••••••••••••• , ••••••••• , •••••••••••••

Amusements••••••••••••••••• o ••• I ••••••••••••••••••••••

Beano•• ,., •••••• , ••••••••••• , •••••••••••••••••••••• I

RAffles and bazaars ••••••••.•••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••

Boxing•••• , .•• , •• , .1 ••• 0••••••••••• '1.' •••••••••••••
Other· ..room occupancy •••• 1.1 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••

LICENSE., •••••••• 0 •••••••••••• ' •• 0 ••••• ', •••• , I •••••••••••

Motor vehicles ••••••••••••••••••••••••••.•••••••••••••••
Passenger cars •••••••. I ••••••••••••••••••• It., •••••••••
Trucks and tractors ••• " ••••••••••••••• , ••••••••••••••
TraLlers and semitrailors ••.••••••••••••• , ••••••••••• I

Motorcycles. 0 ••••• 1 ••••• 0 •••• ' •••••••••••• I ••• '. I •••••

Othor., ••••••••••••••••.•••••.••••••••••••••. t ••• I ••••

Hotor vehicle operators •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Corporations in general •••••••.•••••••••• ,. t ••• , ••••••••

Alcoholic beverages. 0" 0 •••• t •••••••• t ••••••••••••••••••

AInu8CInDnts ••••••••••• 0 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0

Racing •••• , •••••••••••• f ••• O •••••••••••••••••••••••• 0.

EntertaLrunent on the LordIS Day ••••••••••••••••••••• 0 I

Beano. t •••••••••••• It ••••••••••••• 0 •••••• t •••• 0 ••••••••

Boxing license and permLts••••••••••••••• , •••••••• I •••

Occupations and businesses, not elsewhoro classified ••••
Banking•••••.•••••• 0 • , •••• 0 , ••••••••••••••• It • I •• oil •••••

Insurance. It oil ••••••••••••••• I ••• ' ••••••••••••••••••••••

Public health ••••••••••••• , ••••••••••• I •••••••••••••••

Examinations ••••••••••• I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Securities, ••••••• 0 ••••••••• It •••••••••••• , ••••••••••••

Inspoc etene •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
nuetneee and agency Heeneea •••••••••••• t •••••••••••••

StBte racing eeeedae tcn •• , •••••••••••••••••••• I •••••••

Judiciary ••••••••••••••• o iI •••••••••• , ••••• I., ...••....
Consumer product protcction •••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••

Othor, ••• I'" •••••••••••• ,., ••••• I ••• ' ••• , ••••••••••••
Honting and fLshing •• t ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Othcr· ..rocroationa 1 vehicles. I •• I •••••••••• I •• ' ••••••• ,.

.. R.eprcsents Zero.
'Foo Increased offoctivo July 1, 1983.

~alloll e£focttvo Apr. 1, 1983. "'r"" rato
Fees inc rea sod effoctivo Apr. 1, 1984.

568 296
6,101 5,641
4,780 4~233
2,291, 2,401
1,169 1,119

716 275
601 438

'1,318 563

1,607,502 1,458,654
·367,372 '342,256

1,974,874 1,800,910

198,364 148,423
175,450 129,113
19,594 14,805
3,320 4,505

119,705 112,213
118,993 111,644

234
478 569

31,918 29,396
24,120 21,849
7,798 7,547

45,524 29,847
45,031 29,420

487 427

11,520 8,904
8,698 6,872
2,822 2,032

1,992,605
1,248,045

744,560
'274,916

83,762
83,255

507
4169,999
134,937
101,266
33,501

170
36,828
11,894
10,687
1,128

79
32,224

174,354
103,434
60,207
31,741
3,008
1,281
7,197

27,098
7,377

770
803
470
285
45
3

'30,152
7,496
7,248
1,,891
3,889
1,558
1,213
1,160

708
433
319

1,237
3,620
1,100

1,735,723
1,051,712

684,011
'250,425

82,709
82,278

431
142,912
134,890
101,248
33,479

163
35,457
10,108
9,082

959
67

27,510

159,308
93,018
54,144
28,545
2,705
1,152
6,472

24,363
9,313

670
841
490
300
47
4

'26,252
4,553
7,130
3,349
6,780
1,485
1,200

911
164
81

242
357

3,744
1,107

TAXsource

HASSACHUSETTS' .. Conttnued

INDIVIDUAL INCOIIE (net) .

CORPORATIONNET INCmlE .
Corporation income and excise ••••••••• , ••••• If ••••••••••

Bank and trust depoaita •• , •.••••••• , ••.•••••••••••••••••
Finance companydeposits, ••••• , •• , •••• 0 •••••••••••••••••

Utilitllls ••• o •••• , •• , •••••••••••••••••••••••• , ••••••••••

PROPERTY.·speclal....motor ve.hicle excise •••••••••• t ••••••••

DFATHAND GIFr••••••••••.••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••

Estate •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••.
Inheritanco ••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••

OOCUlIENTARYAIID STOCK TRANSFER.. r ea 1 estat. tranaf.r ......

SALES AIID GROSS IlECEIPTS .
General sales and gross receipts, .•••••• 0 •••••••••••••••

Salos tax •.•••..•••••••••••.•••••••• I •••••••••••••••••

Consumers and retailers' use •••••••••.• , •. , ••••• , •.•••
Hotor vehicle use ••••••••••••. 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••

Selective sales and gross receipts •• , .••••.•••.••••••..•
Hotor fuels (net) ••••••••.••••.••••.•• , ••••..••••••.••

Gasoline and diesel ••• , ..•••..••••••••••. I ••••••••••

Hotor carrier fuel .••..••••.••... , •.•• 0 •••••••••••••

Other •••••••••••••••.•.• 0 •••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••

Alcoholic beverages •••.•.••••••••••.••••••••••.•. , .•.•
necr and wine ••••••••••••••••••••••••.••••.•••••••••
Liquor excise ••..••.•• , ••••••••••.•..•...••.••.•...•

l'obacco products ....cigarottes ••••• t •••••• t ••••••• t •••••

Insurance ••••...•••••••...•• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••

Parimutuels •• 0 ••• ' •••••••••••••••••• 0 •• 00 •••••••••••••

lIarness tracks ••••...•• t ••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••

Running tracks •.••••••.•••••••••••••••••••••••••.•.•
Quarter horse ..•••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Amusoments....boxing and wrestling ••••••• I ••• , •••••• , •••

LICENSE .
ttc ece vehicles., ••••.•••••••••••.•• ,. to •••••• 0 ••••••••••

Annual licenses ••••• t •••••••••••••••••• I ••••••••••••••

Titles •. 0 ••••••••• f ••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••

Nonresident licenso ••.•.. t ••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••

Trans fers •••• 0 ••••••• 0 •• , 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Othor•.• 0 •••••••• t •••••••••• 0., 0 •••••••••••••••••••••

Hotor vehicle \'perators ••••• ~•••••••.•••••••••••••••.•••
Corporations in J;eneral., ..•.••.•.• , •• 0 •••••••••••••••••

public utilities ••••.••••••••.••.•.•.•.•••..••. 0 ••••••••

Alcoholic beverages, .•.••••••••••.••••. 0 •• ' •• ' ••••••••••

Amusements. , •••••• I •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •• , •••••

Occupations and businesses, not elsewhere classified ••••
Nurses, ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••.••••• o ••••••••

Cosmetologists •.••.•••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Nobile home permits and inspections •• , ••••••••••••••.•
Board of medicine ....registration ••••••••••••••.•• 0 •••••

Real estate brokers ••.• o ••• o ••••• ,, ••••••••••••••• I •••

Residential builders •••••••.•••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••

Plumbing., ••. o ••••• , ••• , ••• t •• , ••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••

Security filing fees, •. 0 •••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••• ,.

Boiler license ••••.••••••••••••••.•••••••••••••••••• t.

Electrical administration board••••..•••••••••••.•••••
Pharmacy. 0 •• ' ••••••••••••••••••••• ' ••• 0 ••••••••• " ••••

Other •.••••••••••••••.• 0 ••••• ' •••••• 1 •••••••••• 0 ••••• ,

Hunting and fishing •••.••. f' •••••••••• , •••• , •••••••• , •••
Other •..•••••.•••••.•• , ••.••• j •••• I ••••••••• j •••••••••••

Watorcraft registration fees •••.• o. I ••••••••••••••••••

Other •.••.•••••••.••••• 0 •••• , •••••••••• 1 •• 0' ••••••••••

INDIVIDUAL INCOfIE (not) .
Retunds. o' "" 1.0 •••••• 11 •• 0 ••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••

Gross collectiona •••...•••••••••••••••••••••.••. , •.••..•

CORPORATIONNET INCOIIE .
Stnglo businoss tax ••••..••• 0 •••••••••• t •••••• t •••••••••

Corporation and financial lnstitution net income•..••.••

PROPERT'l,•.• 0 •••••••• 1.0 ••••••••••••••• j ••••••••••••••••••

Telephone and telegraph., •••••••••••.•••••••••.•••. , 0 •••

Intangibles •.•. I •••• ' •••••• It. I ••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••• 0.

Dank dellosits •••..•..••••••••.••••• I" 0 ••••• f ••••• ' •••

Savings and loon association shares ••••••••..•• 0 ••••••

Othor intangiblcs •••••••• , ••••••• , •.•••••••• I •••••••••

Railroad •.••.•.•• 0 t. 0 ••••••••••••••• ,., ••••••• , •••••••••

F'.xprcs8and car loaning ••••• , •.•.••••.•••• t., ••••••••• ,.

DEATII ANDOIFT..-Inher+eencu ••• , •••••••••• t. 0 •••••• , •••••••

2,790,067

729,634
547,872
81,762
50,182
49,818

3,298

127,138
119,995

7,143

22,318

3,184,465
2,273,137
1,923,724

293,433
55,980

911,328
564,998
550,022
13,687
1,289

98,114
51,915
46,199

126,688
99,241
22,287
13,548
8,706

33

405,207
283,069
251,725

6,686
5,191
2,300

17,167
15,034
6,382

12,267
20,175

69
38,240
1,584
1,446
1,434
1,221
1,103
1,064
1,000

990
971
916
832

25,679
22,847
7,124

'5,362
1,762

3,383,794
'936,227

4,320,021

1,289,915
1,275,455

14,460

166,119
111,129
53,982
8,617
3,341
4l,024

·267
1,275

61,290

2,472,278

660,654
506,196
66,357
47,620
40,481

2,110

111,850
106,584

5,266

13,708

2,773,197
1,969,377
1,700,918

222,789
45,670

803,820
456,490
446,226

9,231
1,033

96,751
51,415
45,336

126,889
102,345
21,303
13,526
7,739

38
42

366,545
258,794
231,614

6,670
4,225
1,824

14,461
12,035
3,457

11,118
20,004

65
34,634
1,624
1,410
1,098
1,037
1,103
1,028

963
993
974
868

1,428
22,108
23,705
2,733
1,998

735

2,567,038
.876,287

3,443,325

1,004,269
996,911

7,358

166,344
109,774
52,925
7,942
3,062

41,921
2,051
1,594

63,894

201983 and 1984 subordinate detail is estilnated ill some categories. 3TaKrato increased from 9.9 to 11.0 cents pcr
increased affoctive July l) 1983. '2-yeat' renewal cyclo is appUcablo to many ttcenec catogcries listed below.
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STATE DETAIL

Table 9. State Government Tax Collections in Detail, for States: 1984 and 1983~ontinued
(Thousands of dollars)
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Tux source 1983

mCHIGAN--Continued

SKVERANCE ••••••••••• o t ••• t ••••• , t. t •• , ••• to. t., •.•••• o •••••

Gas and oil ••••••••••••••• t ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Stumpage yie Id ••••••••••••••••••• , •••••••••••••••••••••••

arHER ....mlscellaneous taxes •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

mNNESDrA

SALES AND GROSS RECEIptS •••••••••••••••••• I •••••• , ••• I •••••

General salos or gross receipts ••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Selective sales and grass receipts ••••••••••••••• I •••••••

Motor fuels (net) ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Refunds ••••••••••••••••• '" ••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Gasoline (gros.) .
Aviation gas (net) .

Alcoholic beverages ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Tobacco products ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• o.

Cigarettes.o •••• 0 ••••• ' ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Tobacco ••••••••••• , •• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••• 0"

Insurance ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••• ' ••••

General •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• o•••••••• o. 0 ••••

Fire marshal •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Firemans relief surcharge, 0 ••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••

Public utilities ..
Telephone. 0 ••• t •••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••

Telegraph ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Railroad and freight lines ••••••••••••••••••••••• o•••
Rural electric cooperatives ••••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••

Amusements ....boxing admissions ••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Other ....motor vehicle exc Iae ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

LICENSE •••••••••••• ,., •• , ..
Hotor vehicles (net) •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Motor vehicles (gross) •••••• , •••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••

Refunds ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Transfer of ownership ••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••

Hotor vehicle surtaK (recycle) •••••••••••••••••••••••••
Hotor vehicle operators ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Corporation in general •••••••••••••••••••••••••• I ••••••••

Alcoholic beverages •••••••• ,. I ••• , •••••••••••••••••••••••

Occupations and buadneasea , not elsewhere classified •••••
Business licenses ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Professional licenses •••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••

Grain inspection ••••• , ••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••

Agricultural licenses ••••••••• , •••••••• 0 ••• ' •••••••••••

Bank examinations •••• 0 ••••••••••••••••• 0" 0 ••••••••••••

Electrical work .... inspection ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Petroleum products inspection ••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Other ••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0

Hunting and fishing •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• Io •••• '

Hunting and fishing., ••• , ••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••

Surcharge .....wildlife acquisition ••••••••• , •••••• 0 I •••• I.

COlTll\ercia1 ganlo and fish permi ts •••••••••• '" ••••••••••
Other ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• I ••••••

Boat and water safety •••• , •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Aircraft registration ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Snowmobiles ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

INDIVIDUAL INCOME (net) ..
Refunds., ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
cecaa collections •••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••• 0 ••••••

CORPORATION NET INCOME ..
Refunds. t ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

ceeere 1 (gross) •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• t •••••••••

Bank excise (gross) ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

PROPERTY••••••••••••••• I •••••••••••••• I •• 0 •••••••••••••••••

Special .... flight property ••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••

General ••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••

DEATH AND GIFT , .
Inheritance and estate •• 0 •••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Gift., 0 ••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••• t •••• ,

SEVERANCE•••••••••••••••••••• I •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Royalty tax •••••••• t ••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••• 0 ••••••••••

Taconite ••• ;.. t ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• , •• 0 ••••••

Iron ore •• , •• , ••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••• '" ••••• , •••••••••

Miscellaneous ore ••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••• "' •••••••••••••

Occupation tax., •••••••••• , •• o' t ••••••••• 0 ••••••••• , •• t ••

Taconite.o• 0 •••••••••••• I ••••••••••••••••• t ••••••••• , ••

Iron are •••••••••••• , t •• 0 0 0 •••••• 0 •••••••••••• , •• 0.0 •••

Taconite tonnage and additional tax. 0 •••••••• 0 •••••••••••

DOCUMENTARY AND STOCK TRANSFER •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Mortgage registry ••••• t •••••••••••••••••••• t ••• 0 •••••••••

Documents ta:.t ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

1984
1983(prelim. )

73,313 81,371
73 ,313 81,478

-107

4,571 (NA)

2,041,863
1,250,835

791,028
332,616
-15,284

1345,582
2,318

53,566
84,385
81,350
3,035

70,781
68,611

1,470
700

70,680
69,915

1,090
-366

41
10

178,990

290,781
'205,655

198,937

6,711.
4

8,950
2,018

474
46,013
16,250
8,327
5,130
3,138
2,347
1,830

743
8,248

22,962
21,683

1,111
168

4,709
2,030
1,572
1,107

42,316,365
-326,564

2,642,929

4305,498
-68,661
338,569

35,590

4,205
4,205

17,922
17 ,615

307

Natural g8S ••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••

Timber •••••••••• t •••••• , ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

1984
(prelim. )

1,106,830
866,NO

94,094
'771,946
214,872
165,000
109,045
93,205
54,229
51,512
39,735
34,495
27,261
12,019

1,385
240,790

'122,439
34,969
22,080
12,889
34,081
48,936

365

10260,061

10~lD,196

672
393
279

151,422
51,993
41,035

4,664
4,259
1,307

728

8,310
57,566
55,848

1,718
3,471
2,488

20,642
2,417
1,930
1,421
1,372

882
658

'627
599
582
536
439
430

8,749
6,861

91

8,555

102,956
54,277
45,902

2,777

1,023,288
761,391

77,118
'684,273
184,431
143,369
92,461
80,726
47,186
48,190
34,960
33,317
22,990
5,079
1,125

261,897
135,226
34,650
21,763
12,887
35,067

'56,650
304

120,915
47,328
37,282

4,410
3,727
1,211

678
20

8,462
38,240
36,813

1,427
1,337
2,571

16,021
2,201
1,438
1,305

846
819
659

'118
785
722
760
377
485

5,506
6,856

100

10201,114

1068,794

923
639
284

8,043

114,628
56,954
55,289
2,385

1,387,915
984,874

11966,190
18,684

403,041
194,290
-6,120

200,410
24,243
17 ,041
7,202

77 ,929
105,532
101,586

2,174
1,772
1,047

Tax source

1,698,291
992,259
706,032
262,101
-20,736
279,651

3,186
53,093
85,008
82,157

2,851
68,776
66,718

1,385
673

113,237
'107,801

2,852
2,544

40
5

123,812

262,331
183,823
178,240

-891
6,469

5
9,016
1,754

507
41,465
15,660
7,793
4,511
2,677
1,992
1,560

716
6,556

20,734
19,946

611
177

5,032
2,541
1,1.71
1,020

41,977 ,991
-329,581

2,307,572

253,970
-73 ,372
292,598
34,744

4,131
4,112

19

18,497
17,702

795

84,693
3,695
2,861

820
14

695
(»
695

80,303

19,579
10,719
8,860

mSSISSIJ>PI

SALES A~D GROSS RECEIP'rS ..
General sales or gross receipts •••••••••••••••••••••••••

Use •••••••• , •••••••• , ••••••••• o 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••

Sales ••••••• , •••••••• , ••••• , •••••••••••• 0 • , •• , ••••••••

Food und beverage ••••••••••••• " •• 0 , •••• t ••••• , •• 0 ••

Automotive •••••••••••••••• , ••• o•••••••• 0.' •••• 0 •••••
Apparel and general merchandise •• ,., •••••• 0.' •••••••
Contracting" lumber, and building materials.,.o •••••
Miscellaneous retail •••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••• o.
Utilities~ ••••••• , ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Miscellaneous services ••••• , ••••••••••• , •• , •••••••••
Machinery" equipment, and supplies •••••••• 0 ••••• ' •••

Furoi cure and f Lxtures 0 ••••••••• , ••••• 0 •• , ••••••••••

Wholesale salos ••••••••• , •••••••••• 0 0 ••• ' •••• 0 ••••••

Natural resources •• ,. + •••••••• 0 ••••• ' ••• , ••••••••• o'
Selective sales and gross receipts ••••••••••••• 0 0 •••••••

Motor fuels (net) •••• 0.' 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Alcoholic beverages ••••••••• 0 •• 0 ••••• 0 •••• , •••••••••••

Deer und wine •••••••••••••••••••••••••• ,' ••••••••••••
Liquor tax ••••••••••••••••••• , •••• 0 •••••••••••••••••

Tobacco products ••••••• , ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Insurance ••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••• , •••••••••••• 0' ••••••

Amusements ....admiss ions •• 0 ••••••••••••••• t •••••••••••••

1,722,056
1,328,464

"1,306,516
21,948

393,592
197,044
-6,978

204,022
24,512
17,344
7,168

81,905
88,921
85,328

1,708
1,885
1,210

- Represents zero. NA Not available.
lTax rate increased from 13 to 16 cents per gallon effective Hay 1" 1983, and to 17 cents affectLve Jan. 1" 1984. ZRetlects change in collection .cyclo.

lVarious fees increased effective Aug. 1" 1983. 4Surtax increased applicable to tho 1983 tax year. "Collections ,.,.ore suopended pending completion or litlga ..
Hon. 'Tax rato increased from 5 to 6 percent effective Dec, 1" 1983. 70atall does not add to totals; see text. 8Reflects change in basis of tax rata ef ..
fective Dec. 1, 1983. 'Reflects a 2-ye8r renewal cycle. lOTax rate increased applicable to the 1983 tax yenr. llTax rate increased from 3 to 4 percent a£ ..
fective Jan, 1, 1983.

LICENSE .
Motor vehicles ••••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••

Truck and trailer •••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••• , •••

Tags •••• ,., •••• , •••••••••••••• , •••••••••••••••••••••••
Motor carrior fees ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Registration certificates •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Motor vehicle inspection •••• 0 •••••• 0 •••• 0 •• ' ••••••••••

Other ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••

Motor vehicle operators •• to •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Corporations in general •••••••••••• , •••••••• ,., ••• o •••••

Franchise and penalties •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Charter and other •••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••• ,. to ••

Public utilities ....rcgulatory fees •• , ••••• 0 ••••••••••••••

Alcoholic baverages ....retail liquor permits •••••••••• 0 •••

Occupations and buatneaeea , not elsewhere classified ••••
Installmrnt loans •••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••

Bank department fees •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• , •••
Department of public safety •••••••••••••••••••••••• , ••
Drilling., ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Insurance privl1ega •••• , ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Slot vendfng machine ••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Rca 1 estate fees ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• t

Seedman permits and plant registration ••••••••••••••••
Fire marshal fees ••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••• 0 ••••••

Soybean promotion ••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••

Rice promotion ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Feed and fertilizer ••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••

Other •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
lIunting and fishing .
Other ....aircraft registrat.ion ••••••••••••••••••••• t. 0" t.

INDIVIDUAL INCOME (net) .

CORPORATION NET INCOME .

PROPERTy....genera 1•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••

Ad valorem and insolvencies •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Acreage ••••• o ••••••••••• 0" t •••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••

DEATII AND GIFT--inheritancc " ..

SEVERANCE ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• , •••••••••••••
Oil •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

74,085
3,803
3,342

449
12

2,941
2,386

555
67,341

26,439
13,327
13,112

MISSOURI , .
SALES AND GROSS RECEIPTS ..

General ee lea or gross receipts ••••••••••••••••• -:' t.'
Sales end guuurn l, use ••••••••••••••••••••••• t. t •••••• ,

Notor vente le usc •••••••••••• : •••••••• t •• o. t •••••••• I'

Selective sales and gross l·eceiptll •••••• t •••••••••••••••

NOtol' fuels (net) ••••• 0 ••••••• 0 .

Refunds •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Gross collectionfl •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Alcoholic beverages •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Liquor and wine. 0 t •••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Beer ••••••••••• , •• o ••••••••• _! ••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••

Tobacco produc:ts ....cigarottes •••••••• I ••• 0 •••••••••••••

Inaurunce , , •••• I ••••••••• 0" 0 ••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••

Foreign and worlanen's compensation ••••••••••••• 0 ••••

stock companies ••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••• t ••••••••

Other •••• I •••••••••••• t •• 0 ••••••••• , ••••••• O. t ••••••

Public utilities ....privote car •••• o' 0 ••• I ••••••••••••••

i I

,, ;

1
1
1~,.,

.;
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20 STATE GOVERNMENT TAX COLLECTIONS IN 1984

Table 9. State Government Tax Collections in Detail, for States: 1984 and 1983-Continued
(Thousands of dollan)

Tax source. 1983

HISSOURI--Continu.d

LICENSE ••••••••••••••• t •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• to'

Motor vehicles •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• to ••••••••

AutomobiLes •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Motor carriers •••••••••••••••• , •••••••••••••••••••••••
Motor vehicle inspection and decals •••••••••••••••••••

Motor vehicle operators I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Corporations in generaL ••••••• , ••••• , •••••••••• , ••••••••
Franchise •••••••••••••••••••• , , •••••••• , •••••••••• I •••

Incorporation and registration ••••••••••••••••••••••••
Public utilitles ....assessments ••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••

Alcoholic beverages •• , ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Liquor ••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••• 00 ••••••••••••••••••

Beer •••••••••••••••• 00.0 ••••••••••••••••••••• 000 ••••• _

Amusem.ents....exhibi etene •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Occupations and businesses, not elsewhere classified ••••

Professional licenses ••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••

Salest'len •••• 0" 0 ••••••••••••••• 0. 0 ••••••••••••••••••••

Insurance regulatory fees 0 • 0 •••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••

Financial institutions ••••••••••• 0 0 •••••••••••••••••••

Grain inspections •••••••• , ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Milk inspection ••••••• , ••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••

Recreational licenses ••••••••• , •••••••••••••••••••••••
Occupational board ••••••• 0 •••••••••••• , •••••• 0 ••••••••

Marketing development •••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••• 0 ••

Agricul ture fees •••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••

Secretdry of State fees ••••• , •••••••••••••••••••••••• 0

Fertilizer inspections., •••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••

Beverage inspection ••• 0 •••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••

Other •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Hunting and fi.hing .
Other •••••••••••••••••••••• o ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Motorboats •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• o.
Other •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• o ••••••••••••••••••

INDIVIDUAL INCOHE (n.t) ..
Refunds ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Gross collections •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

CORPORATION NET INCO!1E .
Corporation income (net) ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Refunds •••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Gross collections •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••

BanHng institutions (n.t) ..

PROPEllTY....general ••••••••••••••••• o •••••••••••••••••••••••

DEATHAND GIFr .... inheritance and estate ••••••••••••••••• 0"

SEVERANCE.....foreot croplands •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

O'l'HER .... Ul:l,distributed taxes ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

MONTANA

SALES AND GROSS RECEIPTS ..
Selective sales and gross receipts ••••••••••••••••••• 0"

Motor fu.l. (n.t) ..
Refunds •••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Gasoline and diesel •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Aircraft fuel •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••• 0

Alcoholic beverages •••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••

Liquor and wine ••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••

Beer •••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••

Tobacco products ....cigarettes •••••• 0 •••••• 0 ••••••••••••

Inuurance ••• o ••••••••••••••••••••• o •••••••• o •••••• o •••

Public utilities •••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Telephone and telegraph. 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••• ,

ElectriC energy •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ,
Freight line companies ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Consumer counsel ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0

Electrical and telephone cooperative.o ••••••••••••••
Parilnutuels ••••••••••••••••• o ••••••••••••• o •••••••••••

Other •••••••••••••••••••••• o ••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••

Contractor gross receipts •••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Milk producers, ••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••• 0 •••••••••

Cement •••••••••••••••• o. 0 ••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••

LICENSE •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Motor vehicles •••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••

Motor vehicle operators •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Corporations in general •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Public utilities ....motor carriers ••••••••••••• I ••••••••••

Alcoholic beverages ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••• o.
Liquor •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• o•••••••
Beer, •••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Wino•••••••••••••••••••••••••• t •• , ••• I •••••••• 0 •••••••

Other ••••••• 0 ••••••••• 11 ••••••••••••• , •••••••••••••••••

134,730 107,323
134,730 107,323
'79,230 48,890
-3,027 -2,794
81,909 51,359

348 325
14,760 15,071
10,418 10,655
4,342 4,416

12,622 11,162
19,516 24,799
6,973 5,864
2,522 2,464
2,1.13 1,546
1,334 1,432

691 411
13 11

153 125
1,476 1,412
1,153 1,113

206 202
117 97

52,477 47,989
25,963 24,339
1,329 1,428

517 542
1,000 973
1,530 1,344

903 755
349 326
208 197
70 66

1984
(prelim.)

230,194
129,155
123,374

3,094
2,687
6,567

40,626
37,772
2,854
6,384
2,242
2,194

48
782

30,798
4,993
4,646
4,059
3,456
1,664
1,395
1,382

949
838
748
567
485
'.59

5,157
12,370

1,270
513
757

903,604
-187,222

1,090,826

'165,652
157,090
-27,174
184,264
'8,562

5,753

24,314

26

1,403

1983

MONTANA--Continu.d

1984
(prelim. )

8,555 7,225
1,588 1,281
1,117 1,002

739 615
465 261
286 283
258 194
201 107
175 162
170 60

3,556 3,260
13,508 12,062

475 76
45 44
30 32

170,346 151,784
-30,692 -32,448
201,038 184,232

35,396 35,825

38,797 26,027

5,960 6,398

144,761 137,599
82,824 80,045
49,029 45,229

6,716 7,781
2,798 2,650
2,630 1,542

764 352

874 713

596,517 560,707
374,541 356,608
332,420 320,126
38,439 31,139
3,543 6,1l3
1,689 1,581

-1,550 -2,351
221,976 204,099

'129,981 119,752
-2,166 -1,965

102,989 96,498
23,634 20,119
4,378 4,124
1,146 976

13,559 13,774
29,250 29,935
28,312 25,599
1,599 789
9,317 8,964
2,201 962
7,757 4,324
3,846 2,387
3,911 1,937

85,031 81,100
48,543 44,932
31,270 28,389
13,256 12,659
2,103 1,769
1,143 1,417

697 625
74 73

2,603 2,634
4,708 6,007
3,221 2,037
1,487 3,970

253 175
131 125
122 50

13,980 13,670
7,749 7,735
6,231 5,935
7,123 7,061
3,751 3,647
2,236 2,244
1,136 1,170
7,821 6,621
6,100 5,148
1,721 1,473

Tax source

210,009
117,529
112,462

2,759
2,308
5,531

37,819
33,980
3,839
5,190
2,207
2,156

51
502

28,243
3,685
4,401
3,582
3,253
1,755
1,357
1,384

851
1,007

739
537
430
374

4,888
11,773
1,215

556
659

LICENSE--Continued
Occupations and businossos, not elsewhere classified ••••

Investment ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Railroad cOtm1ission license •• , ••••••••••••••••••••••••
Hotor vehicle disposal ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Health .
Chain store •••••••••••••••••••••••• , •• 0 0 ••••••••••• , ••

Contractor •• 0 ••••••••••••••••••• t •••••••••••••••••••••

Plat review permits •••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••

Real estate licenses. 0" .,. 0 •••••••••• , •••••••••••••••

Engineers and surveyors •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Other •••••••••••••••••••• o ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Hunting and fishing •••• 0 ••• ' ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Other ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• , ••• , •••••••••••••••••
Snowmobiles •••••••••••••••• ~••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Boat •••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••• , ••••••••••••••

INDIVIDUAL INCOME (n.t) .
Refunds •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Gross collections ••• , •••••••••• 0 0 0 •••••••••••••••••••• 0'

CORPORATION NET INCOME ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

PROPERTY .

DEATH AND GIFT.... inheritance and estate, •••••••••••••••••••

SEVERANCE •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Coal prcduenfcn, ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Oil production ••••••••••••••••••• , ••••••••• 0 •••••••••• ¥.

Resource indemnity ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Natural gna •••••••••••••••• , ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Hetal mines tax •••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Other ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• o•••••••••••••••••••••

lRoflects change in collection cycle. 2Portions of collections held in escrow pending adjudication, lTnx rate increased from 9 to 15 conts per gallon effcc ..
tive July 1" 1983. 4Sstimatod. "Recent rate changes wore: From 13.7 to 15.3 conts per gallon effective July 1, 1983; to 15.5 conto effecti.ve Oct. 1, 1983; to
15.4 cents effective Jan. I, 1983; und to 15.2 conts effective Apr. 1, 1984.
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885,272
-99,861
985,133

118,625
101,980
-27,512
129,492
16,645

6,210

31,826
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OTHEr.. .... fire. protection •••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••

NEBRASKA

SALES AND GROSS RECEIPTS ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
General sales or gross receipts ....sales and use (net) ••••

Sales tax •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Sales tsx .....motor vehicles •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Consumer use tax ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
City sales tax collection fee ....amounts retained (3%) ••
Refunds •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Selective sales and gross receipts ••••••••••••••••••••••
Hator fuels •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• , ••••••••

Refunds •••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Gasoline •••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Diesel fuel ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• o.
Interstate motor carrier •••••••••••••••••••••• I •••• '

Aircraft fuel •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Alcoholic beverages ••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••

Tobacco products .....cigarottes ••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Insurance •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Public utilities ....railroad freight ••••••••••• o. 0 ••••••

Parimutuels ••••••••••••••••••••• f •••••••••••••••••••••

Amuscments ....admissions •••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••

Other •••••••• 0 .

Grain and seed ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Other ••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
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LICENSE •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Notor vehte les ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••

Registrations •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Mt leage fees ••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••

Titles ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
£Kcess limit fees •••••••••••••• : ••••••••••••••••••••••
Bus and truck registration.o. 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••

Other ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• o •••••••••••••••••••• 0

~[otor vehicle operators •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Corporations in general ••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••

Franchise ....domes tic •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Filing .... foreign •••••••••••••••••• t ••••••••••• 0 ••••••••

Alcoholic beverages •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Liquor ....beer •••••••••• to •••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••

Registration fees •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Occupations and buetneseea, not elsewhere classified ••••

General business fees •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Trade and professional fees •••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Hunting and fishing •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Hunting •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••• ' •••

Fishing •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
lIabLtat stamp fees •••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••

Other •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Nonoccupational fecs ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Doat licenses •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
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STATE DETAIL

Table 9. State Government Tax Collections in Detail, for States: 1984 and 1983-Continued
(Thou •• nde of doU.rs)

21

Tax seurce 1983
1984

(pr.lim. ) 1983 Tax 80U1;'C8

NE8RASKA--Continu.d

INDIVIDUAL I1lCOME (n.t) .
Refunda •• lilt •• I ••••••••• , ••••••• t •••••• It t. It ••••• t ••••

ceeee collections •• "' •• ""'t. I ••••• I ••• I." I •••••••••• It

CCI\PORATION NET I1lCOME ..

FROPERT'i .
Fleat vehicle ••••••••••••••••••••• t •• It •••••••••••••••••

Other •••••••••••••••••••• 1.1 ••••• 1 •• 1 •••••••••••••••••••

DEATH AND GIIT ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

SEVERANCE•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

DOCUMENTARYAND STOC~ TRANSFER--r.al •• t.te tr.nsf.r ••••••

NEVAllI.

SALES AND GROSS RECEIPTS ..
General sales and gros8 receipts ••••••• 1 1.0 •••••••••••••

County-city relief tax •••••••••••••••• II ••••••••••• I ••

Sales and uae ••••••••••••••••••••••••• I •••••••••••••••

School support tax ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Selective sales and gross receipts ••••••••••••••••••••••

Motor fuels (net) ••••••••••••• I ••• I •••••••••••••••••••

Motor fuel ••••• I •••• I •••••••••••••••••• t •• I •••• I ••••

Additional 1 l/2-cent tax ••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••

Special fuel •••••••• I •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Aviation and marine tax. I ••• I •••••• I 0 •• I •••••••• I •••

Jet fuel excise ••• I. I ••••••• I I •••••••••••••• I I ••••••

Collection amounts retained ....county tax •••••••••••••
Alcoholic beverages ••••••••••••• "" 1 ••••••••• 0 •• 0 •••••

Tobacco products ....cigarettes •••••••••••••••••••• I., 0.'
Insurance ••••••••••••••••••• I. O. I. I •••••••••••••••••••

Public utiliti .
Parimutuels •••••••••••• I. 0 •••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••

Jai ..alai ••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Horse racing ••••••••••••••• I ••••••••••••••••••••••••

Amusements •••••••••••••••• " •••••••••••••••••••• I •••••

Gambling ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Casino entertainment •••••••••••••••••• I •••••••••••••

Advance license fees ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Athletic cDlIlll1.ssion •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Other ....dairy c011l11ission••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••

LICENSE ..
Motor vehic les ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••

Registrations •••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Motor carriers •••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Other •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Motor vehicle operators •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Driver Lteenees ••••••••••••••• o •••••••••••••••••••••••

Taxi drivers ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Corporations in general. I ••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••

Alcoholic beverages •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Alnusements •••••••••••••••• I ••••••••••••• _ •••••••••••••••

Slot machine tax rebates ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Nonrestricted slots ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• I IO ••••••

QUarterly fee ....gllmes ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Annual fee ....games •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Other •••••••••••••••••• I •••••••••••••••• t •••••••••••••

Occupations and bUsinesses, not elsewhere classified. "'
Insurance companies •••••••••••••••• , •••• I •• t ••• I ••••••

Contractor" ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• I •••••

Taxicabs •••••••• , •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• I ••••••

Savings and loans •••••••••••••••• I ••••••••••••••••••••

Real eatate ••••••• I. 0 ••••••• IO •••••••••••••••••••••••••

Pharmacy ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Banking •• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Petroleum inspection ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Branch inspection ••••••••••••••••••••••••• I •••••••••••

Medical exa~iners •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Other •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Hunting and fishing •••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0

Other ••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••• , •••••••••••••••••••••

Civil action fees •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
MarrLage •••••••••••••••••••••• I ••••••••••••••••• I •••••

Boat ••••••••••••• I ••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••

Other •••••••••••••••••••••• , ••••••••••••••••••••••••••

FROPERTY .
General •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Real property •••••••••••••••••••••••••• I •••• 0 •••••••••

Personal property •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• I

Special--motor vehicle privilege ••••••••••••••••••••••••
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SEVERANCE....m.1ne proceeds ••••••••••• I ••••••••••••••••••••••

304,318
-87,965
392,283

'66,909

2,623
2,463

160

6,829

4,539

1,976

731,640
411,413
161,037
142,588
107,788
320,227
71,610
42,545
14,101
10,699
2,642

21,538
85

13,187
'17,487
'30,462

2,804
56
46
10

181,309
164,872
15,035

585
817

3,312

97,121
34,212
14,839
12,945
6,428
2,290
2,266

24
3,767

27
41,576
25,093
6,919
5,104
2,189
2,271

10,534
'1,893
1,707

729
727

'724
'422
309
299
298
212

3,214
3,135
1,580

792
387
266
135

32,271
5,354

'5,002
352

26,917

83

280,662
-83,382
364,044

'51,635

3,570
3,438

132

669,071
368,332
142,773
129,358
96,202

300,739
66,871
41,468
13,669
9,563
2,109

(X)
62

11,564
13,399
\5,440
3,253

202
10

192
189,716
171,147
17,109
1,100

360
294

86,152
30,789
13,908
11,912
4,969
1,810
1,802

8
2,529

24
39,696
24,029
6,499
5,151
2,216
1,801
6,936
1,203
1,173

598
656

'400
'102
316
290
237
188

1,773
3,235
1,133

465
394
185

89

24,115
75
56
19

24,040

3,131

5,217

1,432

NEW HAHPSHIRE

SALES AND CROSS RECEIPTS .
Selective sales and gross receipts ••••••••• o •••••••• I •••

Motor fu.ls (n.t) ..
Refunds ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• , •••••••••••••
Gross collections •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0"

Alcoholic beverages •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Tobacco products ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Insurance •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Public utilities ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Parimutuels •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Greyhound 1'acing ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Bingo sweepstakes •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Lucky 7 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Running races I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Harness racing ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Other ....meals excise and room occupancy (6~ rate) ••••••

1984
(pr~lim. )

195,994
195,994
64,500

-644
65,144

9,300
'33,098
17,097
'6,073
8,333
7,185

492
357
220
79

57,593

60,065
34,239
26,679
1,801
1,764
3,995
3,857
3,750
1,680
2,046

838
756
452
141

9,423
2,619

788
324
214
188
176
171
150
145
129
120

4,399
3,442
1,487

22,244
-267

22,511

'95,664

16,238
101

16,137
15,440

716
-19

11,702
9,419
2,283

56

'21,502

158,975
158,975
60,994

n:l
5,991

25,515
15,143

519

'I~I
43,596

56,568

28l~i

2,500
3,247
1,129

11:1
(NAl

64
13,023

(NA
(NAn:
1:
1:(NA
(NA
1:

3,322
2,486

16,727

H:~l
73,960

5,545
(NA
1:(NA
(NA

83

7,020

3,309,264
'1,660,284
1,648,980

288,981
-4,927

287,275
6,633

59,716
47,176
5,374
7,166

214,543
103,599
961~~~

5,862

LICENSE •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Motor vehic les •••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Regis trations •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Certificates of title ••••• I. 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••

Initial plates ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Other •••••••••••••••• , •••••••••••• , •••••••••••••••••••

Motor vehicle operators ••••••••••••••••• 0" 0 ••••••••••••

Corporations in general •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Public utilities- ..assessmenta ••••••••••• , •••• I ••••••••••

Alcoholic beverages •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Liquor ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1 •••••• 1 •••••••••••

Beer ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Wine ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• " •••••••••••••••

Amusements ..-race tracks •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Occupations and bue Ineaeea, not elsewhero classified ••••

Blue sky laws •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• I

Insurance agents and brokers ••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Oil pollution control •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Cotmnorcia 1 code •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Electricians ••••••• IO •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• I •••

Real estate ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• I •••••••••••••••

Teachers ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Plwnbers ••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••

Nursing .
Engineers •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Medical •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Other •• , ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••

Hunting and fishing •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Other ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• I •••••••••••••••

INDIVIDUAL INCCME--int.r •• t and dividend. tax (n.t) .......
Refunds •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Gross collections •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

CCRPCl\ATION NET INCOME .

PROPERT'i ..
Coneral school tax •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Special •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Telephone companies ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Railroad companies ••••••••••••••••••• I ••••••••••••••••

Other4 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

DEATH AND GIIT ..
Inheritance •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Estate ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

SEVERANCE--timb.r yi.1d ..

DOCUMENTARYAND STOCK TRANSFER--rea1 .stnt. tr.nsf.r ••••••

Nl1I JERSEY

3,789,820
12,054,059
1,735,761

301,160
-2,263

296,354
7,069

59,327
46,868
5,340
7,119

217,214
112,696
1051~;:

6,411

.. Represents zero. NA Not available. X Not applicable.
'Tax rat •• incr •••• d applicab1. to the 1983 tax y.ar. "N.w tax impol.d .ff.ctiv. July I, 1983. 'Tax rat. incr .... d off.ctiv. July I, 1983. 4F ••• in-

cr •••• d .ff.ctiv. July 1, 1983. ·R.fl.cts a 2-y •• r r.n.wal cyc1.. 'Tax rat. incr .... d .ffootiv. Aug. 15, 1983. 'N.w tax impol.d on public utiliti •• eff.c-
tiv. July I, 1983. 'Tax rat. incr .... d from S to 6 p.rc.nt affective Jan. 3, 1983. 'a.f1ects reaidual coll.ction. of rop .. 1.d tax.

SALES AND CROSS RECEIPTS ..
General sales or gro88 receipts-"solos Bnd use ••••••••• ,
Selective lalel and gross receipts.,. "' ••••• f •••••••••••

Motor fu.1o (n.t) ..
Refunds •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Sal •• (gros.) .
Use •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Alcoholic beverages ••••••••••••••••••••••••• , •••• I ••••

Liquor ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• t ••••••••••••

Beer ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• , ••••••••••
Wine and other ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Tobacco products ... cigarettes ••••••••••••••• , ••••••• 0 ••

Insurance ••••••••••••• IO •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Foreign •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• " •••
Domestic ••••••••••••••• , ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Motor vehicl. Uability, responsibility, and

unlatisfied assessmentl ••••••••••• I ••••••••••••••• t

:~-------------...,.......---~--..,--~-----------.~-----
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i' 22 STATE GOVERNMENT TAX COLLECTIONS IN 1984

Table 9. St:'lte Government Tax Collections in Detail, for States: 1984 and 1983-Continued'"

, '. ,I' ..

(Thousands of dollars)

TAX source 1983
1984

(prelim. ) 1983

NEWYORK

1984
(prelim. )

NEW JERSEY--Continu.d

SALES AND GROSS RECEIPTS--Continued
Selective salos and gross receipta ..-Continued

Public utilities ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0.0 ••• 0 •••••

Parimutuels ....pools ••••• 0., ••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••

Amusements •••••••• 0 • 0' •••• " •••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Casino gross revenue •••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••

Boxing and wrestling •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Other ....petroleum. cleanup compensation ••• 0 •••••••••••• o.

LICENSE .
Motor vehicle ••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••• 0 0 ••••••• 0 ••••••••

Motor vehicle fees •••••••• 0" ~ •••••••••••••••••••••••••
Motor carrier road tax •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Motor vehicle operators ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Corporations in general ••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

BuaineBs franchise, filing, and reinstatement fees •••••
Secretary of State .... fees •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Public utilities ....r.ilroad franchise •••••••••••••••••••••
Alcoholic beverages ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

LicensBs •••••••••••••••••• I ••••••• , ••••••••••• , ••••••••

Permits •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••

Amusentents ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• I •••••••••••••••••••

casino •••••••••••••••••••••••• I ••••••••••••••••••••••••

Slot machine •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Occupations and businell8es, not ellewhere clauified .....

Insurance. 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• I ••••••••••

Structural supervision ••••••••••• , •••••••••••••••••••••
Banking •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• I •••• ' ••••••••

Real estate salesmen and brokers ••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••

Power vessel ..-navigatlon •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Securities •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
}ladlca! examiners ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••

Nursing ••••••••••••• 0 •••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••• '

Detectives ••••••••• o ••••••••••••••• 0 •• ,. 0 ••••••••••••••

Solid waste •••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••• o. 0 ••••

Trainers, riders, and agents •••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••

Accountants ••••••••••••••••• I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Notaries public ••••• 1 •••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 I ••••••

Beauty culture. I •••••••••••••••• I ••••••••••••••••••••••

Steam boiler operators •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Plumbers ••••••• I ••••• 0 • I •• , ••••• " ., ••••••••••••••• " ••

Other •••••••••••••••••• I ••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••

Hunting and fishing ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Other ••••••••••••• 10.0. I.' •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Dog .
Motorboat., •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••

INDIVIDUAL INCOME (nee) 1,767,684
Personal income tax...................................... 1,732,235
New York cOUlIlUters tax ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• o. 35,449

CCRPCRATION NET INCCME ..
Corporation income tax •••••••••••••••••• I ••••••••••••••••

Corporation business tax ..-banke and savings institutionll.

PROPEKn....special ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Business personal property •••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••

Railroad, Class 11••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

CRATHAND GIFT--inheritanc. and gift .

DOCUMENTARY AND STOCKTRANSFER .... realty tranafer •• I •••••••••

NEW MEXICO

SALES AND CROSS RECEIPTS ..
General sales or groas receipts •• 1 •••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••

General sales tax ••••••••••••••••••••••••• I •••••••• ,. "'

CompensaLing use tax •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Selective sales and gross receipts •••••••••••••••••••••••

""tor fu.ls (net} ..
Refunds ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Gasoline •• , •••••••••••••••••••••••••• I •••••••••••••••

Dieael and butane •••••••••••••••• , ••••••••••••••••• "'
Alcoholic beverages •••••••••• t 0" I ••••••••••••• I •••••••

Tobacco product ••••• 0 •••••••••• , •••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••

Insurance •••••••• 0 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

premium tJI,X .. -fire insurance ••••••••••••••••••••••••••
premium. tax- ..other •••••••••••••••••• I ••••••••••••••••

Public utllities ••••••••••••• I •••••••••••••••••••••••••

Electric, water, gaa, and steam ••••••••••••••••• , ••••
Private car ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Parimutuela ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• , ••••••••
Amusements .... racing •• " ••••• I ••• I •••••••••••••••••••••• 0

Other ....tIlOtor vehiclea excise •••••••••••••••••••••••••••

782,666
578,387
559,232
19,155

204,279
"107,119

-471
73,608
33,982
16,768
14,621
30,593
10,367

'20,226
5,199
4,465

734
4,224

99
25,656

872,402
9,705

153,302
152,778

524
9,955

505,702
288,768
276,348
12,420
21,657

108,428
107,900

528
2,663
5,215
4,262

953
42,200
35,949

6,251
28,421
3,820
3,790
2,291

'2,000
1,850

'1,580
1,192
1,010

848
815
790
729
528
514
431
405

5,828
6,075
2,275
1,209
1,066

830,106
786,761
43,345

42,870
42,800

'70

171,363

29,907

1,440,183
1,391,557

48,626

664,415
629,452
34,963

68,224
50,354

'17,870

147,861

20,081

659,789
r479,618
452,885
26,733

180,171
93,509

-454
67,825
26,138
17,146
15,033
25,191
13,422
11,769
5,465
4,857

608
2,134

95
21,598

Tax source

NEW HEKICO--Continued

828,816
11,750

130,985
130,642

343
10,590

478,007
259,230
250,695

8,535
21,118

127,025
126,555

470
84

3,434
2,576

858
34,865
28,599

6,266
25,162
4,717
3,106
2,038
1,192
1,821

703
774

1,646
862
638
449
866
470
438
401
406

4,635
6,018
1,071

612
459

LICENS£ •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Mot-or vehicles •••••••••••••••••••• , ••• I •••••••••••••••••

Registration and license fees., •••••••••••••••••••••••
Weight distance tax •••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••

Motor vehicle operators •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Corporations in general •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Franchise •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• o. 0 ••••••••••••

Charter and entrance ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Public utilities· ..pfpe Hne , •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Alcoholic beverages" •••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••• 0 •••••

Amusements ....race tracks ••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••

Occupations and buetneeeee, not elsewhere classified ••••
Construction industry ••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••

Bank examiner •••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••

Livestock board •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Real estate commission ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Mobile housing commission •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Nursing •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Pharmacy ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Cosmetology •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• , ••••••••••••••
Medical examiners ••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••

Engineers ••••••••••• I •• 0 ••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••

Accounting ••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0

Dental examiners ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Other •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Hunting and fishing ..

INDIVIDUAL INCOME (n.t) ..
Refunds ••••••••••••••••••• I •••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••

Gross collections ••••••••• I •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

82,209
41,784
24,539
17,245
3,013

12,550
69,398
3,152

159
1,243

95
114,314

5,019
2,389
1,524
1,195

659
616
541
402
378
368
251
233
739

9,051

74,862
-104,028
178,890
53,399
13,903
12,513
1,390
2,956

367,449
166,356
126,084

9,663
8,226
8,127

28,973

62,548
38,994
24,699
14,295
1,632
5,911
4,800
1,111

163
943
87

7,812
2,518
1,065
1,871

414
331
325
19

165
205
195
143
93

468
7,006

16,626
-122,383
139,009
61,742
9,056
7,702
1,354
4,871

351,343
187,016
110,146

7,783
8,490

14,010
23,898

5,727,616
3,531,930
2,195,886

436,796
-7,651

408,265
36,182

142,292
118,208
17,452
6,632

330,976
222,619
203,074

17,860
1,665

885,373
520,240
224,821
19,923
18,141
4,257
1,669
1,270
1,805

93,227
100,891
38,536
34,094
28,261

968
676
292

75,971
(X)
(X)

64,856
11,115

CORPORATION NET INCD/IE ..

PROPERTy ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
General ••••• I •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Special ....oil and gas production equipment •••• 0 ••••••••••

DEATH. ANDGIFT.... inheritance and estate ••••••••••••••••••••

SEVERANCE•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Oil and gas severance ....3 3/4 percent. t ••••••••••••• I ••••

Oil and gas privilege tax .
Natur41 gas prcceseore tax ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Oil and gas conservation tax ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Oil and g4S ad valorem production •••••••••••••••••••••••
Other ....copper, potash, uranium, carbon dioxide ••••••••••

SALES AND GROSS RECEIPTS ..
General sales or gross receipts •••••••••••••••••••••••••
Solective sales and gross receipts ••••••••••••••••••••• 0

Motor fuels (net) •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Refunds ••••••••••••• , ••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••

casolin. (gross) ..
ol.sel (gros.) ..

Alcoholic beversges, ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Liquor ••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Beer ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Wine ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Tobacco produc ts ....cigarettes ••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Insurance ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• , •••• 0 ••••••••

Domestic ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Foreien· •• •••••• ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Hator vehtc te liability •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Public utilitie ..
Electric and gas ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• t ••••••••

Telephone and telegraph •• t, •••••••••••••••••••••••••
Pipelines •••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••

Trucking ••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••• 0"

Water ••••••••••••••• , ••••••••• t •••• , •••••••••••• 0 I ••

Airline •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Railroad ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Other ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• , t ••••••

Metropolitan Transportation Authority surcharge •••••
Parirnutuels •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Flat racing •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
liarness racing •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• t •••••••

Off .. track botting •••• , •••••••••••••••••••••••• t •••••

Amusements •••••••••••••• I •••••••• t •• t •••••••••••••••••

Racing ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• , ••••••••••
Boxing ••••••• t •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• I •••

Other ••••••••••••••• I ••••••••• I •••••••••••••••••••••••

Negotiated settlement payments ....oil companies •••••••
Tax on petroleum business (3 1{41» .
3/4 percent tax on petroleum productd •••••••••••••••
Oil company additional tax •••••• 0 ••••• I •••••••••••• ,

6,679,462
3,900,395
2,719,067

422,232
-5,685

388,650
39,267

"171,568
142,930
20,590
8,048

'440,000
247 089

'°212:543
32,063

2,483
1°1,031,734

569,998
315,870
21,855
12,501
4,631
1,197

229
2,061

103,392
106,337
41,216
31,636
21,485
1,173

620
553

356,934
"179,047
12159,567
"17 ,742
"2,578

rRevhed. X Not applicable.
fFee. increased effective Jan. 17, 1984. zFees increased effective Aug, 4, 1983. lReflects collection of taxes that WerO suspended while tax was in litiga ..

tion. "Tax rate increased from 10 to 11 cenee per gallon effective July 1, 1983. "Tax rates increasod effective Jan. 1, 1984. 'Tax rates increased offec ..
tiva June 11, 1983. 7Peel increased effective June 1, 1983, in many categorids Hsted below. 'Tax rate increased effective May 1, 1983. Detail break for 1984
is e.timat.d. 'Tax rat. incr •••• d .fftct1ve Apr. 1, 1983. ,oInclude. lurch.rg.s impos.d on utilities ($103,392), insurance corporotions ($19,489), banks
($11,127), and bulin ... corporationa ($143,174) within the metropolitan tranaportation district. "Reflects ect leccten of eexee previouoly held in escrow pendfng
adjudication. uNew tax impos.d eff.ctive June 30, 1983. "Tax repealed effective June 30, 1983.
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STATE DETAIL

Table 9. State Government Tax Collections in Detail, for States: 1984 and 1983-Continued
(Thousands of doll.rs)

Tax source 1983
1984

(prelim. ) 1983

ABC application feea •.••••••••• II II ••••••••••• II. II •••

Amusemen t8 •••...•••.••....•••••••••••.••••••••••••••••••
Occupations and bua1neslI8o, not elaewbere cl •• ,ifted •.••

caloline inspection., .• I ••••••••••••••••••••••••• f ••••

Installment paper dealer••••.•••• I ••••••••••••••••••••

Cooperative inspection ••.•.•.•••.•••••••••••••••••••.•
Insurance ••••••••.•••.••••••.•••.••.•••• II ••••••••••••

Agrlculture-"lIeed, feed, fertilizer, etc •••........•••
Bank, building and loan examination fee •..•.••••.•••..
Automobile dealera .••..•••••.••••••.••.•••••••.•••••••
Professional and real estate •.•••••••.•••..•••••••••• I

Contractors ••. I ••• I I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Real estate board .•••.•••..• 0 ••••••••••••••••• " •••••••

Other •••••••.•••• 1 •••••• 00 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Hunting and fishing •• I •••••• 0 •••••••••••• 1 •• 0 •••••• 0 ••••

Other .... boat •• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••

1984
(pr.lim. )

23

Tax source 'f
"

NEWYORK--Contlnu.d

LICENSE••••.•••. t ••••••••••••••••••• I •••••••• I •••••• , •••••

Hotor vehicles •••••••••• I •••••••••••••••••• I •• 0 •••••••••

Passenger vehicles •••• I •••• I., I I ••••••••••••••••• "' •••

CO!lJtlorcial and other vehicles •• I •• ' 1 •••••••••• 1 •••••••

Truck mileage ••••••••.••• 1 ••••• "' ••••••••••••••••• 0 •••

Hiscellaneous. 0 0 ••••••••••••••• ,. I •••• I •••••••••••••••

Motor vehfc le operators ••••.•••••••••.• I •••• , I ••••••••••

Corporations in generall ••••..•••••••••••• I ••• , •••••••••

Fll1ng .
OrganizAtion •••••••••..•••••.. 1.1 ••• I •••••••••••• I ••••

Foreign .•••..••••• , ••••••••• o •••••••••••••••••••••••••

Public utilities .....transportatl,on and transmissi.on
companies •••••• _•••....•••••••.•••••. I •••••••••••••••••

Alcoholic beverAges •••••••• I ••••••• I ••• , ••••••••••••••••

Amusements ••••••••••..• " •• I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

RaCing franchise fee •.• , ..•••••• 0' ••••••• I •••••• I •••••

Boxing ••..•.•••.• , .•••• , •••••• 0 •••••••••••••••• ,. "", 0

Occupations and businesses, not ~lsewhere classified ••• 0

Insurance examinations .•••••••.••.• 0 1.0 ••• "," I ••••••• I

Bank assessments and examinations •••••• o. 0 ••••••••••••

Nurses ••••••••••••••• , •••••••....•...• I •••••••••••••••

Real estate salesmen and brokers 0 •••••••••••••••••••••

Notaries publico ••..•••.•• I ••••••••••••••••••• , •••••••

Social workers ••••.•••••••••••• 0 •• I •••••••••••••••••••

Dentists •••• , •...•• , ..••• 0 ••••• I •••••••••••••••••• I •••

Accountants ••. I ••••• I •• , ••••••••••• t , • 0 ••••••••••••• , •

Agriculturel .•....••.••.•••. I •••••••••••••••••• , ••••••

Medical ••• 0 ••••• 0 ••••••• 1 ••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••

Ph.rmacy .
Teacher certificates •••..•..•••. 0 ••• I •••• ' ••••••••••••

Law examinations •••••••••••. 0 ••••••••••••••••••• I •••••

Insurance brokers •.•••.•••.• 0 •••••• I •••• 0 •••••••••••••

Oth.r .
Hunting and fishing ••••.. 0 •• I •••••••••• 0 0 •••••••••••••••

ReSident hunting and fishing. 1 ••• 0 •••••••••••••• 0 ••• 0.

Nonresident hunting and fishing •••.••..•.•.••.•.•.• I. 0

Other •••.•••••.••.••• "" ••••.•••••• 0 ••••• o •••••••••••

Other •••.•.••.••••.•.•.•.•••••.••.•••••••••••••••.••••••
Pleasure bcatia , , •••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •• ' •••••• 0 •••

Snowmobiles, ••.•.•••• I •••••••••••••••••• I •••••••••• I ••

Dog •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Other •••••••••••••••••. , ••••••••••• I I •• 0 ••••••••••••••

INDIVIDUALINCOME(net) .
Refunds ••• , • I •••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••• "' ••••••••

State-city offset ••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 00 ••

Gross collections •• I ••• " ••••• 0 ••••••••••••• 0 •••• ' I ••••••

CORPORATIONNETINC~ ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Corporation franchise ••••.•••••• """", I •••••••••••••••

Banks ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••.••••••••••• t"

Unincorporated buafneas ••• I I •••••• , •••••••••••• I ••• ". t"

DEATH AND GIFT.... es tAte, , ••••.••••• I •••••• I ••••••••••••••••

DOCUMENTARYANDSTOCKTRANSFER ..
Real property transfer g8ins tax. 0.0 ••••••••••••••••••••

Real estate transfer •.•• 0 I •••••• I ••••••••••••• ,,0' •• 0 •••

Mortgage tax •••• , ••• , •.••••.••••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••

Stock transfer ••••••.• I I •• 0 ••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••

NORTHCAROLINA

SALESANDGROSSRECEIPTS .
GenerAl sales or gross receipts ••••• 0 •• 0 •• " •••• I ••••••••

Use ••••••••••••••••••••••• , •••••••• "' ••••.•••.•••.••••
General sales (net) •••••••••••••••••••.•••••••••••••••

Food ••.• " •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••

General rnerchandlae and specialty stores." ••••••• 0"
Automotive ••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••

Lumber and building materials •••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••

Furniture ••••.••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Apparel •••• I ••••••••• 0 I ••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••

Other •••.•••••••••••••• ' ••••. 0 •• 0 •••••••••••••••••••

Lesa refunds, penalties, interest, and registration.
Selective sales And gross receipts ••.•••••••••••••••••••

Hotor fuels (net) ••••••..•••••••••••••••• , ••••••••••••
Refunds., •••• ".••••••••••••• , •••• , ••••••••••••••••••
Gasoline (gross) ••••••••••••••••••.•••••••••••••••• ,

Alcoholic beverages •••••• , •• I •••••••••••••• I ••••••••••

Tobacco products •••••.•••••••••••• , •••••••••••••••••••
Insurance ••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••• , •••••••

General •••••••••••••. I •• , 1.' ••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••

F1re 1nsurance •••.••••••••••••• , ••••••••••••••••••••
Self insurers ••••••.•••••.••••••••••••••••••••••••••

740,689 554,837
'424,557 318,642
263,211 192,119
88,676 61,193
57,632 53,673
15,038 11,657

'52,580 18,356
15,491 15,847
10,734 9,232
2,233 4,408
2,524 2,207

49,679 44,074
62,875 34,257
7,294 7,251
6,793 6,921

501 330
'105,373 '92,051

37,512 31,916
25,262 20,953
7,926 2,503
4,877 1,028
2,301 2,344
1,869 387
1,867 372
1,636 2,701
1,523 1,288
1,407 7,212
1,171 1,642
1,110 320
1,071 944
1,021 979

14,820 17,402
21,574 22,910
18,412 19,371
3,155 3,526

7 13
1,266 1,449

611 584
336 332
201 418
118 115

9,373,945 8,275,754
-1,439,208 -1,519,949

-34,310 -18,556
10,847,463 9,814,259

1,524,619
'1\342,383

183,519
4-1,283

259,140

239,881
'158,332

'58,285
23,368
7-104

1,998,866
1,002,119

110,889
891,230
276,574
178,679
152,737
94,631
45,761
36,448

137,589
-31,189
996,747
398,634
-16,772
415,406
117,810
16,804

105,888
101,597

2,920
1,371

1,339,005
1,169,115

187,063
4-17,173

283,854

26,728
(X)

15,066
13,190

7_1,528

1,763,988
825,703
81,546

744,157
253,266
152,495
103,525
74,013
38,368
32,260

118,474
-28,244
938,285
379,480
-15,239
394,719
116,465
17,512
98,722
94,537
2,897
1,288

NORTHCAROLINA--Contlnued

SALESANDGROSSRECEIPTS--Contlnu.d
Selective sale8 and grosl recftipu .... Cont1nued

Public utilities ••. ,. I ••••••• " ••••••••••••••••••••••••

Electric, gAS, etc ••••••••••••••••• o••••••••••••••••
Telephone And telegraph •••.•••••• 0 •••••••••••••• 0 •••

Freight line ••••••••••.•.•••••• "' I •••••••••••• 0 •••••

Other- ...soft detnke , ••••••••••••••••••• o •••••••••••••••

LICENSE•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Motor vehicles •• I ••••••••••••••••••• , •••••••••••••••••••

Vehicle registrations •••••••••••••••••.•••••••••••••••
Title ffes •• "" 1 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••

Inlpectlon fee ••• I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Motor vehicle oper.tors. 1 ••••• 0 ••• 0 ••••••••••••• 0 •••••••

DupliCAtes and fee8 ••..••••• I •••• I •••• ' •••••••••••••••

Operc.tora ••••••••.••••••• , ••••••••••• t. 0 ••••••••••••••

Chauffeurs ••.. , ••• , • I ••••••••••••••••••••• , ••• I •••••••

Corporations in general •••.•.•..•••••••••.••• , ••••••••••
Domestic and foreign •••.••••••••.••••••••••••• I ••••• ,.

Incorporation •.••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••.••
Alcoholic buverages ••.•••.•..••••••••••••.••••••••• , ••.•

Liquor ••• 0 ••••••••••••• " •••••• " ••••••••••••••••••••••

Win•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Beer •••.. o ••• 0 •• '. 1 •••••••• 0' ••• 0 ••••• I •• 0 ••••••••••••

INDIVIDtlALINC~ (n.t) .
Refunds ••• I •••••••••• I •••••• 1.1 •••••••••••••••••••••••••

Gross collections •••••••••••••.••• I •••••••••••••• , ••••••

CORPOOATIONNET INCOME--do.... tlc and foro1en ••••••••••••••

PROPERTY--spoclal. ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Intangibles •• I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• I •••••• , •••

Bank deposits. I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• O ••••• 0 •••

Other intangibles ••••.•.••••• I ••••••••••••••••••••••••

Railroad franchise •••..•••.••••••••••••• "•• , •••••••••• o.

DEATHANDGIFT ..
Inheritan~e and estate ••.•.•••..•• "••••••••••••••• I •••••

Gift •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• '" •••••••••••••

SEVERANCe..-forellt product •• SSel.ment ••• I •••••••••••••••••

NORTHJ:\\KOTA

SALES.!NDGROSSRECEIPTS ..
CenerAl lIale8 or groas receipts •• I ••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••

S.les and use •.••••••••••••••••••••••.••••••••••••••••
Motor vahic le use ••. I , •••••• , •••••••• I ••••••••••••••••

Selective sales and gross receipts ••• I ••••• I •••••• , •• 0"

Motor fuels (net) •••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••• 0 •••••••••••

Refunds ••••••••• o ••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

caeoUne (gro .. ) .
SpeCial fuel (gro •• ) .

Alcoholic bever.S8s ••••• 0 ••••• ' •••••••••••••••••••••••

Liquor •••••••••••••••••••.••••••••••.••••.•••••.••••
Beer ••• , .• I •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• I ••••••••••••

Tobacco products ••.••••••••••••••••• 0 •••• 1 ••••••••••••

Cigarette talC••• , •••••••••••.• 0 ••••••••••••••••• I •••

Additional 3"cfmt tax for cities ••••••••••••••••••••
Cig.rs And anuff •••••.•••••••••••• I , •••••••• 0 •••••••

In.ur.nce ....premium tax ••••.• I •••••••••••••••••••••••••

Public utilities •••••••••••.••••• '" •••••••••••• I •••••

Coal conversion facilities .••••••••••••••••••••.•• ,.
Rural electric cooperatives ••••••••••••••• , ••• , •• , ••

Other ..-2 percent special fuel •.•••••.•• o ••••••••••••••

333,944 304,277
261,152 233,956
72,210 69,852

522 469
23,667 21,829

338,671 296,402
176,713 151,585

'160,401 136,969
13,22/, 11,739
3,088 2,877

26,062 22,466
14,715 12,439
10,167 9,700
'1,180 327
79,023 71,435
77,372 70,597

1,651 838
2,099 1,797

983 667
349 337
341 351
426 442

2,718 2,598
41,193 37,861
8,626 8,190

104,046 2,583
2,597 2,930

1°2,339 1,104
2,013 1,951
1,553 1,636
1,204 1,268
1,127 1,103
1,116 1,105
1,011 912

15,561 15,079
9,856 7,804
1,007 856

1,784,987 1,550,107
-414,419 -380,386

2,199,406 1,930,493

368,047 306,534

72,530 62,003
70,912 60,616
17,306 14,676
53,604 45,940

1,618 1,387

71,586 48,246
66,412 44,072
5,174 4,174

1,334 1,197

304,658
204,342

"201,699
2,643

100,316
1253,754

-3,945
44,680
13,019
6,362
3,743
2,619

13,000
10,563
2,113

324
10,058
9,994

"9,642
352

7,148

219,338
146,377

"144,394
1,983

72,961
35,539
-3,428
30,483

8,484
6,427
3,797
2,630

10,492
7,930
2,258

304
10,153
4,025
3,103

322
6,325

X Not applic.bl ••
IFees increased effective MAy I, 1983. 22"yoar renewal cycle is appl1cable to many categories listed below. 'Includes lurch.rge. imposed on utiUtles

($103,392), insurance corporations ($19,489), banks ($11,127), end bu. In ••• corporation. ($143,174) within tho m.tropolitan tran.port.tlon dbtdct. 'Tax w•• re-
pealed effective Jan 1, 1981; reported amounts are retunda. 'New tax imposod effective May I, 1983. 'Tax rate. increasod effective Hay 1, 1983. 7A graduatod
rebate program was initlated Nov. I, 1979, becamo 100 percent effective Nov. I, 1981. 'Fees increased effective Sept. 1, 1983. 'Reflect. a 4-year renewal
cyclo. lOFeos increasod eflective July 1, 1983. llTax rate increased from J to 4 percent effective Apr. 1, 1983. llTax rate increased from 8 to 13 cants
per gallon effective July I, 1983. uReflecta change in basis of tax.
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Table 9.
STATE GOVERNMENT TAX COLLECTIONS IN 1984

State Government Tax Collections in Detail, for States: 1984 and 1983-Continued
(Thousands of dollars)

Tax source 19831984
(prelim.) 1983 Tax source 1984

(prelim. )

NORTl!n.\KOTA--Continued

LICENSE••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Motorvehicles •.••.•••••.•.•...••..•••.•••••••..•••••••••

Registration and titles ••.••....• to ••••••••••••••••••• ,

Auto transportation ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••.•••
Motor carriers ....ml1eage •...••...••••••.••••••••••••••••

Motor vehicle operators •• I •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Corpol'Btions in general ••••••••••••••••••••.••••..•••••••
PUblic utilities--facility siting f •• s .
Alcoholic beverages••.....••..••.. , •..•••.•.•..••.•.•••.•

Beer ••••••••.•••.•••••••.•• o •••••••••••••••••••••••••••

"

Liquor •••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 o.
Amusements •.•• 0 •••••••••••••••••• , •••••••••••••••••••••••

Gaming tax •••.••.•..•••••••• 0 ••••• o. 0 •••••••• 0 ••••• 0 •••

ceeee and devfcee •••• 0 • 0 •• 0 •• 0 •••••••••••••••• 0 •••• f •••

Occupationo and buetneeaee , not alsewhere c1anifiedo t •••

State fair ••••••••• o. 0 ••• 0 •••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••

Wheat tax •••• 0 ••••••••••• 0 •••••••• 0 ••• 0 •••••••• 0 •••••••

Seed inspection •••...••••• o. 0 •••••••• 0.00 •• 0 0 ••••••• 0"

Inveotment company inspection •.•••••. 0 •••••••••••••••••

D4iry products ••.••••.••. 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Beef. cOfllIlission •••••••.••••••••••.••••...••••••.••••.••
E1ec tricians ••••. 0 •••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••

Spud acre t8JC•.•.••••.••••••••••• 0 ••• 0 •• 0 ••• 0 ••••••••••

State examiner ••••.•• 0 • 0 •••••••••••• , ••••••••••••••••••

Audit fees ••••••.•••.• 0 •••••••••••••••••• 0.0 •••••••••••

Insurance agents •..••••• 0 •••••• I ••••••• 00 ••••••••••••••

Sunflower tax •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••.••
Other •••••••.•••••••••••••••• f •••••••••••••••••••••••••

Hu.nting and fishing •••••.•••••••••••••••••••..••••••• 0 •••

Other ••.. , ••.••.••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••• , •••••••••••••• 10

l
\.

INDIVIDUALINCOME(net) ..
Refunds .•.....•••.••••••.••••••••••••.••..•••••••••••• o ••

Groos collections •••••• 0 ••••••• 0 •••••••••••• 0 •••••• 0 •••••

CORPORATIONNET INCOME ..
Corporation net income. I •••••••••••••• 0 ••••••• 0 ••••••••••

Business privilege tax ••.••••••••••.•••.••.••••••••• 0 ••••

PROPERTY--Gen.ra1 .

DEATIlANDGIFT--inh.ritanc ..

SEVERANCE••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Oil extraction •..•..•.•.••.••••••• I •• 0 •••••••••••••••••• I

Oil and gas production ...••••• I ••••••••••• I ••••• I ••••••••

Coal production •••.••.•••.••••.••.•••••••••••.• o. 0 •••••••

OHIO

SALESANDGROSSRECEIPTS ..
General oa1es or gross receipts •••.•.•••.•••. 0 •••••••••••

Sales and use ..-nonauto ••.•• 0 •• 0 •••••••••••••• I •••••••••

Sales and use ....auto •••. 0 ••••••• 0 I ••• ' ••••• 0 ••••••••••••

Selective sales and gross receipts •••••••••..••••• 0 ••••••

Motor fuels (net) ••.•.••••••••.•••.••.•••••••••••••••••
Refunds •..••.•.••••••••.•••••.•••• 0 •••••••• , ••• 0 •••••

Groos collections ••••••••••.••••••••••••••••.••••••••
Alcoholic beverages ••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••

Beer, tIl4lt, end wine •.••••••••••.••.•••••••••••••••••
Liquor •••...••• o' •• , 0 ••••••••••• 00 •• I ••••• I ••••••••••

Tobacco products--cigarettes •. 0 , •••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••

Insurance •.••• " , •••••.••••.• 0 •••••••••••• 0 ••• I 0 •••••••

Foreign.o ••••.••••••••••••••••.••••••..••••.•••••• 0"
Domestic.o •.••.•••. o •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

PUblic utiUties ..
parimutuelo •••.••. I •• , •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Othor ..-soft drink talC•••.•••••••.•••••••••• 0 •••• 0 ••••••

LICENSE••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Hator vehicles. 0 •••••••••• 0. 0 ••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••

License tags •..•••.•.••.•••••.• 0 •••••••••••• 0 •••• I •••••

Axle mile ••.••.•.•• 0.0 •••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••

Auto title inspection ••••••• I ••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••

Motor carriers .... interatate •••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••

Motor transportation •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Motor vehicle operators ••••••••.•••••••••••••• I ••••••••••

Corporations in general •••••••• 0 •••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••

Pranchise. 00 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Organization and filing fnos •••••.•••••••••••••••••••••
Public ut:l.lit:l.es ••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••

Public Serv:l.ce Corporation •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Consumer counsel assessment 0 ••••• , •••••••••••• , •••••• f'

Alcohol:l.c beveragos .... 1iquor ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

4,257,614
2,602,174
2,324,845

277,329
1,655,440

615,996
-15,318
631,314
71,l.28
42,558
28,570

182,354
159,311
134,263
25,048

'608,031
'18,613

47

5';8,989
302,258
249,435
50,479

982
714
648

10,446
136,596

'131,595
5,001
2,037
1,595

442
16,190

58,133
33,013
31,367
1,179

467
1,250

594
66

251
133
118

1,794
1,715

79
18,290
1,624
1,204
1,103

857
650
579
563
430
427
422
309
297

9,825
2,809

66

'73,951
-7,300
81,251

43,712
'42,261

1,451

1,867

2,525

199,553
91,480
85,313
22,760

OKLAHOMA

SALESANDGROSSRECEIPTS.................................. 899,093
General sales or gross receipts •.•.•••.....• , .,, ••.•. '0. 456,679

Use ••...•• 1 ••• 0 •••••• 1 •• 0 ••••• 0 '0' ••• ••••••••• •••••••• 22,917
Sales •••...•••.•••.• , •..•.••••.•.•.•••••• " , •..••..••• 1011433,762

Food................................................ 103,557
General merchandise and specialty stores............ 87,275
Lumber and materials. I I 0................. 44,140
Public utility and transportation................... 37,379
Motor veh:l.cle •••.••.••••.• , ••.•••.. 0.... I........... 31,955
Furniture, fixture, and equipment ••. I............... 28,675
Oil field equipment •••.•.•••.••.• 0... 0.............. 26,040
Service •.••••••.•..•. 0..... 0 0.. "" I............ 20,734
App.re1...................... 14,636
MiscellAneous •.••.. 0 I................... 39,306

Selective sales and gross receipts ••••••••....•.••...•. 0 442,414
Motor fuels (n.t)..................................... 145,453

Ga80line and fuels exci •• (n.t)..................... 12117,568
Sp.cia1 and dfeee l fuels (n.t)...... 27,885

Alcoholic beveregea tax............... 39,626
Alcoholic beverage tax.................. 21,042
Beer tax ••.••.•. I .. I 1•...... 0.. I I I........ 18,584

Tobacco products...................................... 77,457
Cigar.tt.s.......................................... 74,173
Tobacco •••.. 0 ••••• 0 ••••••••••••••• 0 ••••• 0 I..... ••••• 3,284

Insurance •.... o ••••••••••••••••••• 0................... 13100,307
Insurance premium ••.••...•....•. 0................... 85,093
Worker's compensation and other •.••.•.•.•.•..• 0 •••• 0 15,214

Publ:l.c utilities •• I I 0 I......... 141°°5
Electric cooperatives............................... 12,758
Fr.ight car......................................... 1,247

Other •.....••• , .. 0 ' I 0.......... 65,566
Motor vehicle excise ••.• o. I............. 63,644
Boat and motor exc:l.se............................... 1,400
Rental tax •.•• 00.................................... 522

OIlIO.... Continued

664,168
7,602
5,467
2,767
2,415
2,310
2,219
2,126
1,949
1,887
1,852
1,782
1,379
1,133

29,280
14,026
7,707
6,319
3,268

'2,486,822
-319,598

2,806,420

7524,891

114,095

45,977

6,624
'2,937
1,404

'1,027
713
543

655,098
4,597
3,835
2,803
2,100
1,854
2,144
2,400

816
1,799
1,617

474
922
5~8

29,199
13,996
7,530
6,466
2,371

'1,972,089
-145,002

2,117,091

7415,017

109,342

878,625

3,968
993

1,334
687
446
508

800,614
409,125
28,4~4

'·380,721
87,715
73,326
35,486
28,601
29,650
23,128

'34,850
17 ,567
12,945
37,766

391,489
128,102
102,448
25,654
38,476
18,355
20,121
80,533
77 ,099
3,434

67,490
62,545
4,945

12,569
11,321
1,248

64,319
62,841
1,247

231

254,891
180,890
108,597
53,549
3,017
2,982
1,200

11,545
6,955

51,938
29,107
27,735
1,089

283
1,032

524
8

234
123
III

1,260
1,156

104
16,084
1,441
1,099

999
649
609
290
502
308
433
427
420
255

8,652
3,682

7

LICENSE--Continu.d
Occupat:l.ons and busdneaeea , not elsewhere c1ass:l.fied •••.

Insurance salesmen ••.•• 0 •••••• 0 ••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••

Securities regiotration and dealers ••.••••••••••••••••
Book examination fees .. 0 • 0 •••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••

Pollution permits •••••••• 0 ••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••

Domestic tneueenee examinations •••.••••••••••••••••. ,.
Vendors ••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••• 0 •• 0 •••••••••••••••••

Building and loan assessments •.••• 0 •••••• 0 ••••••••••••

Motor vehdc Ie dea1ero board •••••..••••• , •• 0 •••••••••••

Real es tate brokers and salesmen ••..•.•.•••.•••• 0 •••• 0

Strip mining admin:l.stration ••••••••••.•••••• 0 •••••••• 0

Factory and building :l.nopection ••.••••.•••••••••••••.•
Nurses •.•.••...•. I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0., "'
Bo:l.ler :l.nspection •••..••••...•.•••.•.•...•.••••..•.•••
Other •.••... I ••• 1 ••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••

Hunting and fi.hing ..
Pishing •...•• 0 •••• 0 •••••• 0 0 •••• 0 ••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••

Hunting ••••.••.••.•••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Other ....watercraft •••. 0 •••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••

INDIVIDUALINCOME(net) ..
Refunds •.•••••. I 0 ••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••• 0.'

Gross col1ect:l.ons ••.•••••.•.••••.••.•.•• I •••••••••••••••

CORPORATIONNETINCOME••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

PROPERTY..-special ••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

DEATHAND GIFT.... inheritance and estate •.•.•••••••• 0 •••••••

260,720
181,536
116,392
55,636
3,062
2,820
1,262
2,364
6,867

ITax rates increased effective Jan. 1, 1983. 2Roflects change in the tax rato structure. 3Tax rate decreasod effoctive Mar. 1, 1984. 4rax was repealed
effect:l.ve Jan. I, 1983. ~A ourtax was imposed on the 1983 tax liability. 6Z-year and 3"yoar renewal applicable to many categories listed below. 'Tax rates
increAs.d applicab1. to the 1983 tax liability. 'A surtax was imposed on the 1982 tax liability. 'Tax rat. incroasod effoctiv. July 1, 1983. '°Detail may
not add to totals; see text. llTax rata increased from 2 to.3 percent effective Feb. 15, 1984. 12Tax rate increased from 6.58 to 9 canto per gJ.l1on effective
Apr. 16, 1984. "F •• s tnceeaeed effective Nov. 1, 1983.

'35,136
-9,625
44,761

30,594
29,093
1,501

1,746

2,727

184,527
87,017
79,764
17,746

SEVERANCE•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Natural gas •.•• 0 •••• 10 •••••••••••• I •••••••••••••••••••••

Coal and solt •••..•.••....•. I •••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••

Oil •••• , ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
State ..vide mapping •.•••• I •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Limestone, dolomite, sand, and gravel •••• 0 ••••••••••••••

3,685,835
2,004,589
1,667,397

337,192
1,681,246

588,531
-15,912
604,443
70,359
41,045
29,314

188,393
152,556
129,796
22,760

639,406
24,596

417 ,405

469,132
293,080
243,686
45,786

724
774

2,110
13,786
70,789

'66,007
4,782
3,845
3,383

462
16,167

LICENSE .
Motor vehicles ••••• 0" I ••••• 0 •••••••• 00 ••••••••••••• I •••

Auto and farm trucks ••••••••.•••.•••.•••• "' 0 ••••••••••

Cotrlllorcial ••••••••••••••••••.••••••••••••••••••.•••••.
T:l.tles •••.••.•••••••• I ••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••• 0 ••••

OVersize and overweight petm:l.ts •.•..•.••..• 0 ••••••••••

Inopect:l.on eeee ••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••

Other ••••• o•.•••...• 0 ••• I ••••••• 0 ••• 1 ••• 0 •••••••••••• 0

Motor vohic1e operatoro., •••••.• I •••••••••••••••••••••••
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STATE DETAIL

Table 9. State Government Tax Collections in Detail, for States: 1984 and 1983-Continued
(!hou.and. of doUan)

Tax source 1983
1984

(proUm.) 1983 Tax source 1984
(pr.Um. )

OKLAHOMA....Continued

I',
I

;'
I

LICENSE--Continued
Corporations in general ••••••.•••.•••.••••••••••••••••••

Franchise tax•••••••••••••••••••••••.••••.•.•••••• I I ••

Charter fee,. I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Other filing fees ••••.....•••••••.••••••••••••••••••••
Public utUities ....rural electric cooperatives ••••••.••••
Alcoholic beverages •••••••••••••..•••••••••.•••.••••••••

Liquor•..•.•••.•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Beer••.•.••.••.••••••••• , ••••.••••••••••••••••••••••••

Amusements•••••. , •••••. , •••• ,., •••••••••••••••••••••••••
Coin devices •••••••••.•••• 0 •••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••

Horse racing license fee ••••••••••••••••••••••.•••••••
Occupations and buafneaaea , not elsewhere claaaif1ed ••••

Securitios agents and dealers •••••••••••••••••••••••••
Insurance agents ••.•••••..••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Agricultural coumodities sales licen08s •••••••••••••••
Bank and credit union fees •• , •••••••••••••• , •••• , •••••
Agricultural licenses and fees ••.•••.••.••••••••••••••
Real estate brokers ••.••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Physicians ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ,
Nuraes••••.•••.. , .••••••••••••••••..•••••••••••••.••••
Occupational health and safety ••••••••••••••••••••••••
Motor vehicle dealers ••••••••.••••••••••••••••••••••••
Conswueraffairs licenses •••••••••••••••.•••••••.•••••
Accountancy••.•.....••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Other••.•.•••.••.••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••.••••••

Hunting nnd fishing ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••.•••..•
Other•••.•••••.••••••••••• ,. I •••• ' ••••••••••••••••••••••

Mobile home••••..•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Boat licensos ••••.••.•••••••••••••••••••••••• , ••••••••
Aircraft •••••.•••••••••••••••.•.••••••••••••••••••••••
Other••••..•••••••••...•.•••••.•••••.•••••••••••••••••

,
"I'
f,
(,.

INDIVIDUAL INCOME (n.t) .
Refunda•.•••••.••.•••••••••••••••••••••.•.••••••.•••••• ,
Gross collections ••.••••.••••••••••••.••••••••••••••••••

CORPORATION NE! INCO!IE .

DEATHANDGIFr....estate ••..•••••••••••••••••••••••••••• I •••

SEVERANCE •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Groas production (net) •••••. , •••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Gas conservation •••••••••••••••••• I •••••••••••••••••••••

Petroleum excise (net) ••••••••••.•.•••••••••••••••••••••

OOCUMEtrrAl\Y AND STCCK l'RANSFER--roa1 •• tat. trans for ••••••

OTHER •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
UncLafmed property tax •••••••••••••••••.•••••••••••• , •••
Miscellaneous ••••••••••••••••.••.••••••• ~•••••••••••.•••

ORECON

SALES AND GROSS RECEIP1:S .
Selective sales and grosB receipts •••••.•••••••.•.•••.••

Motor fuels (net) ••••••••••••••••••••.••••••••••••• ""
Refunds•••..••••••••••••••••••••••••• , •••• , •••••••••
GasoUne (grossl ••••..••••••..••••••••••••••••••••••
Use fuel (gross •••••••••••••••••••••••• I •••••••••••

Aircraft gas (gross) ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Alcoholic beverages •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••

Tobacco products ....cigarettes ••••••••• , •••••••••••• , I ••

Insurance••••••.•.•••.••••••••••••.••••••••••••• I •••••

Poreign and alien companies••••..•••••••••••••••••••
Fire maruh..l ar i nthtlr••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Public utilities ••••.••••••..••...•••••.•••••••.. 0 ••••

Electric cooperatives ••••••••••••••••• I •••••••••••••

Rural telephone exchange•••••.•••••••••.••••••••••••
Parimutuela••••••••••••••• I •••••• , ••••••••••••••••••••

Dog racing ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Horse racing ••••••••••••• I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••

LICENSE•••••••••••••••••••••••••••• I ••••••••••••••••••••••

Motor vehicles •••••• , •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Motor carrier mileage tax ••••••••••••••• , •••••••••••••
Passenger cars and pick-upm••••• "' 0 •••••••••• I ••••••••

Trucks, buses .. and trailers •••••••• '" ••••••••••••••••
Titles and miscellaneous ••••••••••••••• I ••••••••••••••

Motor vehicle operators ••••••••• I •• I ••••••••••••••••••••

Operators••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Chauffeurs••••.•..•••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••• "' •••••• "'

Miscellaneous ••••••••••••••.••••••••••••••••• , ••••••••
Corporationo in general ••••••••••••• 0 ••••••• , •••••••••••

Franchise ••••••••••••• , ••••••• ~••••••••••••••••••••• I.
Organization ••••••••••• 0 ••••••• , ••••••••••••••••••••••

Other•••••••••••••.••••• 0 •••••••••••••••• I •••••••• , •••

30,692 26,981
29,601 26,051

891 718
'200 212

3 3
'2,185 1,038
1,710 556

475 482
1,448 1,504

lli~~
1,504

(X)
17,183 17,555
2,453 1,821
2,047 2,042
1,911 1,654
1,651 1,573
1,629 1,724

969 925
701 512
695 698
681 659
576 599
527 456
527 519

2,798 4,373
9,219 9,812

11,587 10,153
8,477 7,178
2,454 2,282

609 646
47 47

657,831 651,202
-155,130 -155,267
812,961 806,469

97,223 103,325

31,667 32,740

703,738 777,681
684,360 756,691
11,140 11,994
8,238 9,002

7,147 5,441

4,562 1,587
4,246 571

316 1,016

216,308
216,308

4105,362
-1,267

103,327
2,810

492
10,595
55,230
36,657
34,972

1,685
4,138
3,936

202
4,326
3,658

668

206,646
125,917
77,386
21,164
6,157

21,210
9,941
6,950

99
2,892
3,189
2,267

254
668

ORECCN--Continued

LICENSE--Continu.d
Public util1t1es ....util1tieo comaiBlion tax •••• I •••••••••

Groos revenue•.••..•...••••••• o ••••••••• I ••••• ' ••• , •••

Water licenses for power•••.•••••••.•••.••.•.•••••• I. I

Alcoholic beverages- ..liquor •••••••••••••••••••••••••• , ••
Amusoments....music and amusementdevices ••••.••••••••••••
Occupations and businesses, not elsewhere classified., ••

Porest protection tax •••.•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Banking licenlos and feos .•••••••••..•••••••••••••••••
Shipping point inspection ••••• , •••••••••••••••••••••••
Dairy products •••••.•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• "
Real estate dep.rtment ••••••.•••••••••••••••••••••••••
Electrical inspsction •••••••••••••• I ••••••••••••••••••

Insurance ",gents and coarpanie8••••••••••••••••.•.•.•••
Weights and moasures•••• I •••• , ••••••••••••••••••••••••

Wheat cOlD1liission••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••.•
Brands•• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• " ••••••••••• , •• I

8uildors board••••••••••••••.•.•••••••••••••••••••••••
Vital statistics ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Laboratory tests ..•••.••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Structural inspections ••••••••••••.•••••••••••••.•••••
Food proces8ing establishments ••••••••••••••••••••••••
Other•••••••••.••••••••••..•••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Hunting and fishing ••••••••••••••••••••...•••..•••..••••
Hunters and anglers ••••••• I I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••

COlllnercial fishing •••••.••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Miscellaneous ••••••••••••.••••••••••••.•••••••••••••••
Other••• , ••••••••••••••••••• , •••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Marine board•••••••••••••••••••• , ••••••••••••••.• , •..•
Secretary of State •••.••••••••••.••••••••••••••..•••••

4,592
4,073

519
1,935
2,232

'40,485
5,935
2,564
2,276
1,996
1,345
1,283
1,278
1,199
1,172

965
783
733
731
718
666

16,841
16,672
15,541
1,037

94
1,FS3
1,527

156

1,217,842
-216,373

1,434,215

144,065

540

34,489

29,188
'20,536
'8,161

491

1,445

4,568
4,063

505
1,570

961
'33,412

5,844
1,240
2,284
2,047
1,212

783
1,164

155
1,208

868
653
670
533
559

14,132
16,699
15,264
1,331

104
1,559
1,457

102

1,181,731
-197,754

1,379,485

125,110

159

31,81.1

49,662
46,265
2,497

900

1,172

4,175,875
2,365,061
1,810,814

558,402
-3,535

468,616
74,285
16,213
2,823

lJ5,401
107,467
27,904

30
250,733
177,102
103,168
51,994
21,940

503,648
21,864
21,357

507
164

163,500
163,349

151

927,887
362,293
40,367

371,046
211,215
152,305

7,526
21,441
11,460

27

INDIVIDUAL INCOME (n.t) .
Refunds•••••••••••••.••••..•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Gross collections ••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••• , •••••• 0 ••••

CORPOIIA!ION lIE! INCOME ..

PROPERTY....special ....private car companies••.....• 0 •••••••••

DEATHANDGIFT....inhsrit.nce and gift ••••••••••••••••. , ••••

SEVERANCE •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• '"
Eastern and Western Oregon eeverence ••••••••••••••••••••
Timber•.....•.•.••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Fish poundage•••.••...••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• , ••••

OOCUMENTARYANDSTOCKTRANSFER-..security registration •••••

PENNSYLVANIA

4,649,816
'2,720,628
1,929,188

598,533
-3,414

'491,919
88,336
18,153
.3,479

132,367
105,311
27,023

33
242,717
187,066
110,551
54,662
21,853

511,126
:0,577
20,091

486
199

236,603
'°236 456

, 147

977,646
360,241
43,409

397,417
220,908
160,931
15,578
22,433
11,397

28

.. Reprosents zero. X Not applicable.
tr;stimated. 2Fees increased effective July 1, 1983. "'Nowfoe imposed effective Mar. 22, 1983. "Taxrate increasod from 8 to 9 cents per gallon affective

Jan. 1, 1984. '2"year renewal cycle applicable to many categories listed below, 'Tax rate decreasod effective July 1, 1983. 'Tax rate increased effoctivo
Oct. 15, 1983. 'Cigarettes became aubjoct to the general lalea tax effective Aug. 6, 1983. 'Tax rate increased from 11 to 12 cents per gallon effective Aug. 6,
1983. lD>raxrate increased effective Aug. 6.. 1983.

F'

~'.,

211,859
211,859
97,118
-1,187
95,658
2,158

489
10,587
61,941
34,154
32,220
1,934
2,785
2,700

85
5,274
3,665
1,609

182,136
111,638
65,440
22,038
8,779

15,381
8,570
5,948

242
2,380
3,159
2,294

210
655

SALES AND GROSS RECEIP1:S ..
General sales or gross r.ceipts sales and use ••••••••••
Selective sales and gross receipts •••••••••••• I •••••••••

Motor fuels (not) •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Refunds•••••••.•.••••.••••.•••••••••••••••••••••••••
Gasoline (grOsBj••••••••••••••••••••••••••..•••.••••
Fuel uae (gross •••• I •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Motor carrier and interstate bus (grols) 0 •••••••••••

Aircraft fuels (gross) ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Alcoholic beveragea•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• I •• "

Liquor•••••• I •••••••••••••• , ••••••••••••••••••••••••

Malt•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• , •••••
Other••••••••••••••••••• , , •••••••••••••.•••

Tobacco products ••.•••• , ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Insurance ••••••••••••••••••• I •••••••• 0 •• ' •••••••••••••

Lif ..
Casualty ••.••••••••• , •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Fire •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••.••••••

Public utilities •••••••••••••••• I •••••••••••••••••••••

Parimutue1s••••.••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Net revenue••••• f •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• I ••

Broakage•••.••••••••• o ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Amusements....boxing and wreatling ••••••••••••••••••••••
Other•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••.••••• ,.

Oil companyfranchise •• I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Private bankers••••••••••••••••••••••••• I •••••• , ••••

LICENSES .
Motor vehicles ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ,.••••••••••
Hotor vehicle operators ••••• I ••••••••••••• , •••••••••••••

Corporation. in general •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Domestic....c.pita1 Btock•••••••••••••••••••••• I ••••••••

Foreign ..-franchise ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Other•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••.•••••••••••••••••••

Public utilitie .
Alcoholic bever.gea •••••••••.••••••••••••••••• I •••••••••

Amuse:ments....boxing and wrestling •••••••••••••••••••••• I I
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26 STATE GOVERNMENT TAX COLLECTIONS IN 1984

Table ,9. State Government Tax Collections in Detail, for States: 1984 and 1983-Continued
(·Ehous.nds of doUars)

Tax ecucce 1983
1984

(prellm. ) 1983 Tax source 1984
(p,el1m. )

PENNSYLVANIA--Continued

LICENSE--Continued
Occupations and businesses, not elsewhere classified ••••

'title insurance, trust, bank, andother financial
stock companle8 ••••••••••••• , •••••• ~••• , •••••••••••••

Department of Stato ....occupntional licenses ••••••••••••
Department of Insurancc .... llcenso and examination feea ,
Bank examination ••••••••••••••••• I ••••••••••••••••••••

Security dealors and registrations ••••••••••••••••••••
Banks .... overhead &S88S8tllOnta ••••••• , •••••••••••••••••••

Environmental resources ••••••• I •••••••• 1 •••• ,. II ••••••

Department of Agriculture ••• "" 1.1 ••••••••••••••••••••

Highway encroachment permits •••••• I •••• I ••••••••••• I I.

Boiler Inspect!on •••• I ••• I ••••••• I •••••••••• 0 1 ••• 0 ••••

Department of Health ••• I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Elevator inspoction ••••••••••••••••• I ••••••••••••• I •••

Cigarette tax Heenaea , 0 ••••••••••••••••• 10 ••••••••• o.
Other •••• I. 0 I •• I •••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••• I. I 0 •••••••

Hunting and fishing , ..
Hunting ••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••• I'" •••••••••••••••••

Fishing •••••••••••••••••••••••• I ••••••••••••••••••••••

Other ••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• I •••••

Dog •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
!1otorboat. I •••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••• 0" 0 ••••••••••

Sn~bl1e ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

mDIVIDUAL INCOME (net) .
Refunds••••••••••••••••• "'" 0 •••••••••••••••• I I •••••• 0"

Gross collections •••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••• 0 •• I ••••

CORPOOATION NET INCO!IE .,

PROPERTY--Ipecial •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Utility property ••• I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• I ••••

Doaleatic corporatlonsl I •••••• 1.1 ••••••••• 0 •••••••••••• ".

Foreign corporations ••••••••• 0 • 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••

DEATHAND GIFT .....lnheritance and eatece •••••• I •••••• ' •••••••

DOCUMENTARY AND STOCK TRANSFER ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Re,.lty transfer ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• I •••••

Legal documents•••• t ••••••••••• 0" I ••••••••••••••• 0 •••••

RHODE ISLAND

SALES AND GROSS RECEtPrS ..
General salos or gr08s receipts rotail sales and USB •••

Selective Bales and gross receipts ••••••••••••••••••••••
&tor fuels (net) •••••••••• 0" I •••••••••••••••••• I ••••

Alcohol1c beverages ••••••••• 0 ••••••• I •••••••••••••••••

Importers •••••• I •••••••• t ••••••••••••••••• I ••• 0 •••••

Domes tic manufacture •••• I I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Tobacco products •••••• 0 ••••••••• I •••••••••••••••••••••

InSUr&lCe--gt'08Spremium••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Publ1c utilities ..
Parimutuels •••••••••••••••• t •••••••••••• o •••••••• I ••••

Dog racing •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• I •••• t ••

Jei alai. I •••••••••••••••• I •••••••••••••••••••••••••

Amusemen ta .... rae ing OdmiS8ions ••••••••••• 0 •• 0 ••••••• 0 ••

Other--oll companies••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••

LICBl/SE •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ,
Motor vehlcl~.:::. It ••••••••••••••••••••• 1 •••• 0 ••••••••••••

Regia trationa •••••••••••••••••••••••• , ••••••••••••••••
tiotor carriere. t ••• I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••

Vehicle inspection ••••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••

Other ••••••••••• t •••••••• to •••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Motor vehicle operators ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0. t •••

Corporations in general •••••• 0 •••• I •••••••••••••••••• '"

Fl'anchlae tax ••••••••••••••••••••••••• I , •••••••••• I •••

cturrtor ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• I •••• 0 ••••••••••

Piling fee •• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••• , •••••••••••••••••

Alcoholic beveragoa ••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••• I •••••••

Certificate of compliance •••••••• I ••••• 0 ••••••••••••••

Other •••••• t ••••••• I ••••••• I ••••••••• 0 ••• 0 ••••••••••••

Amuaementa ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Occupations and businessos, not elsewhere classified ••••

Security registrations •••••• I •••••••••••••••••••••••••

Insurance brokers and examinations ••••••••••••••••••••
Real estate licenBeo ••••••••••••••••••••• I ••••••••••••

Nurses •••••••••••••••••••••• I ••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••

Producers agents •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••

Medicine ••• 0 •••• 0 •••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••• I •••••••

Electricians ••• 0 ••••••••• 0 0 ••••• t ••••••••••••• t •••••••

Other •••••••••••• t •••••••••••••••••• o ••••••••• 0 •••••••

lIuntll1g and fishing. 0 •••• 0 •• 0 •••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••

Fresh vater fishing •••••••••• o •••••••••••••• t •••••••••
lluntingt ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••

Other ••••••••••••••••• o o ••••••••••••• I ••••••• I ••••••••

.. Represents zero. rReviaed.
lTu: ratos \Jere increased applicable to tho 1983

not availablo. lRefloct8 2"year renewal cycle.
liar. 5, 1984.

'2,5:l6,872 '2,044,544
-44,713 -34,451

2,581,585 2,078,995

108,792

72,848
9,116
8,lQ9
4,052
1,729
1,712
1,431
1,1'<1

862
811
803
754
680

4,734
29,100
16,731
12,369

4,829
3,512
1,049

268

865,299

180,585
173,724

6,129
732

282,237

107,713
107,021

692

416,437
247,786
168,651

45,410
7,642
7,637

5
29,239
16,444
58,882

5,496
4,651

845
88

5,450

30,642
22,264
18,439

2,44~
530
855
(1)

2,052
1,157

586
309
159
92
67
72

5,319
463
425
351
288
272
149
148

3,223
691
156

86
449

RHODE ISLAND--Continued

LICENSE--Continuod
88,440

50,706
5,997

10,268
3,761
1,253
2,131
1,414
1,644

912
791
905
819
706

7,133
28,619
16,629
11,990

4,194
2,945
1,006

243

Other ••••••••• I •••••••• 0 •••••• , •••••••• 0.0 ••••• ', •••••••

Boats •• I •••••••••••• f •••••••••••••••••••••••• O. I ••••••

Aircraft ••••••••••• 1.0 ••••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••

Other ••••• I •••••• 0 •••••• 0 •••• I ••••••••••••••••• I ••••••

INDIVIDUAL INCOME ..

CORPORA'rtON NET INCOME .
Business corporations ••• o. I •••••• to ••••••••• f ••••••• I •••

Financial institutions ••••• I •••• I •••••••••••••••••••••••

PROPERTY..-special ....tax on deposits •• I ••••••• I ••• I •••••••••

DEATH AND GIFT .
Inheritance and estate •• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••• I., 0 0 •••••

Gifts •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0.0. I ••••••••••••••••

DOCIlHENTARY AND STOCK TRANSFER--rea1 e.tate transfer ••••••

arHER.....cex penalties ••••••••••••••••• o. 0 ••••••••••• I ••••••

SOUTH CAROLINA'

'85
33

8
44

285,141

59,274
57,231

2,043

6,287

10,079
9,603

476

2,109

17

1,278,177
798,896
140,752

77 ,037
65,302
61,798
61,029
55,461
38,179
:31,935
29,949
25,639
19,336
18,900
16,613

150,178
-2,576

479,281
237,422

-3,159
203,685

33,319
3,517

98,836
57,127
41,709
29,767
62,098
28,914

6,338
26,846
23,152
11,113
10,465

1,157
417

6,050
21,956
13,192

8,764

111,672
45,705
29,143
16,562
3,444
8,785

'4,489
4,294

2
3,758
6,048
6,046

2
36,213
20,095

5,227
1,193
1,131
1,067

728
700
539
485

'228
157

28
43

261,139

42,446
40,673

1,773

7,725

9,987
9,566

421

1,306

1,140,747
691,,575
127,ela

57,684
52,807
54,117
57,938
48,126
33,689
28,723
25,410
22,103
16,476
15,712
14,355

.\32,997
-1,779

449,172
213,909

-7,156
188,575
29,518

2,972
101,393

59,773
41,620
29,671
52,906
26,352

6,754
19,800
25,051
12,435
11,717
1,307

470
6,000

20,242
13,838

6,404

107,402
42,782
27,279
15,503

2,888
6,486
2,821
3,663

2
4,186
8,373
8,370

3
r33,934

18,534
4,932
1,120
1,382

768
513
661
541
411

J
';,
"':

"

-I

830,108

117,783
111,564

5,243
976

SALES AND GROSS RECEIPrS ..
General sales or gross receipts sales and use ••• 0', I •••

Groceries and related ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• I.

Motor vehicle dealers •••••• I ••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••

Building materials I 0 •••••••••• f •• O ' ••• f •••••• f ••••••••

Eating and drinking •••••••••••••••• 0" I •••••••••••••••

Utilities •••••••••••••• , ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Services I ••• , ••••••••••••••••••••• I •• I •••••••••• I •••••

Department stores •••••••••••••••• , ••••••••••••••••••••
Manufacturing •••••••••••• 0 ••••••• I ••••••••••••••••••••

Special variety stores •••••• "' •••• "•••••••••••••••• ""
Apparel ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••

Furniture •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Appliance and musical instrumonts •••••••••••••••••••••
Automotive parts •••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Miscellaneous •••••••• " ••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••

Refunds I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••

Selective sale& and gross receipts ••••••• I I 0 I •••••••••••

Motor fuels (net) ••••••••••••• 0 ••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••

Refunds•••• I ••• 0 •••••••••••••• 0 •••• I ••••••••••••••••

Gasoline (gross) •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• I.
Special fuel (gross) ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Highwayuse (gross) ••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••

Alcoholic beverages •••• , •• 0 •••••••• 0 ••••••••••• I ••••••

Doer and wine•••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••• 0 ••• , • I ••

Liquor ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Tobacco products I •••••• I •••• 0 •••••••••••••••• I ••••••••

Insurance ••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••

Foreign •••••••••• 0 ••• j , ••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••

Worlanent s compensation •••••••••••••••• I •••••••••••••

Other ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• I •••••••••••••••••••

tax year. 2l'btor vehtc te operatorst lie ensos included vith motor vehicle roglatrat1on above; separate break is
"Detail may not add to totals; eee text. In sornocategories detail 10 estimated. 'Fees increased effective

250,618

83,456
82,872

584

374,083
212,446
161,637

44,493
7,609
7,602

7
29,292
14,487
50,913

8,101
6,644
1,457

104
6,638

29,735
21,784
17,274
3,341

531
638
(1)

1,954
1,157

435
362
152

90
62
91

5,076
384
380
307
391
183
139
149

3,143
450
124
87

239

Public utilities ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Electric power••• I •••••••••• I •••••• t ••••••••••••••••

Utilities ••••••••••••••• , •••••••••••••••••••••••••• I

Railroad ....assessments •••••••• I.' I •••••••• 0 ••••••••••

Public sorvico. authority •••••• o ••••••••••• o ••• t ••• ,.

Amusements....admission •••• f ••••• ' ••••••••••••••• I ••••••

Other •••••• , ••••••••• 1 ••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••

Soft drinks •••••••••• 1 •••••••••••••••••• , •••••••••••

Casual sales of motor vehicles •••••••••••••• 0 •••••••

LICENSE •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Motor vehicles •••••••••••••••• o •••••••••••••••• I ••••• 0"

Vohicle licenses ••••••••••••••••••••• , •••••••• f •••••••

Other •••••••••••••••••••••••• I ••••••• I ••••• I ••••• I ••••

Motor vehicle operators ••••• 0 ••••••••••• f •• 0 0 •••••••••••

Corporations in general ••••••••• 1.1.1 ••••••••• f •••••••••

Franchise domestic corporations ••••••••••••••••••••••
Franchise foreign corporations •••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••

Other, •••••••••••• 0 I •••••••••• I •••••••••••••••••••••••

Alcoholic beverag68 ••• I •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Amusements••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••• I ••• I •••••••••• I ••••

Coin..operated devices •• 0 •••••••• I •••••••••••••••••••••

Pool rooms••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••

Occupations and businesses, not elsewhere classified ....
Insurance llc8l1sos and fees •••••••••••••••••••••••••••
011 inspe;:tion •••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••• I ••••••••••••

Chain stores ••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Agriculture grading and inspection ••••••••••••••••••• ,
Securities act fees ••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••• t. t ••

Real estate ••••••••••••••• I ••••• ' ••••••••••••• , •••••••

Contractors license •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
School bus, 0 •• I •••••• o •••••••••••••••••••••••• t •••••••

Medical examiners ••• t •••••••••• o •••••••••••••••••• o •••

is*f$6 II
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STATE DETAIL

Table 9. State Government Tax Collections in Detail, for States: 1984 and 1983-Continued

1984
(prelim.)

(thousand. of doUars)

Tax scureetax source 1984
(pr.Um.)

soorn CAROLINA'--Continu.d

LICENSE--ContLnu.d
OccupationsAndbusinesses, not e1aewherecl.ssified ....

Continued
Nurses •••••• I •••••••••••••• , ••••• t. 1.1 ••••••••••••••••

Residential homebuilders •••••••••.•••..••••.••••.••••
Cosmetic Art ex.am.1ners •.••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Private detectives •.•.•.•••.•••••••••••••.•••• _..•.•••
Other •.••••••••• 0.1 ••••• , ••••••••• t •••••••••• t ••••••••

Hunting and fishing •••.•• I ••••••••••••••••••••••• , ••••••

Other••..•••••••• I •••••••••• I. I ••• I •••••••••••••• I •••• I.

INDIVIDUALINCOME(n.t) .
Refunds••••••.• I ••••••••••••••••••••••••• , ••••••••••••• ,

Gross collections ••.••• , ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

CORPORATIONNETINCOME .
Corporation••••••••••••••••••••••••• " ••••••••••••••••••
Textiles ••••.••••••• I •• I •••• "' 1 •••••••••••••• 1 ••••••• I.,

Banks••••••••••• I •••• I •••••••••••••• I •••• I ••••••••••••••

Building and Ioun associations ••••••••••••••••••••••••••

PROPERTYspecial ••••••••••••••••••••••••.•••••••••••••• "'
Utiliti .
Private car lines •••••••••• I •••••••••••• 1 •••••••••••••••

Aircraft ....flight equipment••••.••• I •••••••••••••••••••••

DEATHANDGIFT ..
Estate •.• I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Gift ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

DOCUMENl'ARYANDStOCK'l'RANSFER ..

SOtrrHMKOTA

EALESANDGROSSRECEIPTS .
General sales or gross receipts sa1e. and uae •••••••• ,.
Selective sales and gross receipts ••••••••••••• I ••••••••

Motor fu.ls (n.t) ..
Refunds•••••••••••••••••.•••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Gross co11ections., •••••••• 1 I •• ' ••••••••••••••••••••

A1coho1ic beverages •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Liquor and wine•••••••• 10 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

High point beer •••••••••••••••• I •••••••••••••••••• I.

Low pOint beer••• , ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Additional tax....2 percent •••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Tobacco products ..-cigarettes ••••.•••••••••••••••••••••
Insurance•.••••.•••••••••••••• , •••••• I •••••••••• I •••••

Gross premium•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••

Fire UlArshal••• " •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Public utilities, •••••••••••••••• I ••••••••••••••••••••

Gas and electric •••• , •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Private car lines •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Parimutue1s•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Other•••.••.••••••••••••.•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Auto registration •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Sales tax....highway proration ••••••••••••••••••••••••
Aircraft registration ••••••••••••••••••••• I •••••••••

LICENSE .
Motor vehicles •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• I •••••

Motor vehicle operators •••••••••••••••••••••• I ••••••••••

Corporations in general ....filing ••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••

Alcoholic beveragee •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Occupations and businesses, not elsewhere cla .. ifiod ....

Securities •••••••••••••••• , •••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••

Park users 1ic.ense••.••••••••••••••••••••••• , •••••••••
Banking and finance •••••••.••.•••••••• 1 •• 1 ••••••••••• ,

Insurance agents and agencies. "" •••• , ••••••••••••••••
Departmentof Agriculture ••••••••••• , •••••••••••••••••
AUction agencies ••••••••••••••••••••• It ••••••••• I •••••

COIIIUcrcialfeedstuffs •••• '. 1 •••••••••••••••••••••••• ,.

Other••• 0 0 •••• " ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Hunting and fishing ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••

Other•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Aircraft and motorboats•••••••••••••••• I ••••••••••••••

Snowmobiles•.••.•• I •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

CORPORAtIONNEt INCOME--bankaand financial in8titution ...

DEATHANDGIFr....inheritance •••••••••••••••••••••••••• , ••••

SEVERANCE .
Hinera1 and mineral products •••••••••••••• t • t •••••••••••

Oil and gas ••• , •••••••••••• , ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Conservation tax •••••••••••••••••••••.•• I •••••••••••••••

469
388
365
325

3,501
6,475
1,244

795,481
-242,957

1,038,438

159,334
140,781

13,701
4,838

19

8,883
7,595
1,135

153

18,752
17,632

1,121

12,627

290,524 279,173
179,179 173,539
lU,345 105,634
57,567 55,155
-4,778 -5,451
62,345 60,606
'9,775 9,190
5,287 5,306
2,553 2,466

719 898
497 520

10,508 . 10,634
15,620 14,853
15,620 14,670

183
621 460
621 451

9
2,403 2,279

14,851 13,063
14,337 12,573

489 463
25 27

30,823 28,352
14,593 14,486
1,078 1,390

833 524
204 120

6,932 5,342
1,497 1,303
1,403 1,099

938 893
712 391
531 511
376 355
122 111

1,353 679
6,680 6,169

513 321
468 272

45 49

"17,881 12,565

10,635 8,821

8,910 5,676
7,353 4,823

791 853
'766 (X)

1983

439
316
349
288

3,680
6,546
2,207

718,861
(NA)
(NA)

128,180
124,096

(NA)
4,116

60

8,671
7,323
1,077

271

15,658

~:l
11,212

tENNESSEE

SALESANDOROSSRECEIPTS .
General ssles or gross receiptll ••••••••.• I •••••••••••••

Sales and use, by business gtoup:
Food•••••.•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Automotive.••••• I ••••••••••••• I ••••••• f ••••••••••••

General merchandise and .pocialty stores •••••••••••
Miscellaneous service ••••••••••••••••••• I ••••••••••

UtilJ.tie8 •.••.••.••••••••••••••••••••••• f ••••••••••

Wholesale•••.••••• I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Manufacturers•••••••••••••••••••••••••••• I •••••••••

Lumber,building, and contrActors •••••••• 0 •••••••••

Apparel••••••••••••••••••••••••• I ••••••••••••••••••

Furniture, home furnishings, and equipment•••••••••
Miscellaneous •••••• I ••••••••••••••••••••• I •••••••••

Selective sales Andgross receipts •••••••••••••••••••••
Motor fuels (net) •••• , •••••••••• t •••••••••• f •••••••••

Refunde. t ••••••••••••••••••• , •••••••••••• t •••••••••

Gasoline (gross) •••.•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Combustible gase8 and liquid. (aro.s) ••••••••••••••
Petroleum product special tax••••••••••••••• , t •••••

Alcoholic beveragea••.•••••••••••••••••••••••••.•••••
Alcohol ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• t ••••••

Mix.d drink ..
Beer•••••.•• , •••••••••••••••.••••••••••••.•••••••••
Wine•••••••••••••••••••••••••.•••••••••••••••. , ••••
Other•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••

Tobacco produces••.••••••••••••••••••••••••• , ••••••••
Insurance •••••••.• I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Insurance premiutl1B••••..•••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Fire marshal•••••••••••••••••••••••••• I ••••••••••••

Self ..insurance .....workmen'. compensaeion•••••••••••••
Annuities ••••• 0" •••••••• , •••••••••••••• It •••••••••

Public utilities •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• '"
Telephone and telegraph ••.••••••••••••••••••.••••••
Gas, electricity, and water••••••••••••••••••••••••
Other••••••••••••••.•••••.•••••••••••• , ••••••••••••

Amusements....theaters •••••••••••••••••••.•••••••••.•••
Other••.•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Soft drink bottlers ••••••••..••••••••••••••••••••••
Vending machines••••••••••• , •••••••• I ••••••••••••••

Mixing bats and clubs •••••.••••••••••••••••••••••••
Other••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• I ••••• , ••••••••

LICENSE••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Motor vehic1eIJ•••••••• I •••••••• , •••••••••••••••••••••••

Registrations ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Tit1es ••••.•.••.• I •••• I ••••••••••••••••••••••••• I ••••

Motor carrier inspection. Andfiling •••••••••••••••••
Other••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••...•••

Motor vehicle operators ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Corporations in general ••••••••••••••••• I ••••••••••••••

Franchi.e •••••.••••••••• I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Charter•••••.•••••••••••••••••• I •••••••••• I ••••••••••

Filing .
Public utilities •••••••••••••••••.•• I I •••••••••••••••••

Utility inspection •••••• , ••••••••••••• I •••••••• I •••••

Railroad inspection ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Alcoholic beverages •••••••• t ••••••••••• I •••••••••••••••

RetaIl and mixed drink•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Brand registration .•••••••••••••••••••••• I ••••••••• I •

Beer tax permitl ••• ,. I •••••• , ••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••• ,

Wholesale••• I. I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Occupations .nd bUainsl8es, not ellewhere cla8lif1ed •••
Business tax •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Rota1iatory tax ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Departmentof Banking••••• , ••• , ••••••••.•••••• , ••••••
Insurance agentl .•••••••• I •••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Strip mine permit•.•••••••••••••••••••• , ••• I •••••••••

Hotel inspection permitl •••••••••••••••••••.•••••• I ••

Security salesman regil1tration •••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••

COsmetology•••••••••••• , •••••••••••••••••••••••• 4 ••••

Boiler inspection •••••••• I ••••••••••••••••••• , •••••••

Nursing education ••••••••••• , •••••••••••••••••• I •••••

Motor vehic1tt commission••• ' •.•••••••••••••• , ••••••••
Other••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••• 0 ••• ' ••••••••••••••••••

Huntin8 and fishing ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Other•••••••••••••••••••• , •• "'" I ••••••••••••••••••• '"

Coin..operated devices. "'" ••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Boat•••••••••••••••••••••••.•••••••••••••••••••••••••
Aulnunition step •••••••••••••• I ••••••••••••••••••• I ••

INDIVIDUALINCOME--dividend. and intere.t tax (net) ......
Refunds•• , ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •• t ••••

Six percent tax (grose) ••••••••• tl •••••••••••••••••••••

Four perc~nt tax (aros.) •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
PenAlties and intere.t •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

.. Represents zero. NANot avanable. X Not applicable.
lOCtaU does not add to totals; see text. 3DanksAnd£lnanci ..1 institutiona beCAmesubject to the net sales tax effective Mar. 4, 1983.

eff.ctive JJly 1, 1983. ·Fo .. incr •••• d effectivo July 1, 1983.

qa !dil

1,899,363 1,704,157
'1,356,733 '1,177,234

327,202 295,612
186,769 140,085
144,232 125,151
137,232 117,OSl
116,567 109,405
105,461 72,465
104,263 70,.59
57,657 58,018
43,670 38,932
35,867 28,723

117,062 113,092
542,630 526,923
290,029 282,937
-23,446 -18,293
211,378 209,003
66,594 58,885
35,503 33,342
60,711 59,113
25,488 25,176
18,192 17,131
11,512 11,530
4,612 4,400

907 876
77 ,735 79,211
76,813 72,663
71,593 67,345
2,390 2,252
1,505 1,785
1,325 1,281

28,596 25,042
22,465 16,813
6,129 8,227

2 2
413 476

8,333 7,481
5,496 4,734
2,418 2,303

409 435
10 9

250,843 214,928
114,721 106,939
107,750 100,477

3,599 3,433
2,478 2,215

894 814
'20,949 11,783
'71,529 58,659
69,483 56,741
1,621 1,132

425 786
1,349 1,363
1,222 1,164

127 199
1,364 1,378
1,068 1,073

192 198
83 86
21 21

25,805 23,948
7,783 7,474
2,981 2,768
2,136 2,221
1,364 1,245
1,283 612

974 962
706 488
605 579
473 222
456 552
423 100

6,621 6,725
10,147 9,965
4,979 893

'4,029 (X)
856 809
94 84

54,723 52,151
-374 -343

49,404 47,155
4,901 4,721

792 618
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STATE GOVERNMENT TAX COLLECTIONS IN 1984

Table 9. State Government Tax Collections in Detail, for States: 1984 and 1983--Continued
.J

11t
t

1984
(pr.lim. )

(Thou.and. of dOUar.)

Tax: sourceTax source

TENNESSEE--Continuod

CORPORATIONNETINCOME ..
Excise (incomo) ••••••• 11 ••• 1 •••••••• 11.10"0' ••••••••••••

Bank excise ••••••••••••• I •••••••••• , ••••• I ••••••••••••••

Savings and loan excise ••.•••••.••• , ••..••...•••..• , ••••

DEATIIANDGIFt ..
Inheritance and Batate ,
Gift .

SEVEI!AIlCE••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• , ••• " ••••
Coal •.••••••••••••••••• 1 •••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••

011 and natural g8a •••••••••• 0 •• ' ••••••• I •••••••••••••••

OOCDM£NTARYANDSTOCKTRANSFER ..

ornER- ..lltigatlon ••. 1 ••••••••••••••••••••• 1 •••••••••••••••

TEXAS

SALESANDGROSSRECEIPTS ..
General aalea and groas receipts s.les and usa •••••••••
Selective sales and gross receipts ••••••••••••••••••••.•

Motor fuels (net). 0 •••••• 0., 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••

Refunds ••.••••••••••••.••••••••••••••••.••••••.•••••
Gross collections,," I.' I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Aleoholic beverages ••••••.••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Mixed drinks •••.••••••••••••.•••.••.•.•••••••.•.••••
Beer ••••••••••••••••••••.•••••••••••••.•••••••..••• I

Liquor •.•••••.•• t •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• I ••••

Wine ..••••••••..•••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••

Ale, •.•••.••.•••••••••••.•••••••••••.•••••••••••••••
Airline beverage •••••••••.••.••••••••.••••••••••••••

Tobacco products •.••••••••••••••.•••••••••••• 0 ••••••••

Cigarettes ••••••.••.• I ••• I •••••••••••• , ••• , •••••••••

Other ••••••••••••.••••••••••••••• , I •••••••••••••••••

Insurance •.•.•..•••••••••••••••••••••••• , •••••••••••••
Occupation tax ••.••.••..••••.••.•.• I ••••••••••••••••

Maintenance and workmen's compensation tax ••••••••••
Public utilities •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••.••••••

Gas, light., and water •••••.•••••••••.••• 0 •••••••••••

Telephone ••••.••.•••.•.•••• t ••••• I ••••••••••••••••••

Car Llne and telegraph •..•••••••• I ••••••••••••••••••

Amusements •••••••••• I •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ,

Boxing and wrestling •••• 0 ••••••••••••••• , •••••••• , ••

Admissions •••••••••..••••••••••.•• I ••••••••• I •••••••

Other •.•••.••.••..•••.•••••••••••••••••••••.• t ••••••••

Motor vehicle sales and use ••••••••• 0 ••••••••• I •••••

Hotel and motel ••.•••.•••••••••••••••• , o. 0 ••••••••••

Manufactured housing ••••••••••••••••••••••••••.•••.•
Hotor vehicle rental •• o' 0 ••• 1 •••••• 1 ••••••••••••••••

Oil and gas well servicing ••••.•..••.•••.• 0 •••••••••

Motor carrier ••••••..••.•••••• I ••• I •••••••••••••••••

Other ••••.••••• , ••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••• I ••••

":,
'I,I,t
II

LICENSE•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Motor vehicles •.••.••••••••••••..•••.••••.•.••••.••.•.••

Reg is trot 10ns ••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Inspections •.••.••••.••••.••••••••.•••••••..••. I ••••••

Certificate of title •••••••.. 1 ••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••

Auto and truck special permits •••••••••••••.••••••••. I

Motor vehicle cpereecrs ••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••

Corporations in general •...•••..••••••••••••.• 0 •••••••••

Public utilities •.••••••••••••••••••••••••••••.•••.•••••
Alcoholic beverages •.••••••• 0 •••••••• I ••••••••••••••••••

Liquor ••.•••..•.•..•.••••••• I ••••••••••• , ••• "' ••••••••

Beer and wine ••••••••••••••••••••••••••.••••.•••• I ••••

Amusements •••••.••••• t ••••••••• t ••••••••••• I ••••••••••••

Bingo ••••••••••.•••••••••••. I •••••••••••••••••••••••••

Boxing and wrestling ••. 0 •••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••

Occupations and businesses., not elsewhere classified ••••
Securities registration ••••• I •••••••••••••••••••••••••

Insurance ••••••.••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••.•••
Coin-operated Ol&chinos ••••.••••.•.•••..• 0 •••••••••••••

Medical •••.••••••• t ••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••

Real ostato agonta, •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Agriculture in.pection ••.•••••• , ••••••••••••••••••••••
Health care facilities ••••••••••••.••••••••••• 0 •••••••

Accountants ••••.••••••••••••• 1 ••••••••••••••••••••••••

Health professionals ••.•• 1 ••••• 0 ••• 01 •••••••••••••• t"
Hairdressers and cosmetologf.sta •••••••••••••••••••••••
Mobile home•• 0 •••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Privata investigators ••••••.••••••••••••••••.••••••• ,.
Plumbing ••• 0 •••••••••••••• I •••••••••••••••••••••••••• ,

Other ••••••.•.• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Hunting and fishing •••••.••••••• , ••••••••••.•. I •••••••••

Other •.••••••••••.•.••.•••.•.•••••••••••••••.•••••••••••

, ,
, .

I
, I

I
1

226,242
205,005
21,035

202

37,107
34,527

2,580

3,335
2,099
1,236

29,866

10,152

6,382,568
3,803,548
2,579,020

515,494
-8,118

523,612
284,804
157,317
72,346
47,171

5,368
2,303

299
340,272
330,086

10,186
362,460
339,788

22,672
296,213
210,974
84,856

383
361
337

24
779,416
663,196
44,564
24,167
22,141
11,017
8,005
6,326

1,130,297
348,877
300,434
24,028
20,817
3,598

32,816
'630,123

4,131
'20,956
16,047
4,909
1,454
1,406

48
61,142
14,696
11,392
3,652
3,513
3,256
2,591
2,551
2,194
2,113
1,941
1,733
1,507
1,347
8,656

'24,557
'6,241

1983

TEKAS....Continued

203,858 PROPERTY--g.neral. ..
195,241

8,488 DEATHAND GIF'r--inheritance •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
129

SEVERANCE•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
37,072
35,349

1,723

3,419
1,973
1,446

21,985

8,718

5,611,153
3,319,992
2,291,161

490,375
-10,888
501,263
272,345
145,750
71,268
47,506
4,944
2,552

325
354,965
345,075

9,890
223,693
205,304
18,389

309,722
224,508
84,906

308
223
221

2
r639,838

526,169
40,374
32,583
18,722
9,601
6,803
5,586

999,948
308,612
277,603
19,901
7,481
3,627

25,724
'572,022

3,889
13,242
11,886
1,356

142
98
41;

53,776
11,569
9,276
3,930
3,278
2,910
3,321
1,874
2,737
1,805
1,222
1,434

976
1,010
8,434

18,621
3,920

Crude Oil ••••.•.••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Natural and casing head gaa •.••••..••••.•.••••••••.•••••
Sulphur ••.••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••.•••••••••
Oil and gas regulation •...•••••••••.••••••••••••••••••••

DTAII

SALESANDGROSSRECEIPTS ..
Ceneral salos cr gross receipts aales and use •••••••• o.
Selective sales and gross receipts ,. 0 ••••••••

Motor fuels (not)., •••.••••••••.•••.••••.•••••••••••••
Refunds ••.••••••••••••••••••••••.••••••.••••••••••••
Gasoline (gross) ••••••••.•••.•••••••.•••••••••.••.••
!Jpecial fuel •.•.••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Aviation fuel •••••••••••.••.•.•.•••••• 0 •••••••••••••

Boat fuel •••••••••..••••••••.••••••..•••••••••••••••
Alcoholic beverages •••.•••••.•.•••.• 0 ••••••••• '" •••••

Liquor and wine ••.••••••••••••.•••••• , ••••••••••••• ,
Beer ••.•. o ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Tobacco products--cigarettos •••••••.•• 0 •••••••••••••••

Insurance •.•...•••••••••••••••••••••.•.•••••••••.•••••
Public utilities •••••••.•.••••.••••••••••.••••••••••••

LICENSE••• , •.••..••.•••••••.. 0 •••••••••••••• I •••••••••••••

Motor vehicles •••.••.•. 0 .0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Motor vehicle registration ••••••.•••••••••••.•••••••••
Unladen weight fees •••.•..•••.••••.•••••••••••••••••••
Drivers education •••. 0 ••••••••••••••••••••• I ••••••••••

lllghway u ..
Temporary permit feos ••••.•.••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Othor •••.••••••••••.••••.••••••••••••••••.••••••••••••

Hotor vehicle operators •.••••.•••••••.••••••••••••.•••••
Alcoholic beverages ....brewing •..••• t •••••••••••••••••••••

Occupations and bUSinesses, not elsewhere classified ••••
Insurance commission •••••••••••••••••••••••••.••••••••
Banking fees ••••••••.••••••.•••••••••.••••.•••••••••••
Security companies and officers ••.••••••••.••••••••.••
Security conmi8sion •••.••••.•••.••••.•••••••••••• I ••••

Contractors ••••••••.•••••••••••.•••..• I •••••••••••••••

Livestock •••••••••••.•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Barbero, .••.•..••••••••••••••••••••.••••••••••••••••••
Nurses ••••••.••• I •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Mobile hcmea and recroational vehicles •••...••••••••••
Electricians ••.••••••••••••••••••••••• I •••••••••••••••

Plumbors •••...•..•• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Engineers and land surveyors •••••••••.••••••••••••••••
Other ••••••••••••••••..•.•••••••.••••..••••.••••••••• 0

Hunting and fishing •.••••••••.••.•••.••••••..•••.•••.•.•
Other ....boat •.•••••••••.•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ""

INDIVIDUALINCOME(net) .
Rofunds •••••••....••.••••••••••••••.•••••••••••.••••••• I

Gross collections •••••••••••••.••••••.•.•..•••.•••••••••

CORPORATIONNETINCOME--franchla ..

PROPERTY-..general ••••••••••••.•••••.••••.••••.•.••••••••••

DEATHAND GIFr.... ostate ••••••••.•••••••••.••••••••.•••.••••

SEVERANCE•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Oil and gas production ••.•••••• I •••••••• I •••••••••••••••

Ml ie occupation •••.••••••••.•••..•••••••••..••••••••••••

VERmNT

1984 1983(preUm.)

22 1,109

97,544 92,137

2,218,760 2,254,728
1,118,365 1,188,483
1,095,485 1,061,227

3,383 3,414
1,527 1,604

670,440 527,377
'529,091 391,346

141,349 136,031
87,947 85,895

-160 -386
69,139 69,083
14,449 12,637
3,754 3,821

765 740
13,488 11,176
7,849 8,227

'5,639 2,949
12,855 13,261
24,569 22,984
2,490 2,715

53,250 47,282
29,511 26,990
11,905 11,340
8,872 8,420
2,248 2,182
2,055 1,778
1,664 1,878
2,767 1,392
4,582 3,638

273 210
'8,457 '7,434
1,642 1,793
1,291 1,062
1,009 758

993 714
800 694
325 273
294 180
285 345
224 140
171 66
125 SO
119 24

1,179 1,335
10,170 8,756

257 254

386,052 345,813
-74,229 -65,637
460,281 411,450

'45,035 31,592

373 369

3,121 1,977

738,416 19,688
34,763 17,354
3,653 2,334

210,799 175,176
81,097 66,711

129,702 108,465
36,968 28,134

'32,783 '25,324
4,185 2,810

14,335 14,070
9,599 9,521
4,736 4,549

12,734 9,568
'12,279 9,140

455 428
8,173 7,236

SALES ANO GROSSRECEIPTS•• t ••••••••••....... , •• , ••••••••• t •

Genoral salos or 8rosS receipts ••••••••••••••••••••••• ,
Selective salos and gross receipt •••••••.•••••• I ••••••••

Hotor fuels (net) ••••.••.•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Motor fuel ••••••••••••••••••.••••••••••••••••••• , •••
Diesel fual •• 0 •••••••• t •••••••••••••••••• , ••••••••••

Alcoholic beverAges •••••••• 1 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Liquor ••••••..••••••••••••••.••••••••••••• , •••••• 1 ••

Beer and wino ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• , •••••••
Tobacco products ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••.•••••••••

Cigarettos ••••••••••• , ••••• I ••••••••••••••••••••••••

Other ••.••••••••.•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Insuranco ••••••••••••.•••••••••••••••••••••••• I •••••• ,

fRevised.
lFees increased effectivo »sy 20, 1983. 2Feos increased effective Sept. I, 1983. ~Tax rate increased from 4.125 to 4.625 porcent effective Oct. I, 1983.

4-rax rate increasod effectivQ July 1, 1983. '2 ..year renewal cycle is applicable to many categories listed below. 'Tax rate increased effective Jan. I, 1983,
and again effective Jan. 1., 1984. 7Tax fato increased effective Jan. 1, 1984. ITox rate increaaed from 11 to 13 cents per 8allon effective May 1, 1983.
'Tax rate increaaed effective Aug. IS, 1983.
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Table 9. State Government Tax Collections in Detail, for States: 1984,and. 1983:.....continued

1984
(prelim.)

(Thousands of dollara)

Tax sourceTax source 1983

VERMONT--Continu.d

SALESANDGROSSRECEIPTS--Continued
Selective sales and gr088 eeeetpee ....Continued

Public utilities, ••• 1.1 ••••••• 1.1 •••••••••••••••••••• t

'telephone companies ••••••• 0.1 •••••••••••••••••••• I ••

Electric energy •••••••••••••••••••• 0.0 •••••••• 0.1 •••

Other public utilities •• 1 •••• 1. II •••••••• 1.1 ••• I. II'

Parlmutuels,", ••• 1 •••••••••• 1.1 ••••••••• II ••••••••••••

Othol', •• 1',_ 0.1, I ••••• 10 I. I ••• I""", ••••••• 111 •• 0'"

Meals and rooms •••••••••••••••••••• I ••••••••••••••••

Motor vehicle 8alos and use •••••••••••••••••••••••••

LICENSE ..
Hotel' vehicles •••••• I •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Pleasure cars •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
COalllercial ••••••••••••• , ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Other •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Motor vehicle operators •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Corporations in general •••••••••••••••••••• I ••••••••••••

Foreign corporations ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Charter ••• I •••••••••••••• I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Alcoholic bever8ges ....wholeaalers and retailers ••••• I ••••

Amusements •••• I I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Music machines ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Circuses ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Occupations and bUsinesses, not elsewhere classified ••••
Dairy cOtrlllission ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Inaurance agenta •••• I ••••• I •••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Bank branch and trust companies ••••••• ~•••••••••••••••
Investment company registration •••••••••••••••••••••••
Real estate board ••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••• ""

Investment ccr.npanies ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Tourist homes •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Other •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Hunting and fishing .
Other ••• I •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Snowmobllus •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Motorboats ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
lotarriage ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Aviation •• " •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

INDIVIDUALINCOME(n.t) .
Refunds •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Gross cClllections •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

CORPORATIONNETINCOME--franchise .

PROPERTy .
Special public utillties rai1roads ••••••••••••••••••••
General unorg.nized towns ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

DEATHAND CIFT .... inheritance and estate •••••••••••••••• , •••

DOCUMENTARYAND STOCKTRANSFER....real estate transfpr ••••••

OTHm c.pita1 gains on land ..

VIRGINIA

SALESANDGROSSRECEIPTS ..
Cenera1 8a1e8 or gro,s receipts •••••••••••••••••••••••••
Selective sales and gros8 receipts ••••••••••••••••••••••

Motor fuels (net) •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Alcohollc beverages •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

ABC Board beverage sales ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Beer excise ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• o •••

Other •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Tobacco product •••••••••••••••• , ••••••••••••••••••••••
Inaurance ....groas premiwns •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Public utilities ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Water, heat, light, and power companiea •••••••••••••
Telephone and telegraph •••••••••••• , ••••••••••••••••
Steam railroads •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Amusements ....boxing and wrestling ••••••••••••••••••••••
Other ••• , ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• t •••

Auto excise •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Oil company sales tax •••••••••••••••• o ••••••••••••••

Motor vehicle rental •••••••••••••••••••• , •••••••••••
Moblle home •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Vending machine oales tax •••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Watercraft salos •••••••••••••••••• , ••••••• 0 •••••••••

Aircraft sale •••••••••••••••••••• , ••• , •••••••••• , •••

LICENSE .
Hotor vehicle ••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Rogiatrationa ••••••••••••••••• , •••••••••••••••••••••••
Motor carrier permits •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Motor carrier intarnational plan ••••••••••• , •••••• 0 •• _

Titlea ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

'113,775 CORPORATIONNETINCOME .
-24,680
138,455 PROPl.'RTY....special •••••••••••••• , ••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Intangiblelt •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• I

2.5,400 Public service valuation ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Shore of banks, trust, and security companios •••••••••••

477 Steam railroads. 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••• I ••••••••••••••

446 Motor carri.r .
31 Car line companies •••••••••••• , •••••••••••••••••••••••••

Interest and de Hnquant taxes •••••••••••••••••••••••••••

14,168
10,461
2,154
1,553

925
42,399
22,521
19,878

39,707
26,390
10,471
7,743
8,176
2,325

497
347
150
540
243
238

5
6,346

31;::
'412
399
180
148
126
839

2,938
428
194
102
69
63

'132,153
-22,319
154,472

22,606

628
611
17

1,791

4,803

500

1,696,025
832,982
863,043
324,973
90,646
55,727
34,825

94
17,204
97,014

120,037
89,062
26,982
3,993

85
213,D84
116,514
81,524
5,304
4,679
2,516
1,719

828

247,017
177,597
109,921
'20,7D4
19,248
16,225

1983

13,6D5
9,923
2,245
1,437

878
34,974
19,220
15,754

38,134
26,962
10,071
11,972
4,919
2,318

420
310
110
504
266
261

5
4,256

212~~
264
400
167
96

123
736

3,036
372
181
97
53
41

1,518,362
721,580
796,782
321,394
78,487
44,770
33,556

161
17,532
87,071

116,041
81,371
30,417

4,253
77

r176,180
88,028
75,579
4,478
3,810
2,081
1,380

824

211,87D
r147,664

101,636
5,788

16,583
14,344

rRevisad.
lReflectB a 2 ..year ronewal eyete, 21008 increasod offactive July 1, 1983.

to 16 conta por gallon .ff.ctive July 1, 1983•

VIRGINIA--Continued

LICENSE--Continuod
Motor vehicles ....Continued

Inspection stickera •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Reserved plates •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Other •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• , ••••••••••••••••••

Motor vehicle operators •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Corporations in goneral ••• , •••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••

Franchise •• , ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Annual registration •••••••••••••••••••••••••• , ••••••••
Entrance fees .... forei8O corporations •••••••••••••••••••
Charter ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ,. •••••••••••••
Other ••••••••••••••••••• , •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Alcoholic beverages •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Amusements ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Occupations and bUSinesses, not elaevhere c1asaif1ed ••••

Insurance companies· ..assessments ••••••••••••••••••••••
Agricultural products inspection ••••••••••••• I ••••••••

Dentists ••••••••••••••• , ••••••••••••• , ••••••••••••••••
Real 8state brokers and salesmen ••••• , ••• I ••••••••••••

Insurance agenta ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Attorneys ••••••• , ••••••••••••••• I •••••••••••••••••••••

Contractors •• , ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Security brokers, dealers, agents •••••••••••••••••••••
Milk eceedee Icn assessments •••••••••••••••••••••••••••
physicians ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• t

Notaries •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••

Other •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Hunting and fishing •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Hunting •••••••••••••••••••••• , ••••••••••••••••••••••••
Angling •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Other ••••• , •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Other •••••••••••••••••••• , ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Marriage ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Motorboat •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Other •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ""

INDIVIDUALINCOME(n.t) ..
Refunds •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Gross collections ••••• , •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

1,376

3,259

500

DEAnlANDGIFT .
Estate ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Inheritance •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Glft " ..

1984
(pr.lim. )

4,470 3,228
3,127 2,418
3,902 3,667

14,901 14,083
8,6D7 7,670
3,966 3,723
1,910 1,786
1,431 1,Q29

522 438
778 694

3,418 3,151
15 16

30,073 26,856
5,944 7,458
3,607 4,723
2,059 335
1,703 590
1,616 1,439
1,279 1,223

954 525
593 454
473 452
404 1,OD3
379 334

11,062 8,32D
10,341 1D,292
6,047 6,014
3,763 3,842

531 436
2,065 2,138

636 616
612 994
817 528

l,76D,732 1,549,147
-361,361 -331,535

2,122,093 1,880,682

242,706 193,215

31,347 35,865
13,016 15,916
4,750 6,600
2,4D8 2,277
1,789 2,~~495

283 264
8,606 8,080

26,299 17,819
25,596 16,876

506 897
197 46

1,424 1,347
1,207 1,071

217 276

54,197 37,202
52,652 35,900
1,545 1,302

4,621 4,155
4,198 3,709

423 446

3,461,177
2,725,534
1,950,195

595,398
150,110
25,037
4,794

735,643
4338,610
298,698
39,912

104,421
84,715
11,370
8,336

99,303
94,026
5,277

r3,12D,797
2,458,565
1,739,336

569,334
124,897
20,402
4,596

662,232
241,353
214,820
26,533

lD5,460
85,745
11,026
8,689

lD4,151
99,432
4,719

SEVERANCE•••••••••••••••• , ••••• , ••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Forest products ••• , ••••••••••••• I •••••••••••••••••••••••

Oystera •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

DOCUMENTARYANDSTOCKTRANSFER••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Deeds and contracts •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Wilh •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

artiER •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Miscellaneous penaltiea •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Other ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• o •••••••••••••• 0

WASIlINm:ON

SALESANDCROSSRECEIPTS .
General salos or gr08s receipts ••••• , •••••••••••••••••••

Retall 8a tee ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Business and occupation ....gross receipts •••••••••••••••
Compenaating u8e ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Penalties and interest ••• , _•••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••

Local eatee tax admlnistration ••• 0 0 •••••••••••••••••••

Selective eetee and gross receipts ••••••••••••• , ••••••••
Hotor fuelll (net) ••••••••••••••••••• , 1 ••• 1 ••••••••••••

Casoline ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• , ••••••
Use fuel ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Alcoholic beverages •••••••••••••••• ~••••••••••••••••••
Liquor •• , •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••

Wine •••••••••••••••••••• o •••••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••

Beer •••••••••••• , •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Tobacco products •••••• I ••••••••• I •••••••••••••••••••••

Cigarette tax •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Other •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

'A surtax was imposed on the 1983 tax liability. 4rax rate increased from 12
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30 STATE GOVERNMENT TAX COLLECTIONS IN 1984

Table 9. State Government Tax Collections in Detail, for States: 1984 and 1983-Continued
(Thousanda of dollars)

Tax eoceee 19831984
(prelim. ) 1983

LlcmSE. II ••••••••• t.I ••• ' ••• It ••••••••••••••••••••• , •••••

Motor vehicle •••• t •••• II •••••••••••••••••••• , •••••••••••

Motor vehicle operator •••••••••••••••••• I •••••••••••••••

Corporationa in general •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Public utll1.tlea""lecuritial il'uel •••••••••••• , •••••• "'
Alcoholic baver.8e ..... liquor •••• I ••••••• I •••• I •••••••••••

Occupation. and buainallee, not alaevhera cla8lified ••••
R~8ul.tion and licena1ng department •••••••••••••••••••
Health departroent U.cenlel and feel. I •••••••••••••••••

Sacuritial department •••••••••••••• IO ••• ' ••• I •••• IO •••••

Indultri.l commillion ••• I •••••••• I •••••••• I •••••••••••

Gr.in .nd w.rehoule inlpection ••••• II.'" I•.•' ••••••.•
Danking department licenlefJ and fees •••••••••••••• I.' I
In,urance companie •• nd .gentl ••• I .... I ••• I •• I •• IO. I I ••• I

Cl'edlt union •••••• 1.1 ••••••••••• I •••• I ••••••••••••••••

S.vings and lo.n ••••••••••••• I ",. I •••••••• t •• I I •••••••

Teaeher •••••••• I •••• I •• I ••••• It •••• ' •••••••••••••• "'"

Other •• t •• , ••••••••• I •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• I ••••

Hunting and fi.hing •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• i"

Fillhing •••••••• t ••••• I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Hunting •• I I ••••••• I •••••••••• I. I. I ••••••••••••••••••••

Sport.men •••••••••• i •••••••••• I •••••• I ••••••••••••••••

CDnIlIerci41 •••••• I ••••••••• t •••• t. I ••••••••••••••• I ••••

Other ••• t •• I ••• t'" •••••••• "" ••••••••••••••••••••••••

1984
(prelim. )

WASHING1:0N--Continu.d

SALESANDGROSSRECBIPrS--Continu.d
Salectlv. I.lel and groll r.ceipt ..... COntinu.d

In.ur.nce ....gro •• premlUlU8••••••• I •••••••••••••••••••••••

Public ut111tiel •••••••• I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Public utllitlel •••••••• IO ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Public utility diltrict ....axciae •••••••••••••• I. I •••••

P.r.imutuel •••••••••••••••••••••••• , ••••• , ••••••••• I • " •

Amusement' ..... thletic exhibition •••• I •••••••••••••••••••

LICBl/SE .
}oSotorvehicles ••••• I ••• , •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Regletrat:iona ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ,
Groall weight f •• s ••••••••••••••••••••• I •• I •••••••• I ••••

Prorate foel ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• , •••••••••••
Title •••••••••••••• I ••••••• I , ••••• I •••

Other •••••••••••••••••••••••••.•••• t ••••••••••••••••• t ••

Motor vehicle oper.tor •••••••••••••••••••••• I.'...•......
Corporationl in gen.r.l ••••• ~•••••••••••••• I •••••••••••••

Pranchile ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• I ••••••••••••••••

Piling and recording., •••••••••••••• I •••••••••• , •••• I ••

Public utilities ....r.gul.tory feea ••••••••••••••••••• I ••••

Alcoholic bever.g.II .... liquor •••••••• , •••••••••••••••••••••
Amu.ement ..... alot machine ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Occupations end bulin_uti, not elsewh.re cl ... ifi.o •••••

Apple .-tverti.ing •••••••••••••••• , ••••••••••• I •••••••••

Gr.in and hay inap.ctlon •••••••••• I.' •••••• I ••••• I •••••

Ooiry producta •••••••••••• , •••••• ~••••••••••• , •••••••••
Sel!urity agent •• nd broker ••••••••••••• , ••••••••••• 0.,.
El,ctrici.na ••••••••••••••••••• I ••• , • ,. , •••••••••••• I ••

Fruit and vegetable in.pection ••••••••••• I ••••••••• 0 •••

In.ur.nce •••••••••••••••••• I •••••• "' ••••••••• , •••••••••

Br.nd inllpection fe.a ••••••• 1.1 ••• ' ••••••••••••••••••••

Rul est.te dealflrfJ. I ••••••••••• I ••• ' ••••••••••••••••••

Safety in.pertion ••••••••••••••••••••••• I •••••••• "" I. I

Potato .dv.rti.ing •••••••••• I I ••••• I ••••••••••••••••• "'

Wheat .dv.rtl.tng •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• , •••
Other •••••••••••••••••• 1. I •• "' •••••••••••••••••••••••••

Hunting and fi.hing ••••••• I ••••••• , ••••••••••••••••••• I ••

Hunting .nd fi.hing ••••••• o. I I ••••••• "' I •••••••••• f ••••

I...Ommarcial lican •••••••• I ••••••••••••• I •••••••••••• " ••

Other •••••••••••••••• , •••••••••••••••••••• I ••••••••••••••

Ga. tax refund permit ••••••• I I •••••••••••••••••••• I ••••

Other ••• I 1 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1 •••• I ••••••••

l'I\OPERT'l ..
General •••••••••••••• 1 ••••••••••••••••••• 1 •••••••••••• IO ••

Speci.l- ..motor vehicle .nd aircraft excile •••••••••••••••

DEATH AND GIFT ..
Inheritance and eat.te, •••••••••••••••••• I •••• I ••••••••• ,

Gift •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

SEVERANC!.... tlmber tu ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

DOCtlIIElIrARY ANDSTOCKTRANSFER .
Re.l Iitate ucl.e •••••••••• I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Conveyance, ••••••• 0 ••••• 0 ••••••••••• ,. I •••••••••••• I •••••

WESTVIRGINIA

SALESANDGROSSRECEIPrS ..
Gener.l .al.a or gro •• receipt ••••••••••••••••••••••• , •••

Bu.lne •• and oceupatlon ••• 1.0 ••••••••••••••••••••••• I.,

Con.umer ••• le ..... ret.il •••••••• , ••••••••••••••••• I •••••

Con.omer. u.... -r.t.il" ••••••••••••••• i •••• I I ••••••••••

Seleetlve s.le •• nd gro •• receipt ••••••••••••••••• , ••••••
Hotor fuel. (net) .

aefund •••••••••••••• , •••••••• I ••••••••••• I ••••••• I •••

Gro•• eollection ••••• , •• , ••••••••• , •• I •••• I I 0 ••••••••

Alcoholic beveraSG •••• , ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Tobaeco product ..... cigarett •••••••• It •••••••••••••••••••

In.ur.ne ••••••• I •••••• 11 •••••••••••• 1 ••••••••••••••••••

Gener.l In.urace ••• i ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Fire mar.h.l ••••••••••••••• I •••••••••••••••••••••••••

Parimutuel •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• I.' ••••••••••• 0"
Other •••••••••••• , •• I , •••• 0 ••••••••• , •••••• "' I •••••••••

Auto titling privilege •••••••••• , ••••• , ••••••••••••••
Soft drink •••• I •••••••••• I •••••••••••••••••• , ••••••••

LICENSE••••••••• I ••••••• , •••••••••••••••••• 1 •••••••••••••••

Motor vehicle ••••••••••••••••••••••••• , ••••••••••••••••••
Licen.e tax •••••••••• I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• I •• ,

}oSotore.rrier ••••••••••• , ••••••••••••••• , ••••• t ••••••••

Motor vehicle in.p.etion ••••• I •••• ' ••••••• t •••••• I •••••

Motor vehicle operator ••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••

Corpor.tion. in goneral •••••••••••••••••••••••• I •••••••••

Char tar tax ••• 0 .

Du.ine •• fr.nchi.e rISi.tration •••••••••• I •••••••••••••

Filing fee •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• , ••••••••••••

56,456
126,173

'119,213
6,960

10,645
35

1,113,659
7&6,689
524,074
251,972

10,643
326,970

'159,612
-3,616

163,228
6,800

35,664
37,780
37,264

516
11,155
75,959
67,770
8,189

89,606
62,349
53,026
8,713

610
(l)

3,153
1,277
1,804

72

234,985
121,052
70,542
24,704
10,152
1,390

14,264
13,162
'7,767
6,200
1,567
8,750
7,598

159
57,800
7,652
6J~27
4,915
4,080
3,933
3,366
2,339
1,966
1,916
1,619
1,419
1,365

17,003
18,595
16,146
2,449

102
38
64

690,597
469,482
221,115

20,236
20,187

49

31,148

ID4,125
94,594
9,531

1,005,196
745,360
4,4,413
241,071

9,876
259,836
106,290
-10,163
116,453

6,723
36,486
34,938
34,488

450
12,335
63,064
55,029
8,035

87,234
59,010
53,240
5,338

432
(l)

3,896
2,617
1,279

Tax acurce

WESTVlRGINIA--Continued

53,619
144,895
138,980

5,9l5
12,395

359

234,267
119,460
69,003
23,952

9,350
1,360

15,795
16,907
8,093
6,421
1,672
6,860
6,921

808
54,123
6,534
4,697
3,953
5,251
3,167
3,224
2,338
1,647
1,827
1,373

962
1,229

17,921
2D,982
17,029
3,~~~

46
67

LICBl/SE--Continued
Public utilities •••••••• , •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

General utility a.lell.ment ••••••••••••••••••••• t ••••••

Motor carrier a •• e •• ment ••••• I I •••••••••••• "'. I •••••••

Alcoholic beverage ••••••••• t ••••••••••••• I I •••••••••••••

Private clubs ••• "' ••• I ••• I ••••• t ••••••••••••••••••••• ,

Bel!ir•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• I I ••••••••

OccupatioRlI and budnelles, not ellewhere claaaified •• II

N.tural resources ••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Securitiea, •••• I "" I •• I •••• I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Inluranee comm:J.•• ion •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ,.
Secret.ry of St.te fees ••••••••• I ••••••• ~ •••••••••• I ••

Motor vehicle In.truction ••••••••••••••••••••• , •••••••
Agriculture ••••••••••• t •••••••••••••• 0 •••••• I •• I •• I •••

Department of He.lth •••••••••••••••••• 1.1 •••••••••••••

Board of regiatered nur.ea, ••••••••••••• I I I •••••••••••

Racing eOUlDl•• ion ••• I ••••••••••••• I ••••••••••••• t •••••

Medic.l ••• I ••••••••••••• I •••••• " ••••••••••••• I ••••••••

Department of Minell •••••••••••••••••• t ••••••••••••••••

Banking •••••••••••••••••••••••••• I ••• I •••••• I •••• I ••••

Other ••••••••••••••••• I •••• I •••••••••••••••••••••••• t.

Hunting and fi.hlng •••••••••••• I •• ' ••••••••••• I •••••••••

Other •••••••• I •••• ' ••••••••••••••••••••••••• t •••••••••••

5,128
3,694
1,434
2,148
1,604

544
7,065
1,110
l,D49

502
427
304
288
254
252
247
196
186
166

2,084
7,659
2,104

'394,690
-9,878

404,568

92,173
'73,644
18,529

1,363

10,292

3,175

861

2,074,672
1,374,566

700,106
'343,897

-6,846
350,743
44,963
34,637
10,326

126,714
122.714
-J,940
49,288
44,963

4,325
134,655
125,642

6,893
2,1~~

565

206,444
121,530
14,723
3,246

9
202

36,679
5,714
4,174
3,851
3,692
3,679
2,885
2,772

901
783
714

7,514
26,091
11,370
9,090
5,534

67
30

6,761
5,407
1,354
2,231
1,555

676
6,158

369
1,042

426
554
249
330
246
305

70
265
103
872

1,327
6,885
2,293

'310,583
-44,558
355,141

45,146
'25,132
20,014

1,041

16,765

2,662

1,704

1,825,864
1,209,440

616,424
287,576

-7,117
294,693
42,557
32,407
10,150

127,931
124,124

3,807
45,691
41,267

4,424
112,044
103,333

6,366
2,345

'75
550

211,079
124,935
16,041
3,090

15
110

r36,530
3,207
J,392
3,097
6,075
5,981
2,969
3,061

902
777
b23

'6 446
25:369
10,693
8,902
5,672

79
23

INDIVIDUALINCOME(net) ..
Refund ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 1 •••• 0 •••

CrOll collectionll •••••••••••••••• I. 1 •••••••••••••••• 0. I.

CORPORATIONNET INCOME .
Corporato net lncome ••••••• , •••• I ••••••• "' t •••••••••••••

Carrier income •••••••••••••••••• , •• I I I. I ••••••••••••••••

PROPERTY-"general ••••• I •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

DEATHANDGIFr .... inherlt.uce •••• 1 •••••••••••••••••• 1 ••• , •••

DOCUMENTARY ANDSTOCKTRANSFER ..

OXHER....pen.ltiell ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• t ••••••••••

J',SCONSIN

691,394
432,504
258,89D

27,975
'27,769

206

sALESANDGROSSRECEIPrS ..
General .alec or grol. receipt ••••• I •• I •••••• t •• , •••••••

Selective •• 181 and gro.1I reeeiptl ••••••••• t ••••••••••••

Motor fuell (nGt) •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Refunds •••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••• , •••••

Gro.1I collection ••••••••••••••••••••••••• IO ••••••••••

Aleoho lie bever.ge •••••••••••••• I ••••••••••••••••••• '.

Liquor ••••• , •••••••••••••• I ••••••••••••• I •••••••••••

Halt ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Tob.eco product ••••••••••••••••• I ••••••••• I ••••••• I •••

Cigarettel ••••••••••••••••••• I ••••••••••••••••••••••

Other tobacco producta ••••••• I •••••••••••••••••••• ,.

Insurance •••••••••••••••• I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Life, aCCident, fire, and c.sualty ••••••••••••••••• t

Fire in.ur.nco .... fir. department dues ••••••••••••••••
Public utilitiel., I ••• ' ••• I •••••••• I ••••••••••••• , ••••

Telephone companie ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Electric eooperative •••••••••• I •••••••••••••••••••••

Freight. line ••••• I I •••••• , ••••••••••••••• I I ••• t ••• o.
Amu.ement ..... athletic and boxing .dmhalon •••••••• I ••••

Other ....bingo ••• t ••••••••••••• , ••••••••••••••••••••••••

rR•vh•d•
.lUtility tax on tel.phone. repe.led affective July 1, 1983. 20etall La estl.mated. 'Reflect. change in buh of tax. 'Motor vehiclo operators I tteensee

included with motor vehicle resbtration above; •• par.te bre.k not .vailable. 5A IlIrtax "'.1 Impaaed on the 1983 tax liability. 'T.x rate Increased applicablu
to the 1983 tax y•• r. 'Tax r.te incr ... ed from 13 to 1S cents per gallon effoctive Aug. 1, 1983. ITax rate increased effective July 2, 1983. 'Estimated.
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- STATE DETAIL

Table 9. State Government Tax Collections in Detail, for States: 1984 and 1983-Continued
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('rhOUBanda of doUar.)

Tux eeuree

WISCONSIN--Continued

LICENSE--Continued
Other •• to •• ,., I" ••••••••••••••• ,0, ", •••••• t •••••••••••

State parks and forosta, ••.••••••••••••••.•.•.••••••••
BOilt ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Sno\lmObl1ell ••••• IO.t ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Aircraft •••• I •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Dog •••••••••••••• t •••••••••••••••••••••••• t •• t ••••• '",

INDIVIDUAL INCOME (n.t) ..
Refunda •• , ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• , •••••• , •••••••••••
Groa. collectiona ••••••••••.••••••..•••• , .• , ••••••••.•••

CORPORATION NE'!' INCOME ,., .

PROPERTy , .
Genaral forolltry tax •••••••.••••••.••••••••• I •••••••• I.

Special pub1ic utilities •••.•••••••• 0"'" I. 0 •••••••••••

Light, htlat, and pO\Jer•• I •••• I ••••••••••• I ••• 0 •••• 0 •••

Pipelinelfo., ••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••• I ••••••••••••

Railroads •.•••••••••••••••• o •• t 0 0 ••• 0 ••••• 0 ••• 0 •••••••

Air carriers, .••• 0 •••• 0 ••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••• 0 •••••

Telegraph companies ••••••••••••••.•••••••••• , •••• ,., ••
ConHervation and regulation •••.• , ••••.• 0 •• 0 •••••• , ••••

1JFAnl AND GIFt' •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• , •••• I ••••••••••

SEVERANCE production tax •••.••••• I ' I.' ,..

OOCtJMENTARy AND STOCKTRANSFER.... ro.l estate transfer ••• '"

OTllER.... l.wsltit .. t ••••• I ••••• I •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ~

WYOMING

SALES AND CROSS RECEIPTS ..
Ceuera\ lules or gross receipts •••.•••••••••••••••••••••

S.hJ and use by indulltry group:
Wholes.lt! and ret.il trada •••••••••••••••.•••.••••••
Transpol:tatlon, coamunication, electric, gas, and

s.nitary service •••••.••••••••..••••• I •••••••••••••

MininJt I ••••• ' ••••••••••••••••••••••• ~ ••••••••••••••

Servicos •••••••••.••••• I •• 0 t ••••••••••••••••••••• I ••

GovetTUllont•• 0 ••••• 0 •• ' ••••• , I I "I ••••••••• I ••••••••••

Manufacturing ••.•.••••....••••.•••••.•••••••••• I ••••

Contract conatrcction, ••••••••• 0 •••••••••• 0 •••••••• I

Agriculture, forestry, and fisheries •••••••••••••.••
Selective .alos and gross receipt ••••••••••••.••••••••••

Motor fu"la •••••.•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Alcoholic beverages •••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••

Liquor ••••••••••••••• t ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Bear ••• t ••••• I ••••••••••••••••• I ••••• I •••• ,. I •••••• t

Tob.cco products--cigaretteal •••• I •••••• 0 •••••••••••••

Insuranca--groa. premiums •••. 0 ••• I •••••••• t •••••••••••

Parimutuola •••••••.••••••• ,.o •••••.••• I ••• I •••••••••••

LICENSE •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Motor vehicles ••.•••••.••• t •••••••• I ••••••••••••••••••••

Regiltrations., •• o •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• I'"
Motor carriere ••• I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Hotor vehlcle operator ••••••••.•••••.•••••••••.•••••••••
Corporation a in gener.l .... franchLae end fiUng •••••••••••
PubUc utU1.tios ......P\JbUc Service COtll'Qiaalon aaaeument ••
Alcoholic beveragss •••••••••••••••.•.•••••••••••• , ••••••
Occupations and buaineuetI, not elaevhere chuifiod ••• I

Re.l estate broker •• nd lI.leamen •••••••••••••••• I •••••

Live.tock reg1.ltr.tion •••••••••••••••••••••••••••.• "'"
Conaumer credit ••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••• , •••••

Electricians ••••••••• I •••••••••••••••••• t •••••••••••••

Wheat grower ••••.••••••••••••••••.•• t •••••••••••••••••

Sun1:yors and enginee\"s •.•.•• , •••••••••••• t •••••••••••

In,u\"ance agents and broker ••••.•••••••••••• 0 •••••••••

Nuraell, ••.• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••• t •••••••••••

OthfIJr•••.•••••••.••• t •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Hunting and fillhing ••••• t •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

1984 1983(pr.lim. )

3,964 4,989

21~~~
2,130

'1,317
'780 '1,217
323 325
71

2,181,913 1,734,056
-331,593 -389,234

2,513,506 2,123,290

393.,\31 339,781

168,334 109,314
23,944 23,612

144,390 85,702
128,862 75,412

7,485 4,650
5,867 3,199
1,889 2,330

184 111
103

71,994 67,257

8H 952

12,828 9,021

5,695 5,252

227,857 241,903
'177,103 '190,046

107,827 112,731

23,434 26,781
23,642 26,300
22,838 24,162
17,726 16,215
10,305 12,088
8,997 11,073

596 624
50,754 51,857
36,500 36,631

1,481 2,180
1,202 1,760

279 420
5,057 5,301
7,683 7,719

33 26

59,748 55,939
37,963 36,153
35,480 33,899

2,483 2,254
501 288

2,414 2,236
1,587 1,440

10 14
1,388 1,123

302 86
241 159
137 129
117 136
88 78
73 70
71 71
39 73

320 321
15 671 14,473

Tax source

WYOMING--Contiuuod

LICENSE,-ContinUed
Other •••.•••••••.••.•••••••••.••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Snowmobiles •••• I ••••••••••• I •••••••••••••••••••••• , •••

Boat ••••..••••••••••••••••••••• I •• I ••••••••••••• t •••••

1984 1983
(pr.lim.)

214 212
118 116
96 96

122,863 45,971
·122,277 45,354

586 617
2,769 3,193

388,300 388,896
265,883 269,355
121,133 117,765

1,284 1,776

1.74,039 438,597
294,783 r271,855
179,256 ~66,742
'25,040 r 22,750

-160 ·235
25.200 l2,985
7;342 r7,513
9,582 9,653

18,246 '15,909
'89,711 r '73,700
29,335 '37,187
21,925 15,226
4,458 4,542

72,952 717,419

32,998 34,371
18,563 r18,296
16,960 15,767

872 932
667 1,529
64 68

1,523 ~1,967
2,049 1,831
1,675 2,090
7,964 r9,072
1,580 1,594

891 240
670 616
648 559
290 258
263 1,056
230 215
187 213

3,205 4,321
1,224 r1,115

447 322
338 312
290 223
149 258

384,352 r352,812
-80,472 -84,064
464,824 436,876

94,784 r86,367
68,833 62,638
17 ,375 16,005
£,576 7,724

415,104 r366,403
373,186 331,096

40,086 32,902
1,832 2,405

19,954 r19,246

38,940 r30,710
21,769 16,839
17,171 13,871

PROPERTy .
General ••.••.•....•.••• I •••••• \ ••••••••••••••• 1 •••••••••

Speci.l ...-prlvate car companies ••.••••.••.••.••••••••••••

DEATIIAND CIFr .... inherit.nce and estate •••••.•• , •••••••••••

SEVERANCE •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Hineral exciael ••••••••• I •••••• , ••••••••••••••••••••• 0"

Co.l ••.••....•••..•.•.••....•••••••.•.•••••.• 0 .t ••••••••

011 and gaB conserv .. cion •••••••••••••. , ••••.••••••.•••••

EXHIBIT; DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

SALES AND GROSS RECEIPTS ..
Gener.l s.les or groBs receipts, •••••••••••••••••••• , •••
Selective sales and gross receipts ••••••••••••.•••• , ••••

Hotor fuels (nel) •••••••• I •••••••••••••••••••• I •••••••

Refunda •••••••••••.•.•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Gross collections., ••••••••••.•••.••••••••••••••••••

Alcohol1.c beveeegee •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
'rcneeee products •••..••• I ~ •••••••• I •••••••••••••••••••

Insurance •••.•••.•••••.•••.•••••••••••••••••. 0 ••••••••

Public utilitles •••.•.••.•••.•••••••••.•.•••••••••••••
Other •.•••••••••.••••.•••.••..•••••.•••.••.•••••••••••

Motor vehicles and tr.ilers ••••••••••..•••.••• t •••••

lIotel occupancy .••..••..•••.•••••••.••••••.•••••••••
Financi.l institutiona ••••••.•••••..••••••••.••.••••

LICENSE •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Motor vehicles .•••••.• o •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Motor vehicles and trailers ••..•...••.••• I ••••••••• , ••

Certificate of t1.tio •••• "•• I ••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Inspection fee ••••..•••••••••••••••••••• Io •••••••••••••

Other •••••. , ••.•.•••••••••••••••••••.•••••••••••• "" I'
Hator vehicle operators ••••••.• , •••••••.•••••••••••••••
CorporaLiona in gener.l •.•••••••• t •••••••••••••••••••• I

Alcoholic bever.ges •••.•••••••••••••.•••••••••••••••••••
Occupationa and businuses, not elsewhere clussified ••••

Building structures bnd equipment •••••••••••••••••••••
Profe.s1.onal license ••••••••• "•••••.•••• t. I •••• t ••••••

tneoeence •••••••••••••••••••••••••• , •••••••••• I •••••••

Self unloadlng pennit, •••.•••••••••••.••••••••••••••.•
Public Service COtrmislion •••••.•.••••••••••••••••• , •••
lIealing arts ••••..••..•.•••••••••••••.•••••••••••••.••
Occupancy penait ••••••.••••••••••••••.••••••• o ••••••••

Surveyors I fees •.•.••••.••••••..•••••••••••••••••.••••
Other ••.. 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••••• 0 •••••••••••

Other •• o ••••• t •• I ••••••• t. '" ••••••••••••••••• 1 •••••••••

Elc.ctric permits •••••••••••.•• t •••••••••••••••• , ••••••

Refrlger.tion and plumbing purmits •.••.•••••••••••••••
Public .pace excavation permit ••••••.•••••••.•••••••••
Other •••..•••••.•••••••.••••••••.•••••••.••.••••• t ••••

INDIVIDIJ.'L INCOME (n.t) .
Refund ••••••••.••.••.••••••••• t ••••••••••• , •••• I •• 0 •••••

GrOll eet tceetoee •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

CORPORATION NE'!' INCOHE .
CorporAtion franchise ••.•••••••• , ••••• I •••••••••••••••••

Unincorporated busino.a franchise •••••••••••••••••••• 0"
Civlc Center surtax ••.•••• 0 ••••••••••••••••• I •••••••••••

PROPERTy.... gener.l •••••••••••.•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Real ••••.••••••••..••••••••••..•• t •••••• 0 •••••••• I ••••••

Tangible •••••••••••• I •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Penalty and intarest •••••••••• ~ .••••••••••••••.••••• I •••

DF.ATIl AND GIFT .

IJOCUllENrARY AND STOCK TRANSI'tl\ ..
Dead recordeetcn •• I •••• I i •••••••••••••• "" t •••• t ••••••• I

Tran.fer tax •••••••••••• It ••••••••••••••••••••••••• I.",

.. Repreaent. Zero. l'Raviaed.
lRef1ects a 3"ye&r renewal cycle. 2Reflectll a 2 ..ye.r renewal cycle. lOotaU exceeds to",a.l slnco the locally impaled supplement to Stato general lalas tax La

included in the detail. 4tax rAte increased effective June 30, 1983. 'Tax rate increaled from 14 to 14.8 cont. per KaUon effective June 1, 1983. "Tox rate
incre.aed effective July 1, 1983. 7Tax was repeahd effective Hal'. 5, 1981. Amount" shown .1'e residual collections.
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32 STATE GOVERNMENT TAX COLLECTIONS IN 1984

Table 10. States Ranked According to Selected Tax Amounts: 1984

Per cnp t t a nmount s (dollars)
Tota 1 tax

(ehcueande of dollars)
Percent change

from 1983 to 1984
Rank

Persona L
income tax

Hotor Cuel sales

'a'
Hator vehicle

1 Ic ensus
Doath and gl (c

tax
Tota 1 tax General sales tax

All 5'0, ..... 196.795.039 AI15'at .... .14.8 .1115'.' ..... 835.52 All 5'.' .... 265.62 AI15,.t .... 250.25 All 5'a, .... 52.63 All 5,., .... 26.98 .1115'.' ..... 9.45

1 CA 25.617.718 ND 30.1 AK 3.946.50 WA 626.70 OE 560.28 HT 96.15 Wy 74.29 CT 34.68
2 HY 18.817.736 1111 28.5 Wy l.568.57 111 615.25 IIN 556.55 WV 81.77 OK 55.04 PA 23.71
3 TX 9.829.191 10 26.6 tIN l.219.88 NV 451.61 NY 528.56 50 81.54 OE 50.71 N~ 22.80
4 PA 9.600.168 UT 22.9 11l l.201.U CT 424.58 IIA 481.21 NE 80.93 VT 49.79 11.1 21.92
5 tt, 8.701.267 AZ 22.1 DE 1.162.47 NH 406.11 Wl 457.81 IIN 79.92 HN 49.41 lA 19.71

6
7
8
9
10

til 8.568.674 CO 21.1 Wl 1.073.41 WV 403.02 OR 455.41. 10 79.74 [.1 •••••••••• 49.22 OE 17.33
011 7.985.012 CT 21.6 NY 1.061.05 AZ 373.64 111 381.70 NV 78.61 NO 48.12 Wl 15.ll
FL 1.329.368 Hl 20.0 WA 1.044.43 FL 362.70 Hl 312.87 ND 78.360R 1.7.09 50 •••••••••• 15.06
NJ 7.131.452 Wl 18.9 11.1 1.007.14 IN 358.23 HO 369.63 WA 11.86 NJ 38.43 NY 14.61
11.1 5.839.414 011 18.6 CA 999.83 WY 346.58 CA 360.5) Nt[ 15.221L 31.99 OR 12.90

II WI 5.116.236 NII 18.1 NO 997.67 CA 342.95 VA 312.41 IIE 13.69 AZ 37.86 K5 12.33
12 ~IN.H ••••••• ., 5,0771158 ~IE,,,,,"9t ••• 16.0 CT••••••• q 978.44 HS 333.35 Rl ,HlIJ6.40 Wl •••••••••• 72.16 NV•••••••••• 37.55 ~11••••••••• ,11098
13 He 1•• 636.021 fL 17.1 Nil 967.31 UT 320.21 NC 289.54 5C 71.95 NH 35.05 NC 11.61
14 W,I 4.542,268 HN 17.5 NJ 949.16 HN 300.54 1.1 210.79 WY 71.43 HE 34.22 KY ll.50
15 V.I 4,064,368 tt, 17.2 NV 945.24 NO 297.87 11 257.24 VT 69.75 WV 31.91. HE ,1I.48

16 IN 4.043,446 WV 16.6 HI 944.21 Wl 288.41 0.1 251.12 lA 67.40 IIT 31.51 Rl 10.41
17 0.1 3.954.615 NJ .t6.5 HO 907.53 TN 281.63 VT 249.35 HO 66.74 VA•••••••••• 31.51 OK 9.bO
18 lID 3.946,833 NY 16.1 WV 811.98 NJ 27J.33 5C 241.05 NII 66.02 Hl 31.19 W 9.37
19 LA 3.131,667 HO 15.6 RI 841.98 IIE 272.81 CO 240.29 NC 64.66 111 30.65 1" 9.12
20 CT 3.086.003 AL 15.5 AR 827.32 HO 265.27 NJ 235.22 AK 64.34 PA•••••••••• 30.27 LA 8.97

21 HO•••••••••••• .3,0531002 VT •• , •••••••• IS.3 OK•••••••••
Ky •••••• , ••••• 2.798,662 AR••••••••••• 15.2 PAl.,., ••••
Al~•••••••• , •• , 2J704,250 CA••••••• I •• ,15.1 HE•••••••••
OK 2,661,981 NC 15.1 VT ..
AZ •••••••••••• 21525,812 KS.I ••••••••• l4.3 lA .

807.15 RI 257.57 UT 233.69 OA 63.86 NE 30.23 TN 7.87
806.67 50 253.79 [(5 232.76 AL 63.42 K5 29.50 IN 7.71
196.08 lA 253.01 011 231.29 AZ 63.31 NH 29.34 HO 7.34
179.22 111 250.48 10 227.54 CT 62.62 .1[( 29.27 Ht 1.23
170.28 cO 249.02 HE 226.61 HI 62.26 NC 28.66 FL 7.17

755.91 5C 242.09 IN 220.98 TN 61.49AR 28.48 HI 6.7$
151.99 011 242.02 PA 213.16 DE 61.00011 28.11 III 6.40
751.72 10 241.58 HT 206.73 IN 60.32 WA 21.84 TX 6.10
142.65 AR 239.54 WV 202.20 AR 59.50 HO 25.79 5C 5.68
735.44 TX 237.89 OK 199.46 CO 59.39 Wl 25.50 WY 5.42

734.06 OA 233.27 KY 190.83 K5 58.80 FL 25.04 tlO 4.86
724.39 NE 233.21 NE 189.49 VA 57.66 CT 24.99 VA 4.61
722.71 IL 230.31 AR 184.17 011 57.29 TH 24.32 WA 4.65
121.14 PA 228.61 HO 180.43 FL 56.24 NY 23.94 CA 4.51
70).94 110 227.24 A? 113.03 KY 53.91 Rl 23.14 MN 4.30

22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

TN 2,511,631 VA 14.2 1" ..
SC •••••••••••• 2,38/.,926 PA••••••••••• tl.€) NC., .••••••
101 2.241,503 HO 13.8 KY ..
CO 2.IH.825 HT 13.6 011 .
AK ••••••••••• I 1,973,252 HA ••••••••••• l.).J tN •••••••••

31
J2
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
41
44
45

46
47
48
49
50

OR., •••• " •••• 1,85°1523 HS••••••••••• ll.2 KS•••.•••••
K5 1.789,628 OA 12.9 UT ..
MS••••• " ••••• t.140,692 SC ••••••••••• 11.9 SC •••••••••
WV., •••• , ••••• 1.713,819 TN"""I •••• ll.S VA •••••••••
AR 11541,361 RI •••••••• ",ll.S HT•••••••••

1,377.444
1,241,968
1.196.687
1.068.742

920.273

861.115
809.986
801.531
112.596
681.244

NM ..
HI ••••• ,., ••••
UT ••• , ••••• '"
NE, •••••••••••
H£ ••••••••••••

IA ••••••••••• 11.3
OE .!1.3
10 .•.•••••••• to.8
51l 10.5
NV ••••• H. 00.10.5

701.85
692.04
686.56
677.76
611.51

611.12
670.01
667.76
665.47
656.18

LA .. NY 219.93
HA 215.25
K5 •••••••••• 212.84
KY. 0" o. 0" 0 202.61
LA 198.44

AL. 0 •••••••• 156.18
NO 107.80
MS •••••••••• 100.10
LA •••••••••• 91.24
CT 88.36

UT 53.24 KY 22.81
PA 50.29 OA 21.85
HA 41.42 TX 21.82
CA 47.34 CO•••••••••• 21.10
Rl 47.20 HO lO.QO

H5 41.1350 20.66
IL 46.32 IN 20.41
OK •••••••••• 44.10 HO •••••••••• 20.01
LA 43.90 UT 17.86
NJ 40.07 HA 17.84

01\ 4.28
Hf. 4.25
AZ 4.11
NO 3.68
VT 3.38

OR •••••••••
In •• , ••• ,"
~tn.' ••• t ••

C.\ •• , •••••
'~,NV. 0 ••• ' •••••• TX•••• , •••••• 9.7

WY 8.9
111 ••••••••••• 8.5
WA 8.3
NE 8.2

AL. I •••••••• 184. 29
HC 162. 55
VT 153.01
VA •••••••••• 141.80
OK. tI ••••••• 138.41

CO.........
HS •••••••• ,
FL •••••••••
HE.........
AR •••••• ""

NM •••• , ••••• 52.57
Nil 22.77
TN 11.60
AK.......... 2.30
FL.......... (Xl

M 3.34
CO 3.32
H5 3.29
10 2.8(\
AL 2.17

RI ..
WY ••••••••••••
DE .
10 ..

NO".......... 68'h39Q Ky " 7.6 TX "oo .. 614.75 AKH .
HT............ 583,3/11 OR•••••••• ". 3.7 HO 609.63 DE .
Nil. H......... 423,465 LA. I" I. lOt ... 3.4 TN..... 532.46 HoT to ••

VT. 412,987 OK•• It. It to.1 1.3 SO.... 508.18 NH.. to "' •• to

SD ••••••• H... 358.773 AK " 3.b NU 433.43 OR••••••••••

(Xl NV .
(x) 511 ..
(Xl TX ..
(xl WA ..
(Xl WY ..

(xl OR 39.40 LA 14.00 0.1 2.34
(Xl HO 39.355C 13.85 NH 2.08
(x) 111 33.26001 10.26 UT 1.89
(Xl TX J2.24 Ill 8.15 AK 1.38
(x) NY 23.81 AL 7.31 NV {Xl

X Not npp l Ic ab l e ,
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DEFINITIONS

d. Insurance-Taxes imposed distinctively on insurance com-
panies and measured ~y ,gross premiums or adjusted gross
premiums.

e. Public utilities-Taxes imposed distinctively, on public
passenger and freight transportation companies, telephone,
telegraph, and light and power companies, and other public
utility companies, including local government owned
utilities. These taxes are measured by gross receipts, gross
earnings, or units of service sold. Taxes levied on such com-
panies on other bases are classified elsewhere in accord-
ance with the nature of the tax.

f. Parimutuels- Taxes measured by amounts wagered at
race tracks including "breakage" collected by the
government.

g. Amusements-Selective sales and gross receipts taxes on
admission tickets or admission charges and on gross
receipts of all or specified types of amusement businesses.

h. Other selective sales and gross receipts taxes-Selective
sales and gross receipts taxes relating to specific com-
modities, businesses, or services not separately enumerated
above (e.g., lubricating oil, motor vehicles, soft drinks,
meals, cement).
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State tax revenues are comprised of amounts received from
all taxes imposed and collected by a State-excluding all re-
funded amounts-or collected and transmitted to it by local
governments. Included in these tax revenues are interest,
penalties and local shares of State-imposed taxes; any I~cally
collected and retained funds are excluded. .

Standard categories for census reporting of State tax collec-
tlons are defined below.

A. SALES AND GROSS RECEIPTS TAXES

Taxes, including "licenses" at more than nominal rates,
based upon the volume or value of transfers of goods or serv-
ices, upon gross receipts or gross income, and related taxes
based upon use, storage, production, importation, or consump-
tion of goods. Dealer discounts or "commissions" allowed to
merchants for collection of taxes from consumers are ex-
cluded. Distinctively imposed severance taxes are excluded here
and reported under that category.

1. General Sales or Gross Receipts Taxes. Sales or gross receipts
taxes which are applicable, with only specified exceptions, to
all types of goods and services, or all groGs income, whether
at a single rate or at classified rates. Taxes imposed distinc-
tively upon sales of or gross receipts from selected commodities,
services, or businesses are reported separately under categories
listed below.

2. Selective Sales and Gross Receipts Taxes. Sales and gross
receipts taxes imposed on sales of particular commodities or ser-
vices or gross receipts of particular businesses separately and
apart from the application of general sales and gross receipts
taxes.

a. Motor fuels-Selective sales and gross receipts taxes on
gasoline, diesel oil, and other fuels used In motor vehicles,
including aircraft fuel.

b. Alcoholic beverages-Selective sales and gross receipts
taxes on alcoholic beverages.

c. Tobacco products-Selective sales and gross receipts
taxes on tobacco products Including related taxes on
cigarette tubes and paper, and synthetic cigars and
cigarettes.

B. LICENSE TAXES

Taxes levied (either for' revenue raising or for regulation) as a
condition to the exercise of a privilege, at a flat rate or measured
by such bases as capital stock, capital surplus, number of
business units, or capacity. Excludes taxes measured directly
by transactions, gross or net income, or value of property ex-
cept those to which only nominal rates apply. "Licenses"
based on these latter measures; other than those at nominal
rates, are classified according to the measure concerned.

1. Motor Vehicles. License taxes imposed on owners or
operators of motor vehicles for the right to use public highways,
including charges for title registration, inspection of vehicles,
and vehicle mileage and weight taxes on motor carriers. Excludes
taxes on the business of motor transport and property taxes or
sales and gross receipts relating to motor vehicles.
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34 DEFINITIONS -Continued

2. Motor Vehicle Operators. Licensing for privilege of driving
motor vehicles, including both private and commercial licenses.

3. Corporations in Genersl. Franchise license taxes, organiza-
tion, filing and entrance fees, and other license taxes which are
applicable with only specified exceptions, to all corporations.

4. Public Utilities. License taxes distinctively imposed on public
passenger and freight transportation companies, telephone,
telegraph, and light and power companies, and other public utility
companies, including local government owhed utilities.

5 ••~Icoholic Beverages. License taxes for manufacturing, im-
porting, wholesaling, and retailing alcoholic beverages other than
those based on volume or value of transactions or assessed value
of property.

6. Amusements. License taxes imposed upon amusement
businesses generally or upon specific amusement enterprises
(e.g., race tracks, theaters, athletic events, pool halls, etc.).
'Licenses" based on value or number of admissions, amount of
wagers, or gross or net income are reported elsewhere.

7. Occupations and Businesses, Not Elsewhore Classified.
License taxes (including examination and inspection fees) re-
quired of persons engaging in particular professions, trades, or
occupations, and such taxes on businesses not elsewhere

-clesslfled, Includes charges relating to inspection and marketing
of seed, feed, fertilizer, gasoline, oil, citrus fruit, and other com-
modities, as well as licenses relating to operation of particular
business enterprises.

8. Hunting and Fishing Licenses. Commercial and noncommer-
cial hunting and fishing licenses and shipping permits.

9. Other License Taxes. License taxes not listed separately
above (e.g., animal licenses, marriage licenses, individual per-
mits to purchase liquor, and other nonbusiness privileges).

C. INDIVIDUAL INCOME TAXES

Taxes on individuals measured by net income and taxes
distinctively imposed on special types of income (e.g., interest,
dividends, and income from intangibles). Taxes measured by in-
come from intangible property are reported here even though
locally designated as "property" taxes.

,
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D. CORPORATION NET INCOME TAXES

Taxes on corporations and unincorporated businesses (when
taxed distinctively from individual income) measured by net in-
come. Although such taxes may be called "license" or "fran-
chise" taxes, they are classified here if measured by net income.

E. PROPERTY TAXES

Taxes conditioned on ownership of property and measured
by its value. Includes both general property taxes (l.e., relating
to property as a whole, real and personal, tangible or intangi-
ble, whether taxed at a single rate or at classified rates), and
special property taxes (i.e., on selected types of property, such
as motor vehicles or certain or all intangibles, subject to rates
that are not directly related to rates applying for general proper-
ty taxation).

F. DEATH AND GIFT TAXES

Taxes imposed on the transfer of property at death, in con-
templation of death, or as a gift.

G. SEVERANCE TAXES

Taxes imposed distinctively on removal of natural products-
e.g., oil, gas, other minerals, timber, fish, etc.-from land or
water and measured by value or quantity of products removed
or sold.

H. DOCUMENTARY AND STOCK TRANSFER TAXES

Taxes on the recording, registering, and transferring of
documents such as mortgages, deeds, and securities. However,
taxes on recording or transfer of motor vehicle titles are reported
at item 8-1.

I. OTHER TAXES

Taxes not listed separately or provided for in categories above.
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